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1. SUMMARY OF CONCLUSIONS

Ramboll US Consulting Inc. (Ramboll) was retained by Artesia & Flallon, LLC and Borstein Enterprises
(the Client) to perform a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) and Phase II subsurface
investigation of the vacant, former dairy product processing facility and associated parking lot located
at 11709 Artesia Boulevard and 17208 and 17212 Alburtis Avenue in Artesia, California (herein
referred to as the “facility” or the “site;” see Figures 1 and 2).

Ramboll’s assessment was conducted in connection with a potential purchase of the site. The objective
of the Phase I ESA, which was conducted in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM
International’s Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment Process E1527-13 (the “"ASTM Standard”), and the Environmental Protection Agency
Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAI) (40 CFR Part 312), was to identify
Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs), as defined in the ASTM Standard, and the scope of
services identified in the August 2021 Master Environmental Consulting Services Agreement (MSA)
between the Client and Ramboll, was to identify Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) as
defined in the ASTM Standard (see Section 8).

1.1 Site Summary

California Dairies Inc. (formerly known as California Milk Producers) owns and maintains a vacant,
former dairy product processing facility and associated parking lot in Artesia, California. The parcel
located along Artesia Boulevard is approximately 3.33 acres and is currently improved as the former
California Dairy manufacturing facility with five buildings totaling over 50,000 square feet. The
buildings include a milk and milk product processing plant, two story office building, United States
Department of Agriculture (USDA) certified testing laboratory, evaporating, drying and bagging
building, a warehouse, and a parts storage building (former fleet garage).

The site was naturally vegetated land from the late 1800s through the early 1940s. By the mid-1950s,
the southern and eastern portions of the site were constructed as a dairy processing facility.
Residences occupied the northern and western portions of the site between the 1950s and the 1970s.
The western portion of the site appears to be occupied by the present day diary manufacturing facility
since at least the mid-1970s. The north-eastern portion of the site includes an employee parking lot.
The eastern portion of the site was residential between the early 1940s through the 1980s when the
parking lot was constructed. The Protected Milk Producers Association owned the site in the 1970s and
merged with two other dairy cooperatives in 1974 to form the California Milk Producers. The California
Milk Producers (merged to become known as California Dairies Inc. in 1999) has owned the site since
1974 and conducted milk manufacturing operations.

1.2 Recognized Environmental Conditions

Ramboll performed a Phase I ESA of the vacant, former dairy product processing facility and
associated parking lot at 11709 Artesia Boulevard and 17208 and 17212 Alburtis Avenue in Artesia,
California, in conformance with the scope and limitations of the ASTM Standard. Any exceptions to, or
deletions from, this practice are described in Section 7.5 of this report. This assessment has revealed
no RECs in connection with the site. Ramboll recommends no further investigation regarding the
environmental condition of the site.

1.3 Other Findings

Although not considered to be RECs, Ramboll identified the following notable other findings. The term
“other finding” is not defined by ASTM; rather, Ramboll uses the term to connote areas of contingent
risk that are not clearly defined by the ASTM Standard.
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* Past Manufacturing Operations at the Site. Since the early 1950s, the site has been used for
milk manufacturing purposes. From the 1970s through at least the 1990s, a tanker truck fleet
operated at (and was repaired at) the facility. Milk manufacturing activities may have included the
use of petroleum products, acids, caustics, and other chemicals. Multiple subsurface investigations
have been conducted at the site, including an August 2020 sampling event conducted by GHD Inc.
The results of the GHD sampling indicated that limited concentrations of pesticides (e.g., 4,4'-
Dichlorodiphenyldichloroethylene [DDE] at 12 micrograms per kilogram [ug/kg]) and volatile
organic compounds (VOCs) are present in soil; however, none of the concentrations exceeded
applicable San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board Environmental Screening
Levels (ESLs) for the site (i.e., industrial/commercial land use). Metals detected in soil which
exceeded the applicable ESLs included arsenic, lead, and vanadium (maximum levels 197
milligrams per kilogram [mg/kg], 57.8 mg/kg, and 47.7 mg/kg respectively). No VOCs were
detected in groundwater; metals detected in groundwater which exceeded California Maximum
Contaminant Levels (MCLs) were limited to mercury (3.31 micrograms per liter [ug/L]). Ammonia
and nitrate (maximum concentrations of 648 ug/L and, 94,00 pg/L, respectively) were also
detected in the groundwater, and in some locations, nitrate exceeded Environmental Protection
Agency (EPA) Maximum Contaminant Levels (MCLs).

GHD indicated that lead in soils was likely associated with a former waste oil underground storage
tank (UST) located in the same area. The mercury and pesticide detections were attributed to
historical pesticide use in agricultural activities. Metal detections appeared to be insoluble forms
and did not appear to present a risk. Ammonia appeared present at naturally occurring levels,
however nitrate was observed at higher concentrations. GHD indicated that elevated nitrate levels
were located in the northern portion of the site boundary and attributed the concentrations to an
off-site source.

Based on the results from the previous Phase II subsurface investigation, Ramboll conducted a
subsequent subsurface investigation at the site that included collection of soil and soil vapor
samples throughout the site. Samples were collected in areas including former employee and truck
parking areas, the former underground storage tank (UST) area, the former truck wash area,
former chemical storage area, former main plant chemical storage area, former boiler area
storage, and former sump pump area. Soil samples were analyzed for total petroleum
hydrocarbons (TPH) and pH, while soil vapor was analyzed for VOCs by United States
Environmental Protection Agency’s (USEPA) Method 8260. Results from the subsurface
investigation indicated that total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) were not detected in soil above
applicable screening criteria and the pH in soil generally appears to be consistent with normal
background conditions. While the sampling results from this investigation did not identify
chemicals in soil at concentrations above applicable screening criteria, and the issues described
above do not rise to the level of being a Recognized Environmental Condition under ASTM E1527-
13, as a precautionary measure Ramboll recommends that the soil be managed in accordance with
applicable state and federal regulations during potential future soil disturbance activities.

In soil vapor, benzene, tetrachloroethene (PCE) and chloroform were the only VOCs detected
above applicable Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC)/USEPA residential and
commercial screening levels using 0.03 as an attenuation factor (AF), which is used for screening
purposes but which is neither an official nor controlling standard. Chloroform was the only VOC
detected above applicable DTSC/USEPA residential screening levels using 0.001 as an AF (which is
the official / adopted attenuation factor). No VOCs in soil vapor were detected above applicable
DTSC/USEPA commercial screening levels using 0.001 as an attenuation factor.
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* Former Diesel Fuel and Gasoline USTs. Two 10,000-diesel fuel, one 10,000-gallon gasoline,
and one 500-gallon waste oil USTs were formerly located along the northern site boundary
adjacent to the former truck wash area. According to the GeoTracker website, the site is listed on
the Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) database. A gasoline release was reported in
August 1987 which impacted groundwater. The Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board
(RWQCB) closed the case in February 1997. No records were available regarding the cleanup and
subsequent closure of the USTs. Site representatives reported that soil excavation activities were
conducted, however, a copy of the report was not available for Ramboll’s review. Records
regarding the UST closure were requested from the Fire Department but have not yet been
received. Therefore, Ramboll is unable to evaluate the adequacy of the UST closure. However,
there is no apparent current regulatory requirement to evaluate the area, nor is there scrutiny of
the site by regulatory officials. Furthermore, Ramboll’s subsurface investigation did not indicate
the presence of contamination in the vicinity of the UST - and, therefore, actual data shows the
former USTs do not represent a Recognized Environmental Condition. Ramboll recommends no
further investigation regarding this issue.

A discussion of de minimis conditions and Non-Scope Considerations identified during this review
is presented in Section 7.0 of this report.
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2.1

Phase I Environmental Site Assessment and

Phase II Subsurface Investigation

11709 Artesia Boulevard, 17208 and 17212 Alburtis Avenue
Artesia, California

INTRODUCTION

Scope of Work

Ramboll was retained by Artesia & Flallon, LLC and Borstein Enterprises to conduct a Phase I ESA of
the vacant, former dairy product processing facility and associated parking lot in Artesia, California.
The Phase I ESA relied upon the references noted below and included the following tasks consistent
with the ASTM Standard and the scope of services identified in the Master Environmental Consulting
Services Agreement (MSA) between the Artesia & Flallon, LLC and Borstein Enterprises and Ramboll:

A visit to the site by Stephanie Eckelman and Kelly Chen of Ramboll on December 13, 2021 to
observe the exterior and interior features of the site and to identify the uses and conditions
specified in Sections 9.4.1 through 9.4.4.7 of the ASTM Standard. In addition, Ramboll observed
the adjoining properties from the site or adjacent public thoroughfares. Photographs taken during
the site visit are presented in Appendix A.

An interview during the site visit with the following individual (year of initial hire at the site
indicated in parentheses): Frank Noriega, assistant Plant Manager with California Dairies Inc.
(1980). The aforementioned individual is referred to herein as “facility personnel.” The facility
personnel interviewed by Ramboll was identified by the Company as having good knowledge of the
uses and physical characteristics of the site.

A review of information contained in federal and state environmental databases, as obtained from
the sources noted below:

— A radius report prepared by EDR (see Appendix B), which presents the results of searches of
federal and state databases for the site, as well as properties near the site. The radius
searched for each database, as well as the databases themselves, was selected in accordance
with the ASTM Standard.

— The USEPA’s Envirofacts database, which provides site information contained in multiple
USEPA regulatory databases.

— A review of GeoTracker, which provides information with respect to sites that impact, or have
the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater. GeoTracker
contains records for sites that require cleanup, such as Leaking Underground Storage Tank
(LUST) Sites, Department of Defense Sites, and Cleanup Program Sites. GeoTracker also
contains records for various unregulated projects as well as permitted facilities including:
Irrigated Lands, Oil and Gas production, operating Permitted USTs, and Land Disposal Sites.

— A review of the California Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC's) EnviroStor
website (EnviroStor), which provides information cleanup, permitting, enforcement and
investigation efforts at hazardous waste facilities and sites with known contamination or sites
where there may be reasons to investigate further.

- A review of the California Geologic Energy Management Division (CalGEM) website, which
provides information regarding the locations of oil and gas wells.

— A review of the California EPA Regulated Site Portal available online, which provides
information regarding environmentally regulated sites and facilities in California.

- A review of the National Pipeline Mapping System (NPMS) Public Viewer website, which
provides information regarding the locations of hazardous liquid and gas pipelines on and in
the vicinity of the Site.
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A review of standard historical sources (included as Appendix C) and local agency inquiries, as
defined in the ASTM Standard. The following resources were reviewed:

— Readily available historical sources (as identified in Section 4.2 of this report and included as
Appendix C) to develop a history of the previous uses of the site and surrounding area.

— Local building permit information for the site, as obtained via EDR’s Lightbox application.

— Historical and site-specific information obtained from the following local agency: County of Los
Angeles Office of the Assessor (Assessor). Ramboll also requested information from the City of
Artesia Building and Safety Department (Building Department), and the County of Los Angeles
Fire Department (Fire Department); however, a response had not been received at the time
this report was completed.

— The Los Angeles County Public Health Inspector no longer maintains hazardous materials
business plans/inventory, hazardous waste generator license, California accidental release
prevention program as well as spill, and site remediation information. The files are maintained
by the Los Angeles County Fire Department-Health Hazardous Materials Division.

A review of documents obtained during the site visit, including building site plans. Facility
personnel reported that underground storage tank excavations, asbestos containing materials, and
lead based paint surveys have previously been conducted for the site, however Ramboll was not
provided with a copy of the reports.

A review of physical setting sources, as defined in the ASTM Standard, including:

— The current United States Geological Survey (USGS) 7.5-minute topographic map that shows
the area on which the site is located.

- Geologic, hydrogeologic, and/or hydrologic sources as provided in the EDR database report
and collected during Ramboll subsurface investigation.

A review of any information provided by the User of this assessment, including information
consistent with Appendix X3 of the ASTM Standard. Pertinent information, if any, is discussed in
the appropriate sections of this report

This assessment was conducted in accordance with ASTM Standard E1527-13. The standard ASTM
scope was expanded to include a limited review of asbestos-containing materials, lead-based paint,
mold, and radon based solely on: (i) the ages of the buildings for the potential presence of asbestos
and lead-based paint; (ii) information and answers provided on a water intrusion questionnaire
completed during the site walk with site representatives for the potential presence of mold; and

(iii) information provided in the EDR report relating to the potential presence of radon.

2.2

Significant Assumptions

In conducting this review, no significant assumptions were made, except for the following:

Site-specific field measurements or other detailed hydrogeological information was not publicly
available or reasonably ascertainable. In the absence of such data, Ramboll has assumed that the
flow direction of shallow groundwater beneath the site and in the local vicinity generally reflects
surface topography. Therefore, in evaluating potential on-site impacts from off-site sources, those
off-site facilities not located adjacent to or within one-quarter mile upgradient of the site are not
considered likely to represent an environmental concern to the site. This interpretation is based on
the assumption that a hazardous material released to the subsurface generally does not migrate
laterally within the unsaturated soil for a significant distance, although a hazardous material can
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migrate in the groundwater in a generally downgradient direction. The lack of information
discussed above does not represent a significant data gap.

2.3 Reliance and General Limitations

This report has been prepared for the exclusive use of Artesia & Flallon, LLC and Borstein Enterprises
and may not be relied upon by any other person or entity without Ramboll’s prior express written
permission. In the event of any conflict between the terms and conditions of this report and the terms
and conditions of the Master Services Agreement between Ramboll and the Client (the "MSA”), the
MSA shall control.

This report is considered current only for a period of 180 days from the site inspection. The
conclusions presented in this report represent Ramboll’s professional judgment based upon the
information available and conditions existing as of the date of this report. In performing its
assignment, Ramboll relied upon publicly available information, information provided by the client, and
information provided by third parties. Accordingly, Ramboll can neither warrant nor guarantee the
extent to which the information provided to Ramboll was accurate and complete. This review is not
intended as legal advice, nor is it an exhaustive review of site conditions or facility compliance.
Ramboll makes no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, about the condition of the site.

The scope of work for this assignment that included collecting samples of environmental media is
detailed in Section 6.0. As such, this review cannot rule out the existence of latent conditions including
contamination not identified and defined by the data and information available for Ramboll’s review;
however, this report is intended, consistent with normal standards of practice and care, to assist the
client in identifying the risks of such latent conditions - and, as noted, did in fact include sampling and
analyzing soil and soil vapor in connection with the Phase II subsurface investigation.

The scope of work for this assessment did not include an asbestos survey or inspection. According to
federal OSHA regulations (29 CFR §1910.1001) and the Model Accreditation Plan (MAP; 40 CFR Part
763, Subpart E, Appendix C), the inspection, testing, evaluation, and/or sampling of suspect asbestos-
containing materials must be conducted by an accredited inspector; these activities were not
performed as part of this environmental review. Comments in this report regarding the condition of
building materials at the site, including presumed or suspect ACM, represent only Ramboll’s
observations at the time of the site visit and are not intended to be consistent with definitions
regarding ACM condition in the Asbestos Hazard Emergency Response Act (AHERA) or in other federal
or state asbestos regulations or industry standards.

Other issues considered outside the scope of the ASTM Standard and this review include regulatory
compliance, lead in drinking water, wetlands, PCBs in building materials, cultural and historical
resources, ecological resources, endangered species, fire safety, and high voltage power lines.
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3. SITE DESCRIPTION

3.1 Site Setting

California Dairies Inc. (formerly known as California Milk Producers) owns and formerly operated a
dairy product processing facility and associated parking lot located at 11709 Artesia Boulevard and
17208 and 17212 Alburtis Avenue in Artesia, Los Angeles County, California. The approximately 3.33-
acre processing facility and 0.248-acre parking lot parcels that comprise the site are located
approximately 20 miles southeast of the City of Los Angeles (Figure 1).

According to LA County Assessor Portal, the assessor identification number (AIN) for the processing
facility located along Artesia Boulevard is 7035-016-064, and the AINs for the conjoined parking lot
parcels located east of Alburtis Avenue are 7035-020-057 (northern parcel) and 7035-020-056
(southern parcel).

The main portion of the site is improved as the former California Dairies Inc. manufacturing facility.
Structures include approximately five (5) buildings totaling over 50,000-square-feet. Operations
conducted at the buildings include the following:

Table 1: Building Operations Descriptions

Building Former Operations Conducted
Office and Dispatch Accounting and dispatch operator office, and raw milk silo room
Main Plant Offices, United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Certified

Laboratory, main milk product processing plant, evaporators, facility
maintenance shop, ammonia and glycol chiller storage room, and small
parts storage room

Dryer and Evaporator Four-story powdered milk dryer and bagging room, evaporator, and
wastewater Dissolved Air Flotation (D.A.F.) control room and treatment
areas

Dry Storage Warehouse storage for dry goods

Parts Room Storage for equipment parts, former fleet garage and repair area

Additional features on the site include two truck parking areas, two employee parking areas, two truck
scales, a chemical storage area, truck washing area, as well as multiple silos, aboveground chemical
storage tanks, and a boiler area. The eastern portion of the property located along Alburtis Avenue is
currently improved as a parking lot used for employee parking with approximately 28 parking spaces
that is secured with motorized gates, lighting, and block walls.

The former tanker truck route included entrance off Alburtis Street along the northeastern portion of
the site and exit along Artesia Boulevard. Additional tanker truck exit routes included an exit along
Fallon Avenue. One small area of landscaping is located along the northwestern corner of the site
along Fallon Avenue adjacent to the employee parking lot. There are no on-site surface water bodies.

Table 2 provides an overview of physical setting and utility information for the site.
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Table 2: Physical Setting and Utility Information
Conditions Source Description
Topography
Elevation (above USGS The perimeter of the site is approximately 55 to 56 feet, while the

mean sea level)

topographic map;
Google Earth

center of the site (near the drain inlet) is approximately 54 feet.

Topographic
Gradient

USGS
topographic map;
visual
observations;
Google Earth

Relatively flat on-site with graded contours directing groundwater flow
to the center of the site. Regional topography slopes gently downward
to the south.

Local Land Use

Visual
observations

The facility is located in a mixed residential and industrial/commercial
land use area.

North: Property owned by RMH Enterprise, LLC (occupied by Pro-Tech
Knives), beyond which is Alburtis Avenue, followed by industrial/
commercial businesses including Pack-Aid (a packaging supply store)
and ERS Industrial Cleaning Equipment (a truck/equipment dealer).

East: Alburtis Ave, beyond which is an office building owned by Artesia
City, the parking area associated with the subject site, and
commercial/industrial businesses (including Socal Diesel Repair [truck
repair shop], RC Body & Paint [auto body shop], and National Ready-
Mix Concrete).

South: Artesia Boulevard, beyond which are commercial businesses
including an autobody shop, tax preparation service, sports medicine
clinic.

West: Fallon Avenue, beyond which are a number of commercial
businesses (including London’s Pub and Grill, Ree’s Mask Shop, Cal
Plate [printing equipment and supplies], A&Z Electric) and multi-family
residences.

Vicinity properties are further discussed in Section 7.

Nearest
Residence

Visual
observations

Adjacent to the west of the site across Fallon Avenue.

Hydrology

Storm Water
Runoff

Visual
observations

The site maintains a storm water discharge permit. Storm water is
directed from the rooftops and into to a main sewer system drain
located within the center of the site. The channeled storm water is
analyzed for certain substances (pH, total dissolved solids, etc.) prior
to release into the sewer system.

In the event of a large rainfall event, a storm water diverter system
diverts excess storm water via sheet flow to Artesia Boulevard, where
is it diverted into to the municipal storm sewer system.

Ramboll
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Table 2: Physical Setting and Utility Information
Conditions Source Description
Nearest Surface USGS San Gabriel River located approximate 1.25 miles east of the site at its

Water Body to the
Site

topographic map;
Visual
observations

nearest point. The San Gabriel River ultimately discharges to the
Pacific Ocean near Long Beach.

Flood Plain FEMA*; Facility Facility personnel reported no known occurrences of flooding at the
personnel site. The site is located within a 500-year flood zone but outside of a
100-year flood zone.
Wetlands NWI*; Visual There are no federally-designated wetlands on-site. Ramboll did not
observations identify any obvious suspected wetlands at the site during the site
visit.
Geology and Hydrogeology
Presumed USGS Based on topography and a review of environmental reports from
Direction of topographic map; | nearby properties found in the California GeoTracker database,
Shallow 2020 Phase 11 groundwater is anticipated to flow in a southwesterly direction.
Groundwater Flow | ESA, GeoTracker
database
Depth to 2020 Phase II During the 2020 Phase II ESA conducted by GHD Services Inc. (GHD),
Groundwater Environmental groundwater was encountered at depths ranging from 11 to 17 feet
Site Assessment below ground surface (bgs). The 2020 Phase II ESA report also
indicates that based on environmental reports from nearby properties
found in the California GeoTracker database, groundwater was
anticipated to be encountered at 10 to 20 feet bgs.
On-site Wells Facility No production, monitoring, or oil or gas wells are located on the site.
personnel; Visual
observations
Nearest Database report Nine federally registered wells are present within one mile of the site.
Groundwater One is registered as a public supply well. Approximately 150 private or
Supply Wells municipal wells that may be used for water supply are located within
one mile in all directions from the site. The database report also
identified three oil and gas wells located northwest (2,933 feet), east-
northeast (3,401 feet), and northwest (4,904 feet) of the subject site.
Geologic Ramboll 2021 During Ramboll’s Phase II soil vapor investigation, on-site soils were
Conditions Subsurface described as primarily gravel, sand, sandy silt, and silty sand from the
Sampling surface to 5 feet. Regional soils are well drained sandy loams with

moderate infiltration rates.

Ramboll
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Table 2: Physical Setting and Utility Information

Conditions Source Description

Site Utility Information

Heating and Facility personnel | The majority of the site is not heated. Office areas are heated by
Cooling packaged units.
Equipment

The building is cooled with four cooling towers located in the central
portion of the site as well as multiple packaged air conditioning units.
A fifth cooling tower contains ammonia and is used in connection with
the processing plant.

Natural Gas Facility personnel | The site is provided with natural gas service.
Service

Use of Fuel Oil for | Facility personnel | No known current or former use of fuel oil for building heat.
Building Heat

Foam-based Fire Facility personnel | According to facility personnel, the site is not equipped with a built-in

Suppression foam-based fire suppression system.

System

Water Supply Facility The facility receives drinking and process water from the City of
personnel; City Artesia.
personnel

Sanitary Sewer Facility personnel | The facility discharges sanitary wastewater and treated process water

to the municipal sanitary sewer system. See Section 3.2.3 for more
information on the discharge of process wastewater.

Septic Systems Facility personnel | No identified current or former septic systems.

Notes:

FEMA = Federal Emergency Management Agency; NCSS = National Cooperative Soil Survey; NWI = National
Wetlands Inventory

* - Source was provided in the environmental database report.

During the site visit, Ramboll walked or drove by the borders of the properties that are adjacent to the site.
Ramboll did not enter the neighboring properties.

3.2 Current Use of Site
3.2.1 Current Operations

California Dairies Inc. owns and formerly operated a dairy product processing facility and associated
parking lot in Artesia, California. The parcel located along Artesia Boulevard is approximately 3.33-
acres and is currently improved as the former California Dairies Inc. manufacturing facility with five
buildings totaling over 50,000-square-feet. The buildings include the following: a main processing
plant with a maintenance area, office and dispatch building, dryer, evaporator, bagging and dissolved
air flotation (D.A.F.) treatment area, dry storage warehouse, and a parts room (former fleet garage).
Additional features include tanker truck parking areas, employee parking areas, two truck scales, a
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main chemical storage area, DAF control room, a number of silos (raw milk, cow water, finished
product and wastewater), a 50,000-gallon wastewater holding tank, various aboveground chemical
storage tanks, and a boiler room with a water treatment area. The site includes a 0.248-acre property
located across Alburtis Avenue which was utilized as employee parking.

The site has been vacant since operations ceased in June 2020. Maintenance-related chemicals and
janitorial supplies (e.g., bleach, hand soap, latex paint, hand sanitizer), were used in small quantities
(containers of one gallon and smaller). Facility personnel knew of no use of chlorinated solvents by the
facility and the use of such chemicals would not be expected based on the nature of current site
operations. According to facility personnel, dairy product processing operations remained generally
consistent since at least the 1980s until operations ceased in 2020. Since 2020, the site has remained
vacant.

3.2.2 Waste Management

Hazardous wastes were not routinely generated at the site, other than the generation of limited
amounts of universal wastes (e.g., fluorescent light bulbs, batteries) and waste oil from processing
equipment. The site is registered as a small quantity generator (SQG) of hazardous waste
(CALO00008617). Sharp’s containers located in the USDA certified laboratory area were removed by a
third-party medical waste disposal company. The majority of chemical use at the site included
descaling and sanitization of equipment and an ammonia and glycol milk product cooling system.
Empty/used chemical drums, totes and cylinders were returned to the manufacturer for reuse.

Nonhazardous waste generated at the site consisted of general trash (paper cardboard, office trash)
and spent non-hazardous parts washer. Safety Kleen serviced the parts washer. General facility trash
was collected in on-site uncovered dumpsters for removal by CR&R Environmental Services. The
dumpsters were located on pavement near the point of generation around the site. One remaining
dumpster was observed adjacent to the boiler area during the site visit.

3.2.3 Wastewater and Storm Water

Sanitary wastewater, which included wastewater from bathroom and kitchen areas, was discharged to
the municipal sanitary sewer system without treatment.

Process wastewater formerly generated by the facility consisted primarily of milk water (i.e., water
generated when milk products are evaporated or concentrated), floor wash water, and silo wash water
that was used to clean and sterilize the silos between use. Silo wash water was generated when the
silo was emptied of liquid substance (e.g., raw milk, cow water, milk product) and the silo required
cleaning and sterilization. Sump pumps are used throughout the site to transfer water from discharge
area to a treatment area. A mixture of cow water, caustics and/or acids, and City of Artesia water was
released into the silo to clean and disinfect the silo and associated piping before reuse. All wash water
was reused or directed to either the DAF system or a 50,000-gallon holding tank located along the
southwestern edge of the site. The DAF system treated the wash water using chemical coagulation
and flocculation. Process wastewater was then pumped into a series of tanks where pH was adjusted
prior to discharge to the City of Artesia sewer system. The effluent was monitored and sampled on a
routine basis by the City of Artesia and Innovative Consultants Incorporated.

The site maintains a storm water discharge permit. Storm water is directed from the rooftops and into
a main sewer system drain located within the center of the site through. The directed storm water is
analyzed for certain substances (pH, total dissolved solids, etc.) prior to release into the sewer
system. Additional stormwater discharge points are located on the southeastern and southwestern
portions of the site.
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In the event of a large rainfall event, a storm water diverter system diverts excess storm water from
the discharge drain inlet in the center of the site to sheet flow to Artesia Boulevard, where it is
diverted into the municipal storm sewer system.

The site was issued a Notice of Violation (NOV) for Waste Discharge System (WDS) effluent limitation
violations associated with the discharge of biological oxygen demand (BOD) and chlorine containing
wastewater in 2006. In 2008, the site terminated the WDS permit because the wastewater from the
milk evaporators was directed to the sanitary sewer system after treatment instead of the stormwater
system.

3.2.4 Air Emissions

Air emissions from the facility included combustion products resulting from the operation of the site’s
two natural gas-fired boilers, four evaporators, a four-story high dryer, as well as cyclones and
scrubbers. Additional emissions included limited emissions from minor welding operations and dry
goods bagging operations.
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4. REVIEW OF PUBLIC RECORDS AND OTHER

INFORMATION SOURCES

4.1

Environmental Regulatory Database Review

Ramboll contracted with EDR in December 2021 to prepare a summary of listings in federal and state
agency databases for the site and facilities within applicable radii of the site, as specified by the ASTM
standard.! A copy of the EDR database search report is presented in Appendix B.

4.1.1 Database Review for Site

Ramboll reviewed the results of the state and federal environmental database searches performed by
the third-party database provider (see Appendix B) and searched the California GeoTracker and
EnviroStor databases. The site is listed on several environmental databases, as discussed in Table 3.

Table 3:

Summary of Environmental Database Listings for the Site

Summary of Information Contained in Database

Ramboll’'s Comments

The site is listed on the GeoTracker database as a Leaking
Underground Storage Tank (LUST) cleanup site. According
to the listing, a gasoline leak was discovered on 7/30/1987
which potentially impacted groundwater. California Milk
Producers is listed as the claimant under the LUST CUF
Claim Status. The status for the incident is listed as
completed - as closed as of 2/7/1997.

According to the previous Ph I prepared for the
site, four historical USTs were removed from the
site, however closure documentation was not
available. The Ph I indicated all former USTs
were removed from the site. The site received
closure from the RWQCB on 2/7/1997. This
matter is further discussed in Section 7.

California Milk Producers is also listed on the UST, Statewide
Environmental Evaluation and Planning System (SWEEPS
UST), Historical UST (HIST UST), HIST CORTESE, and
CORTESE Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
databases.

The historical SWEEPS UST database lists seven tanks
formerly located at the site. The contents listed vary from
diesel to not reported.

The HIST UST listing notes seven tanks including four
10,000-gallon tanks containing diesel (year installed not
reported), two 10,000-gallon tanks containing diesel
(installed in 1978, likely two of the same tanks listed
previously), and a 500-gallon tank containing waste oil
(installed in 1981).

The CA Facility Inventory Database UST database (facility ID
19001558) listing status is listed as active.

The HIST CORTESE database (registration ID 1-01249),
CORTESE, and California Environmental Reporting System
(CERS) database listings pertain to the previously discussed
LUST cleanup site with the cleanup status listed as
completed - case closed (global ID T0603702769).

As noted above, at least four USTs were located
and removed from the site. Although both the
SWEEPS UST and HIST UST listings state seven
historical USTs, it is likely multiple listings were
issued for the same tank. Facility personnel
indicated no remaining tanks were at the site.

1

environmental database report.
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Table 3:

Summary of Environmental Database Listings for the Site

Summary of Information Contained in Database

Ramboll’'s Comments

California Milk Products is listed on the Enforcement (ENF),
Waste Discharge System (WDS), and California Integrated
Water Quality System (CIWQS) databases.

The site was listed on the ENF database
associated with WDS effluent limitation
violations in 2006. The site terminated its WDS
permit that allowed for discharge of treated
condensate water from milk evaporators to the
storm drain because the wastewater was
redirected to the sanitary sewer system
following treatment. No other violations were
associated with the CIWQS.

1x California Milk Producers Inc is listed in the HWTS and
RCRA databases as a non-generator/no longer regulated
(NonGen/NLR). The generator numbers noted on the HTWS
database include EPA ID CAC000072629 (inactive date of
10/25/2000) and EPA ID CAC000857104 (inactive date of
10/25/2000).

The NonGen/NLR (EPA ID: CALO00008617) was issued on
11/14/1989. Owner/operators include Thomas Williams and
California Dairies, Inc.; California Dairies, Inc. is also listed
as a historic generator (not a generator as of 11/14/1989).
No violations or evaluations are listed.

The listing does not suggest a contamination
concern to the site. Hazardous waste generation
is further discussed in Section 3.2.2.

Notes:

* The site is also listed on the following databases related to regulatory compliance: Toxics Release Inventory
System (TRIS), Enforcement and Compliance History Online (ECHO), Emissions Inventory (EMI), California
Environmental Reporting System (CERS), Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS), National Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES), hazardous facility and manifest system (HAZNET), and Facility Index
System/Facility Registration System (FINDS). Listings on these databases, by themselves, are not necessarily

indicative of contamination.

4.1.2

Database Review for Adjoining Properties

Based on a review of the environmental database search report, Ramboll identified the adjoining sites
listed in Table 4 on databases indicative of a potential contamination concern.
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Table 4:

Contamination-Related Database Listings for Adjoining Properties !

Listing Name or Address and

Location Relative to the Subject

Site

Summary of Information
Contained in Database

Ramboll’s Comments

JMC Truck Repair/SoCal Diesel
Repair

17224 Alburtis St

(Adjoining to the east across
Alburtis Street, and adjacent to

the south of the parking lot
parcel)

JMC Truck Repair is listed in the
CERS database (name includes
SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC)
with the CERS description listed
as chemical storage facilities
(CERS ID 10279633 and site ID
437836). The listing includes a
number of violations which the
facility has returned to
compliance.

JMC Truck Repair is also listed
in the CERS HAZ WASTE
database as a hazardous waste
generator.

Social Diesel Repair LLC is also
listed in the RCRA NonGen/NLR
database.

The listings do not suggest a
contamination concern to the site.
Ramboll recommends no further
investigation regarding this issue.

National Ready Mixed Concrete
11725 Artesia Blvd

(Adjoining to the east across
Alburtis Street)

The property is listed in the
CERS HAZ WASTE database as
a hazardous waste generator.

The property is also listed in the
SWEEPS UST, CA Facility
Inventory Database (FID) UST,
LOS ANGELES CO. Industrial
Waste and Underground
Storage Tank (HMS) and CERS
TANKS databases.

The property is listed in the
CERS database for maintaining
and reporting storing hazardous
waste and chemicals at the
property. The listing includes a
number of violations.

The property is not listed on databases
indicative of an environmental release,
thus these listings do not suggest a
contamination concern to the site.
Ramboll recommends no further
investigation regarding this issue.

Ramboll
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Table 4:

Contamination-Related Database Listings for Adjoining Properties !

Listing Name or Address and
Location Relative to the Subject
Site

Summary of Information
Contained in Database

Ramboll’s Comments

George Veroeven Feed Co
11735 E Artesia Blvd

(Adjoining to the east across
Alburtis Street)

The property is listed on the
LUST, LOS ANGELS CO HMS,
SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA
FID UST, CORTESE, HIST
CORTESE, and CERS databases.
The property experienced a
gasoline release which impacted
groundwater in 1996. The
property received closure from
the RWQCB on December 12,
1996. No further information is
available on the GeoTracker
database.

Ramboll reviewed records available on
the Geotracker database. Because the
gasoline release to the groundwater
was granted regulatory closure, it is
reasonable to assume the matter was
appropriately evaluated in accordance
with regulations in place at the time,
and that remaining contamination from
the cross-gradient property, if any, is
localized and unlikely to migrate at
significant concentrations onto the site.
Ramboll recommends no further
investigation regarding this issue.

Cal Plate
17110 Jersey Ave
(Adjoining to the northwest)

The property is listed in the
HWTS, CERS, LOS ANGELES
CO. HMS, CERS HAZ WASTE and
RCRA-SQG database. The CERS
listing includes a number of
violations from 2014 2018 for
which the facility appears to
have returned to compliance.

The property is listed as a
RCRA-SQG of hazardous wastes
(EPA ID: CAD983636242). No
violations or evaluations re
listed.

These listings do not suggest a
contamination concern to the site.
Ramboll recommends no further
investigation regarding this issue.

Strongbox Industries
17203 Fallon Ave

(Adjoining to the west across
Fallon Avenue)

The property is listed in the
LUST, CORTESE, HIST
CORTESE, and SWEEPS UST
databases.

A leak was discovered from
piping on 12/08/1988 during
tank closure, and it was
reported on 5/11/1989 (facility
ID R-14475). The potential
contaminant of concern is listed
as gasoline with soil being listed
as the potential media
impacted. The status is listed as
completed - case closed as of
10/01/1990 (old case # is listed
as 102089-03.

Ramboll reviewed records available on
the Geotracker database. Because the
gasoline release to the soil was granted
regulatory closure, it is reasonable to
assume the matter was appropriately
evaluated in accordance with
regulations in place at the time, and
that remaining contamination, if any, is
localized and unlikely to migrate at
significant concentrations onto the

site. Ramboll recommends no further
investigation regarding this issue.
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Table 4:

Contamination-Related Database Listings for Adjoining Properties !

Listing Name or Address and
Location Relative to the Subject
Site

Summary of Information
Contained in Database

Ramboll’s Comments

Elroy Painting Contractor
17220 Jersey

(Adjoining to the west across
Fallon Avenue)

The property is listed in the
Cleanup Program Sites (CPS;
also known as Site Cleanups
[SC] and formerly known as
Spills, Leaks, Investigations,
and Cleanups [SLIC] sites)
(SLIC: 0135) as a cleanup
program site related to VOCs
(global ID SLT4307977) in
1965. Shallow soil
contamination was noted in the
no further action (NFA) letter.
The facility status is listed as no
further action required as of
6/16/1965.

The property is also listed in the
CERS database as a cleanup
program site (site ID 188691
and CERS ID SLT4307977).

Based on the case closed status and
the soil only impacts, it’s unlikely that
this cased closed property has
adversely impacted the site. Ramboll
recommends no further investigation
regarding this issue.

O'Brien Cal Cogen Ltd
17306 Fallon Ave
(Adjoining to the west)

John Wynega
11645 Artesia Blvd
(Adjoining to the west)

Ms Claudia Covert
11655 Artesia Blvd
(Adjoining to the west)

The three properties are listed
on either the UST or SWEEPS
UST databases only.

Based on the lack of listing on a
database of environmental concern,
these off-site properties are unlikely to
pose a contamination concern to the
site and is not discussed further herein.
Ramboll recommends no further
investigation regarding this issue.

Notes:

! Ramboll’s analysis of adjoining sites was based on observations made during the site reconnaissance (as
discussed in Table 2) and location information for off-site listings as presented in the database report. Also, for
purposes of this analysis, Ramboll considers as “adjoining” properties that are adjacent, even if separated by a
road or other physical barrier. Ramboll has not included a discussion of compliance-related databases in this
table, as Ramboll considers it unlikely that off-site properties listed on compliance-related databases without
indication of a release or chemical mishandling represent a potential risk for contamination to the subject site.

2 The RGA databases are EDR proprietary databases that identify prior versions of the database in which a site
was listed. Recovery Act (RCRA) database as a non-generator of hazardous waste.
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4.1.3 Database Review for Other Surrounding Properties

There are several listings in the environmental database report for non-adjoining off-site facilities
within applicable ASTM search radii; however, Ramboll has only identified one property that is likely to
represent a potential contamination concern to the site.

PRL Glass Systems 177004 Alburtis Avenue is located approximately 364 feet north-northwest of the
site. The property is listed on the CPS-SLIC database due to a release of VOCs (namely PCE and
trichloroethene [TCE]) to soil and groundwater. The property is under active oversight of the RWQCB.
According to documents reviewed on GeoTracker, the property is conducting groundwater and
subsurface soil vapor monitoring activities. The area of concern appears to be limited to the northeast
portion of the property. The extent of the groundwater contamination has not been delineated,
however groundwater flow reported at the property is from the northeast to the southwest, away from
the site. Based on the available information, there is no indication that contamination from the off-site
property is migrating to the site. The contamination is being addressed with regulatory oversight.
There were no poor or inadequate addresses (“orphan sites”) listed on the EDR database. Ramboll
concludes that this facility is unlikely to represent an environmental concern to the site and
recommends no further investigation regarding this issue.

4.2 Historical Uses of the Site and Adjacent Properties
4.2.1 Past Uses of the Site

The site was either utilized for agriculture or naturally vegetated land from the late 1800s through the
early 1940s. By 1947, the south-eastern portion of the site appears utilized for either warehousing or
light industrial purposes. The southern and eastern portions of the dairy processing facility were first
developed in the early 1950s, while the central and northern portions of the site appear utilized as
residential land. The site appears to be occupied by the present day diary manufacturing facility since at
least the mid-1970s. The parking lot property along the eastern portion of the site across from Alburtis
Avenue appears as residential from at least the 1950s through the 1980s when it was converted into a
parking lot.

A summary of Ramboll’s key observations from the available historical sources is presented in Table 5.
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Table 5:

Summary of Key Observations from Historical Sources for the Site

Historical Source

Key Observations Regarding Site History

Aerial Photographs

(1928, 1938,
1947, 1952, 1963,
1970, 1977, 1983,
1989, 1994, 2002,
2005, 2009, 2012
and 2016)

Satellite Imagery *
(1985 to 2021)

1709 Artesia Boulevard

The 1928 and 1938 aerial photographs depict the parcel as either naturally vegetated or
agricultural land. In 1947, a rectangular industrial or warehouse structure is depicted at
the southeast corner of the parcel, and a dirt road appears present that extends from the
northern parcel boundary. By 1952, the industrial or warehouse structure appears larger
in configuration. Additional structures on the site appear to be approximately five
residential dwellings located along the western and northern portions of the site. The
1963 and 1970 photographs depict the southern portion of the site as developed with
commercial and/or industrial buildings while the central and northern portions of the site
appear occupied by single and multi-family residences. The southwestern corner of the
site appears utilized as a paved parking lot. Multiple tanker trucks appear along the
eastern portion of the site adjacent to the industrial building. Silos first appear at the site
in 1970.

The 1977 photograph depicts the site with multiple structures similar to present day
configuration, however a rectangular building appears in the northwestern portion of the
site in the present day employee parking lot and the southwestern corner of the site
remains a parking lot. Additional silos appear in the 1983 photograph. The 1989 and
subsequent photographs depict the site similar to present day configuration.

17208 And 17212 Alburtis Avenue

The 1928 and 1938 aerial photographs depict the present-day parcels as either naturally
vegetated or agricultural land. By 1952, the parcels appear to be developed for residential
use with two residential sized structures. The parcel appears to remain residential until
1989. In the 1989 aerial photograph, the parcels appear to be developed as a parking lot.
The aerial photographs are limited in quality but appear to depict the parking lot with no
structures through 2016. An approximately forty square foot area of staining appears
visible in satellite imagery in September 2018. No staining is depicted in September 2019.

No environmental concerns are noted.

Topographic Maps
(1896 to 2018)

1709 Artesia Boulevard

A residential sized structure is depicted at the western portion of the site from as early as
1896 through 1902. No development is depicted from 1923 to 1945. By 1947, a structure
appears at the southern portion of the parcel. By 1949, one rectangular shaped structure
is present at the southeast corner of the parcel. In the 1964 and subsequent maps, the
site is depicted as located within a built up area and no structures are depicted at the site.

17208 And 17212 Alburtis Avenue

A small residential sized structure appears at the parcel from 1896 through 1902. The
1923 through 1949 maps do not depict structures at the parcel. By 1950 the site is
depicted as part of a developed area. No environmental concerns are noted.

City Directory
Abstracts
(1965, 1994,

1999, 2000, 2006,
2009, and 2004)

The occupants of the site are listed as:
171709 Artesia Boulevard.

California Milk Producers (1994), California Milk Producers Main Plant (1999), CA Dairies
Inc (2006), and California Milk Producers (2009), California Dairies Inc (2014)

11709 Artesia Boulevard East
CA Milk Producers (2000)
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Table 5: Summary of Key Observations from Historical Sources for the Site

Historical Source

Key Observations Regarding Site History

17212 Alburtis Avenue:

Mary L Castodio (1964)
City directory information was not provided for 17208 Alburtis Venue.

County Assessor
Portal

Chicago Title According to the preliminary report from the Chicago Title Company, the title to the

Company property at Artesia Boulevard (APN 7035-016-064) and the property at Alburtis Avenue
(APNs: 7035-020-056 and 7035-020-057) comprising the subject site is said to be vested
in California Milk Producers, a California corporation.

Los Angeles Los Angeles County Assessor records available online indicate that the AINs for the site

are 7035-016-064 for the western parcel and 7035-020-057, and 7035-020-056 for the
eastern parking lot parcels.

Notes:

! In addition to aerial photographs provided by EDR, Ramboll viewed historical satellite imagery provided via
Google Earth. Printed copies were not obtained, and imagery dates were not independently verified.

EDR reported that Sanborn fire insurance map coverage is not available for the site.

4.2.2 Past Uses of Adjacent Properties

The properties in the vicinity of the site have primarily been used for agricultural or residential
purposes from the early 1920s through the 1950s. By 1952 the vicinity appears a mix of residential
properties to the west and commercial or light industrial to the east. A concrete manufacturing plant
appears east of the site by the 1960s. The vicinity appears largely a mix of light industrial (north and
east), commercial (south) and residential (west) properties from the 1980s to present day.

4.3 Review of Local and State Agency Information

Ramboll visited or otherwise contacted local governmental agencies and regulatory bodies for
information relating to the site. An overview of the findings of this review is presented in Table 6.

Table 6: Local Agency Information for the Site

Agency Contacted /
Document Reviewed

Information Obtained

Assessor Portal

Los Angeles County

Los Angeles County Assessor records available online indicate that the AINs for the
site are 7035-016-064 for the western parcel and 7035-020-057, and 7035-020-056
for the eastern parking lot parcels.

The western parcel’s “use code” listed a one story beverage industrial food processing
plant. Additional “use codes” include a commercial office building, a parking lot, and a
warehouse. The initial 12,272 square foot processing plant was constructed in 1950.
A 14,000-square foot parking lot was constructed at the site in 1958. The 6,814
square foot warehouse and additional 1,057 square foot industrial plant buildings
were constructed in 1960. The 7,147 square foot commercial office building is listed
as constructed in 1966 and renovated in 1976.

The eastern parking lot parcels were constructed as a 10,800 square foot conjoined
parking lot in 1989.
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Table 6: Local Agency Information for the Site

Agency Contacted /

Document Reviewed Information Obtained

City of Cypress Building | Ramboll requested information from the building department regarding building

Department/City records including all building permits and certificates of occupancy. As of the date of
Clerk’s Office this report, a response had not been received from the building department

Los Angeles County Ramboll requested information from the fire department health hazardous materials
Fire Department-Health | division concerning the utilization, manufacture, storage and/or discharge of
Hazardous Materials hazardous materials/waste, and any information concerning previous or on-going site
Division investigations/remediations pertaining to hazardous materials/waste. As of the date

of this report, a response had not been received from the fire department.

4.4 Previous Environmental Assessments and Activities

Based on a review of historical site documents and interviews with facility personnel, prior
environmental assessment and UST removal activities have been conducted at the site, as
summarized below. Pertinent historical and site-related information contained in the prior report has
been incorporated into other sections of this report.

¢ 2020 Phase I ESA. In July 2020, GHD, in association with investigating Business Environmental
Risk (BER), conducted a Phase I ESA at the site. The Phase I ESA report did not identify the
presence of any RECs at the site, however GHD did note five findings. The findings included
historical on-site structures, historical site use, potential agricultural chemical impacts form
historical operations, former on-site diesel and gasoline UST releases, and potential migration of
impacts from an adjoining concrete manufacturing facility.

* 2021 Phase II Environmental Site Assessment (ESA). Based on information gathered during
the prior Phase I ESA, GHD conducted a Phase II subsurface investigation at the property located
at 11709 East Artesia Boulevard that included the drilling of six soil borings throughout the parcel
which were advanced to 25 feet bgs; grab groundwater samples were collected from each boring.
The soil samples were analyzed for VOCs, semi-volatile organic compounds (SVOCs),
organochlorine pesticides, polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), herbicides, CAM 17 metals, and Total
Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH). Groundwater samples were analyzed for ammonia, nitrates and
nitrites, CAM 17 metals, TPH, VOCs, and SVOCs.

GHD results indicated that limited amounts of pesticides (e.g., 4,4’-DDE maximum detection-12
Hg/kg) and VOCs are present in soil; however, none of the concentrations exceed appropriate
ESLs for the site (i.e., industrial/commercial land use). Metals detected in soils which exceeded
the appropriate ESLs included arsenic, lead and vanadium (maximum detection-197,000
micrograms per kilogram [pg/kg], 57,800 pg/kg, and 47,700 pg/kg respectively). No VOCs were
detected in groundwater; metals detected in groundwater which exceeded MCLs were limited to
mercury (3.31 micrograms per liter [pg/L]). Ammonia and nitrate (maximum levels 648 pg/L,
94,00 pg/L) were also present in the groundwater, and in some locations, nitrate exceeded EPA
MCLs.
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4.5 Interviews

During the site inspection, an interview was conducted with personnel responsible for management of
the site. Frank Noriega, the Assistant Plant Manager of California Dairies Inc. since 1980, indicated the
site has been a diary processing facility since at least 1980.

4.6 User-Provided Information

Ramboll provided Artesia & Flallon, LLC and Borstein Enterprises with a User Questionnaire (consistent
with Appendix X3 of the ASTM Standard) that requested information relating to environmental liens,
activity use limitations (AULs), specialized knowledge of the site, property value diminution, chain-of-
title, or any other commonly known or obvious indications of site contamination, that was not
otherwise provided to Ramboll. The User did not provide any information that was not otherwise
obtained and reviewed by Ramboll.
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5. SITE RECONNAISSANCE

5.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions

Ramboll conducted a visit to the site on December 13, 2021. During the site visit, observations of both

the interior of the buildings and exterior portions of the site were made to evaluate if any RECs, as
defined in Chapter 7, are present. Ramboll did not observe the roofs of the buildings.

5.2 General Site Setting and Observations

Ramboll made observations concerning the interior and exterior issues specified in Sections 9.4.2
through 9.4.4 of the ASTM E1527-13 Standard. The presence or absence of each issue of
environmental interest or concern is noted in Table 7. Additional information regarding observed and
historical items is provided in the sections following the table.

Table 7: Summary of Site Reconnaissance Observations
AST.M Issue Observation
Section
Interior and Exterior Issues

9.4.2.1 Current use(s) of the site See Section 3.2

9.4.2.2 Past use(s) of the site See Section 4.2

9.4.2.3 Hazardous substances and petroleum products used, treated, stored, Present/Formerly
disposed of, or generated on the property in connection with identified Present (see Section
present or past uses 5.2.1)

9.4.2.4 Storage tanks: (see Sections 5.2.2
Underground storage tanks (fill ports, vent pipes, manholes) and 5.2.3)
Aboveground storage tanks Formerly Present

Present
9.4.2.5 Odors (strong, pungent or noxious) Absent
9.4.2.6 Pools of liquid, standing surface water or sumps Present (see Section
5.2.4)

9.4.2.7 Drums of hazardous substances or petroleum products Formerly Present
(five-gallon, 55-gallon or totes) (see Section 5.2.1)

9.4.2.8 Hazardous substance and petroleum product containers Present (see Section
(not necessarily in connection with identified uses) 5.2.1)

9.4.2.9 Unidentified substance containers suspected of containing hazardous Absent
substances or petroleum products
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Table 7: Summary of Site Reconnaissance Observations

AST.M Issue Observation
Section
9.4.2.10 | Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) (see Section 5.2.5)

Electrical equipment on-site (e.g., transformers, capacitors)
Electrical equipment known or likely to contain PCBs
Hydraulic equipment on-site (e.g., elevators, truck dock lifts)
Hydraulic equipment known or likely to contain PCBs

Present
Unlikely
Present
Unlikely

Interior Issues

9.4.3.1 Heating/cooling systems Present (see Table 2)
9.4.3.2 Stains or corrosion on interior floors, walls or ceilings Present (see Section
(except for staining from water) 5.2.6)
9.4.3.3 Floor drains and interior sumps Present (see Section
3.2.3)
Exterior Issues
9.4.4.1 Pits, ponds or lagoons on property or adjacent sites Absent
9.4.4.2 Stained soil or pavement Absent
9.4.4.3 Stressed vegetation (from other than insufficient water) Absent
9.4.4.4 On-site solid waste disposal; areas apparently filled or graded by non- Absent
natural causes; or mounds or depressions suggesting solid waste disposal
9.4.4.5 Wastewater or other liquid (including storm water) or any discharge into a Present (see Section
drain, ditch, underground injection system or stream on or adjacent to the 3.2.3)
property
9.4.4.6 Wells (including dry wells, irrigation wells, injection wells, abandoned wells, | Absent
or other wells)
9.4.4.7 Septic systems or cesspools Absent
Non-Scope Considerations
N/A Asbestos Containing Materials (see Section 5.2.7)
N/A Lead-Based Paint (see Section 5.2.8)
N/A Water Intrusion (see Section 5.2.9)
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Table 7: Summary of Site Reconnaissance Observations

AST.M Issue Observation
Section
N/A Radon (see Section 5.2.10)
Notes:

Observations noted in this table and discussed further below are based on information obtained during the site
visit and from a review of the sources summarized in Section 4.

See the ASTM Standard for a detailed description of the issues included in each referenced ASTM section.
Per the ASTM Standard, fluorescent light ballasts likely to contain PCBs are not considered.
N/A - Not applicable.

5.2.1 Hazardous Substances and Petroleum Products

The majority of the hazardous wastes and chemicals present at the site were removed by Chemco
after operations on the site were halted in June 2020. Limited amounts of retail-sized quantities of
maintenance chemicals and janitorial chemicals remained in fire safety cabinets and within storage
rooms at the site. Small quantities of propylene glycol remain in the cooling system at the site.

Historical hazardous materials and chemicals used at the site included the following: acetylene,
propylene glycol, powdered floor treat, citric acid, phosphoric acid, Camco 717 HT, lubricant oil, acid
sanitizer 6552, sodium bicarbonate, Chemco 51 (alcohols), surfactant, Flo-Quat, Subdue Plus
(alcohols), Commence (benzyl sulfonic acid, sodium carbonate peroxyhydrate, trisodium
orthophosphate), Adhere (sodium hydroxide mixture), Enerex 9900C (sodium hydroxide sulfite),
Enerex 205L (potassium hydroxide), motor oil, argon, argon/CO2 mixture, oxygen, Tornado (soda
ash, sodium hydroxide, pine oil), Chemquest 11596 (etidronic acid), salt crystals, aluminum
chlorohydrate water, and ethoxylated alcohol (2020 Phase I).

At the time of the site visit, only empty containers which had previously stored chemicals were
present. Pavement beneath all the chemical storage containers and ASTs appeared to be in good
condition and no evidence of releases was apparent. Facility personnel indicated that no hazardous
wastes are generated currently due to the dairy processing facility being closed (See Section 4.2.1 for
previous site activities).

5.2.2 Underground Storage Tanks

A total of four USTs were formerly located at the site and were removed around 1997. Pertinent
information regarding these USTs is provided in Table 8. The site is listed on the LUST database for a
release which impacted groundwater. Further information regarding sampling and closure activities is
included in Section 4.1.1.
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Table 8: Underground Storage Tanks
Regulatory
Nsui:1eb(eraaln)d Contents Location Key Dates Closure Notes
gal. Granted?
Decommissioned/Closed-in-Place/Removed
2 x 10,000 Diesel fuel North of Year of Yes Provided fuel for trucks
Truck Bays installation
unknown,
removed by
1997
1 x 10,000 | Gasoline North of Year of Yes Provided fuel for trucks
Truck Bays installation
unknown,
removed by
1997
1 x 500 Used Oil North of Installed 1981; Yes Non-vaulted, single-walled
Truck Bays removed by
1997

5.2.3 Aboveground Storage Tanks

Several aboveground storage tanks (ASTs) were formerly maintained at the site, as summarized in
the table below. Facility personnel knew of no leaks or spills relating to the tanks, and Ramboll
observed no evidence of staining or past releases at the time of the site visit. Facility personnel
indicated that all ASTs were decommissioned and emptied by Chemco when the facility ended all
operations in June 2020.

Table 9: Aboveground Chemical and Petroleum Storage Tanks and Bulk Containers
. # of . .
Location Contents Sizes Observations
tanks
Between 1 Sodium 6,000 Concrete beneath AST is in good condition and no
Dry Storage Hydroxide gallons evidence of spills or releases were observed.
and Silo (Dominate)
Room
Between 1 Nitric 5,000 Concrete beneath AST is in good condition and no
Dry Storage Acid/Phosphoric gallons evidence of spills or releases were observed.
and Silo Acid (Dazzle)
Room
In Main 1 Hydrogen 600 gallons | Tank is located in a bermed area, and the concrete is
Plant Peroxide/Acetic in good condition. No evidence of spills or releases
Acid/Peracetic were observed.
Acid (Chemco
PAA)
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Table 9: Aboveground Chemical and Petroleum Storage Tanks and Bulk Containers
. # of . .
Location Contents Sizes Observations
tanks

In Main 1 Sodium 500 gallons | Tank is located in a bermed area, and the concrete is
Plant Hypochlorite in good condition. No evidence of spills or releases

(Flo-Klor) were observed.
In Ammonia 1 Anhydrous 2,400 Concrete beneath AST is in good condition and no
Room Ammonia gallons evidence of spills or releases were observed.
In Receiving 1 Potassium 1,000 Concrete beneath AST is in good condition and no
Bay Hydroxide/Acrylic | gallons evidence of spills or releases were observed.

Acid Sodium Salt

Polymer/Sodium

Hypochlorite

(Triumph NP)
In Main 1 Sodium 1,100 Concrete beneath AST is in good condition and no
Plant Hydroxide gallons evidence of spills or releases were observed.
In Main 1 Sulfuric Acid 16,880 Concrete beneath AST is in good condition and no
Plant gallons evidence of spills or releases were observed.
In 1 Used oil 600 gallons | The tank is double-walled and is on top of secondary
Hazardous containment. No evidence or spills or releases were
Waste and observed.
Chemical
Storage
area
Cow Water 7 Cow water 5,000- Concrete beneath ASTs is in good condition and no
Silos (water removed 10,000 evidence of spills or releases were observed.

from raw milk) gallons
Around Silo 11 Raw milk 30,000- Concrete beneath ASTs is in good condition and no
Room 50,000 evidence of spills or releases were observed.

gallons

West of Silo 1 Wastewater 50,000 Concrete beneath ASTs is in good condition and no
Room gallons evidence of spills or releases were observed.

5.2.4 Pools of liquid, standing surface water or sumps

Multiple areas of shallow standing water were present within the silo room and bagging area. This
water, which is present in a low-lying area within the pavement, was the result of either a

precipitation event during the site visit or from historical equipment wash water. A visual evaluation of

the water surface identified no oil sheen or loose debris.
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5.2.5 Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)

Facility personnel knew of no on-site equipment that is known to contain polychlorinated biphenyls
(PCBs). Four pad-mounted and four pole-mounted transformers are present on the site and are owned
by Southern California Edison. The units are not labeled as to their PCB content. Because the
installation dates of the units are unknown and may predate the 1979 federal ban on the manufacture
of PCBs, it is possible that the transformer oils contain PCBs. However, manufacturing dates of two of
the transformers located in the central portion of the site indicate a manufacturing date after 1979.

As noted above, one hydraulic elevator is located in the office area in the southwestern corner of the
site. Given that the hydraulic oil for the elevator is expected to have been routinely replaced by the
elevator service company, it is unlikely that the hydraulic oil contains PCBs. No evidence of staining or
releases was observed near the hydraulic oil reservoirs. Facility personnel indicated that no spills or
releases have occurred within the elevator room and the elevator is maintained by a third-party.

Because the buildings were constructed prior to the 1979 federal ban on the manufacture of PCBs, it is
possible that hydraulic oils, or other types of electrical equipment, such as capacitors, contain PCBs.
Ramboll observed no indication of leaks or releases from electrical equipment during the site visit.

5.2.6 Stains or Corrosion on Interior Floors, Walls or Ceilings

Ramboll observed evidence of minor pavement staining in the evaporator rooms, the hydraulic
elevator room, the silo rooms, the maintenance shop, and the ammonia room. This staining appeared
to be leaked milk products is likely not indicative of widespread releases or losses. Brick-paved and
concrete floors in the vicinity of the observed staining appeared to be in good condition, with no visual
evidence of cracking.

5.2.7 Asbestos-Containing Materials (ACMs)

Although an asbestos inspection and sampling of suspect building materials in conformance with
established protocols (as outlined in 40 CFR §763), applicable state or local regulations, or industry
standards, were beyond our scope of work, Ramboll made limited visual observations? of
representative building materials in those areas accessed during the site tour to identify readily
apparent PACM and suspect ACM. OSHA'’s definition of PACM is limited to thermal system insulation
(TSI) and surfacing materials present in buildings constructed before 1981. Vinyl floor tiles are not
considered PACM, but OSHA nonetheless requires that asphalt and vinyl floor tiles present in buildings
constructed before 1981 be treated similarly to PACM. The term suspect ACM is not defined by OSHA
but can include numerous building materials manufactured using asbestos currently or in the past
(e.g., ceiling tiles, roofing materials, joint compound), as well as TSI, surfacing materials, and flooring
materials installed after 1981. Facility personnel indicated a recent ACM survey was conducted at the
site, however Ramboll was not provided with a copy of the report or the results of the survey.

Because the buildings at the site were constructed prior to 1981, TSI, surfacing materials and
vinyl/asphalt flooring must be treated as PACM. During the site visit, PACM observed by Ramboll
included vinyl floor tile in the office building and TSI associated with the piping. In addition, Ramboll
observed other materials potentially considered suspect ACM (e.g., ceiling tile and building insulation).
Also, based on the building age, the roofing materials may be considered suspect ACM. According to
the EDR database, the site exported an unreported amount of asbestos containing waste in 1988.

2 Ramboll did not observe all building materials or formally survey the facility to determine the presence and
condition of PACM and suspect ACM.
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There are no regulatory requirements to remove PACM, suspect ACM and known ACM or to confirm
whether building materials contain asbestos, unless the materials are damaged and have the potential
to release fibers or the materials have the potential to be disturbed during renovation or demolition
activities. Ramboll observed certain building materials that were damaged or deteriorating, specifically
including patches of deteriorating ceiling tile on the second story of the office building. OSHA requires
building owners and employers to identify locations of PACM and confirmed ACM at the facility and
comply with certain employee notification, training, labeling and recordkeeping requirements (29 CFR
§1910.1001(j)) and housekeeping programs (1910.1001(k)).

5.2.8 Lead-Based Paint

Lead was a major ingredient in paint pigment prior to and through the 1940s. While other pigments
were used in the 1950s, the use of lead in paint continued until the early 1970s. In 1978, the
Consumer Products Safety Commission banned paint and other surfacing coating materials that are
“lead-containing paint.” Based on the construction date of on-site buildings dating back to
approximately 1950, it is possible that lead-based paint was used historically on facility structures.
Facility personnel knew of no lead-based paint on structures at the facility. Ramboll observed the paint
to be in good condition. According to facility personnel, a LBP survey was conducted at the site,
however Ramboll was not provided with a copy of the report to review.

5.2.9 Water Intrusion

Ramboll did not perform a mold survey at the site; however, facility personnel provided information
regarding past water intrusion events. According to facility personnel, only minor roof leaks have
occurred, and roof leaks were addressed by third-party contractors. Facility personnel also indicated
that there have not been any problems with mold in the past.

5.2.10 Radon

Based on information included in the environmental database report, the site is located in an area
categorized as Zone 2, which has average indoor radon levels between 2 and 4 picoCuries per liter
(pCi/L). The United States Environmental Protection Agency’s (USEPA’s) continuous exposure limit,
which is the limit at which further testing or remedial action is suggested, is 4.0 pCi/L. This USEPA
continuous exposure limit applies to residential, not commercial, properties. According to the
California Radon database, for 8 sites surveyed in the 90701 zip code, no sites had radon present at
greater than 4.0 pCi/L. A USEPA survey conducted in the same zip code as the site found that the
average radon level of a first-floor room at one site was 0.000 pCi/L.
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6. PHASE II SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION

Ramboll conducted a subsurface investigation at the site that included collection of soil and soil vapor
samples. The scope for the subsurface investigation focused on areas of concern identified through the
course of conducting the Phase I ESA, as described further below.

6.1 Pre-field Activities

Prior to commencement of sampling activities, Ramboll contacted Underground Service Alert (USA) to
mark the locations of all major utilities near the site boundaries. In addition to the services provided
by USA, Ramboll contracted with Ground Penetrating Radar Systems, LLC (GPRS) of Toledo, Ohio, a
private utility locating company, to conduct a geophysical survey in the immediate vicinity of the
boring locations to identify subsurface structures or underground obstructions.

Ramboll also prepared a site-specific Health and Safety Plan (HASP), designed to minimize exposure
of Ramboll field personnel to potentially hazardous materials and coronavirus disease (COVID-19).
Field personnel involved in the project were required to implement the procedures presented in the
HASP while conducting the fieldwork. All drilling activities were conducted under the direct supervision
of a California-registered Professional Geologist. Field activities and sampling results are described
below.

6.2 Advancement of Soil Borings and Soil Sample Results

On November 2, 2021, Ramboll collected soil samples from three borings (B1 through B3) as depicted
on Figure 3. Soil samples were collected at approximately 2, 4, and 6 feet bgs at each of the boring
locations. Soil samples were screened using visual and olfactory methods, and by using a
photoionization detector (PID). Soil sample containers were labeled, sealed in zip-closure bags, stored
on ice in an insulated container, and delivered to Eurofins Calscience of Irvine California, under chain-
of-custody documentation. Soil samples were analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) and
pH. It is Ramboll’s understanding the proposed use for the site is a mixed-use residential and
commercial setting. Accordingly, soil sampling results were compared to both residential and
commercial screening levels as presented in Table 10 in Appendix D. Laboratory reports are included
in Appendix D. In summary:

* TPH concentrations were reported above laboratory reporting limits in several samples but at low
concentrations. No TPH were detected in soil above applicable DTSC/USEPA commercial or
residential screening levels.

* pHin soil ranged from 7.7 to 8.9. Soil in California generally ranges in pH from 5 to 8.5, but most
are higher than 7. Based on the sampling results, the pH in soil generally appears to be consistent
with normal background soil conditions.

6.3 Soil Vapor Probe Installation and Sampling Results

On December 1, 2021, ABC Liovin, under the oversight of Ramboll, installed nine (9) soil vapor probes
(RSV-1 through RSV-5, and RSV-7 through RSV-10) at the locations depicted on Figure 3. Various
attempts were made to install RSV-6, however due to thick concrete and multiple concrete layers, a
vapor probe was not installed at location RSV-6. Vapor probes were installed at a depth of
approximately 5 feet bgs. Soil vapor probes were installed and sampled in accordance with the
“Advisory - Active Soil Gas Investigations”, jointly developed by the California EPA (CAL EPA), DTSC,
and LARWQCB/SFRWQCB, dated July 2015. On December 3, 2021, the soil vapor samples were
collected and analyzed by A&R Laboratories under the supervision of Ramboll. The soil vapor samples
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were analyzed for volatile organic compounds (VOCs) by USEPA Method 8260. The sampling results
are summarized in Table 11 in Appendix D and depicted on Figure 4. Laboratory reports are included
in Appendix D. Results were compared to the screening thresholds listed on Table 11. Ramboll
compared the soil vapor sampling results to residential and commercial screening levels using the
official attenuation factor (AF) of 0.001 and, for screening purposes, an attenuation factor of 0.03.
Multiple VOCs were detected in soil vapor in samples RSV-3, RSV-5 and RSV-10 at low concentrations
above their respective screening criteria (Figure 4). RSV-3 is located in the northwestern portion or
the site, RSV-5 is located in the central portion of the site, and RSV-10 is located in the southern
portion of the site. The sampling results are summarized below:

Commercial Scenario with Attenuation Factor 0.001

No VOCs in soil vapor were detected above applicable DTSC/USEPA commercial building screening
levels using the official attenuation factor of 0.001.

Residential Scenario with Attenuation Factor 0.001

Chloroform was the only VOC detected in soil vapor above applicable DTSC/USEPA residential building
screening levels using an attenuation factor of 0.001. Chloroform was detected in one soil vapor
sample location (RSV-10) at a concentration of 0.27 micrograms per liter (ug/L), exceeding its
residential screening threshold of 0.12 pg/L.

Commercial Scenario with Attenuation Factor 0.03

Benzene, PCE and chloroform were the only VOCs detected in soil vapor above applicable DTSC/USEPA
commercial building screening levels using 0.03 as an attenuation factor for screening purposes.
Benzene was detected in RSV-5 at a concentration of 0.030 pg/l, exceeding the screening level of
0.014 pg/l. PCE was detected in RSV-3 at a concentration of 0.13 pg/l, exceeding the screening level
of 0.067 pg/l. Chloroform was detected in RSV-10 at a concentration of 0.27 pg/l, exceeding the
screening level of 0.018 pg/I.

Residential Scenario with Attenuation Factor 0.03

Benzene, PCE, and chloroform were the only VOCs detected in soil vapor above applicable
DTSC/USEPA residential building screening levels using an attenuation factor of 0.03. PCE was
detected in two samples at concentrations of 0.13 pg/l in RSV-3 and 0.050 ug/l in RSV-5, exceeding
the screening level of 0.015 ug/l. Benzene was detected in RSV-5 at a concentration of 0.030 ug/I,
exceeding the screening level is 0.003 ug/Il. Chloroform was detected in RSV-10 at a concentration of
0.27 pg/L, exceeding the screening level of 0.004 pg/L.

6.4 Lithology and Hydrogeology

The lithology encountered consisted of primarily sandy silt, silty sand and some gravel from the
surface to 5 feet bgs. Groundwater was not encountered during this investigation. Boring logs are
included in Appendix E.

6.5 Summary of Subsurface Investigation Findings
Based on the results of the limited soil and soil vapor sampling conducted as part of this subsurface
investigation, Ramboll has made the following findings:

¢ TPH were not detected in soil above applicable screening criteria and the pH in soil generally
appears to be consistent with normal background conditions. While the sampling results from this
investigation did not identify chemicals in soil above applicable screening criteria, the soil should
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be managed in accordance with applicable state and federal regulations during potential future soil
disturbance activities.

* In soil vapor, benzene, PCE and chloroform were the only VOCs detected above applicable
DTSC/USEPA residential and commercial screening levels using 0.03 as an AF. Chloroform was the
only VOC detected above applicable DTSC/USEPA residential screening levels using 0.001 as an
AF. No VOCs in soil vapor were detected above applicable DTSC/USEPA commercial screening
levels using 0.001 as an attenuation factor. The presence of VOCs above screening levels indicate
a potential vapor intrusion concern that should be further evaluated through the performance of a
human health risk assessment.
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7. FINDINGS, OPINION, AND CONCLUSIONS

Ramboll performed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the scope and
limitations of ASTM Practice E1527-13 and a Phase II subsurface investigation of the site located at
11709 Artesia Boulevard, 17208 and 17212 Alburtis Avenue in Artesia, California in December 2021.
The objective of the ESA was to identify RECs, as defined in the ASTM Standard. A list of key
definitions presented in the ASTM Standard is provided in Chapter 8 at the end of this report. Any
exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 7.5.

7.1 Findings, Opinions, and Conclusions
7.1.1 Recognized Environmental Conditions

Ramboll has performed a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the scope and
limitations of ASTM Practice E1527-13 of the dairy product processing facility located 11709 Artesia
Boulevard, 17208 and 17212 Alburtis Avenue in Artesia, Los Angeles County. Any exceptions to, or
deletions from, this practice are described in Section 7.5 of this report. This assessment has revealed
no RECs in connection with the site.

7.2 Other Findings

Although not considered to be a REC, Ramboll identified the following notable other finding. The term
“other finding” is not defined by ASTM; rather, Ramboll uses the term to connote areas of contingent
risk that are not clearly defined by the ASTM Standard.

¢ Past Manufacturing Operations at the Site. Since the early 1950s, the site has been used for
milk manufacturing purposes. From the 1970s through at least the 1990s, a tanker truck fleet
operated at (and was repaired at) the facility. Milk manufacturing activities may have included the
use of petroleum products, acids, caustics, and other chemicals. Multiple subsurface investigations
have been conducted at the site, including an August 2020 sampling event conducted by GHD Inc.
The results of the GHD sampling indicated that limited concentrations of pesticides (e.g., 4,4'-
Dichlorodiphenyldichloroethylene [DDE] at 12 micrograms per kilogram [pg/kg]) and volatile
organic compounds (VOCs) are present in soil; however, none of the concentrations exceeded
applicable San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board Environmental Screening
Levels (ESLs) for the site (i.e., industrial/commercial land use). Metals detected in soil which
exceeded the applicable ESLs included arsenic, lead, and vanadium (maximum levels 197
milligrams per kilogram [mg/kg], 57.8 mg/kg, and 47.7 mg/kg respectively). No VOCs were
detected in groundwater; metals detected in groundwater which exceeded California Maximum
Contaminant Levels (MCLs) were limited to mercury (3.31 micrograms per liter [ug/L]). Ammonia
and nitrate (maximum concentrations of 648 ug/L and, 94,00 ug/L, respectively) were also
detected in the groundwater, and in some locations, nitrate exceeded Environmental Protection
Agency (EPA) Maximum Contaminant Levels (MCLs).

GHD indicated that lead in soils was likely associated with a former waste oil underground storage
tank (UST) located in the same area. The mercury and pesticide detections were attributed to
historical pesticide use in agricultural activities. Metal detections appeared to be insoluble forms
and did not appear to present a risk. Ammonia appeared present at naturally occurring levels,
however nitrate was observed at higher concentrations. GHD indicated that elevated nitrate levels
were located in the northern portion of the site boundary and attributed the concentrations to an
off-site source.

Based on the results from the previous Phase II subsurface investigation, Ramboll conducted a
subsequent subsurface investigation at the site that included collection of soil and soil vapor
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samples throughout the site. Samples were collected in areas including former employee and truck
parking areas, the former underground storage tank (UST) area, the former truck wash area,
former chemical storage area, former main plant chemical storage area, former boiler area
storage, and former sump pump area. Soil samples were analyzed for total petroleum
hydrocarbons (TPH) and pH, while soil vapor was analyzed for VOCs by United States
Environmental Protection Agency’s (USEPA) Method 8260. Results from the subsurface
investigation indicated that total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) were not detected in soil above
applicable screening criteria and the pH in soil generally appears to be consistent with normal
background conditions. While the sampling results from this investigation did not identify
chemicals in soil at concentrations above applicable screening criteria, and the issues described
above do not rise to the level of being a Recognized Environmental Condition under ASTM E1527-
13, as a precautionary measure Ramboll recommends that the soil be managed in accordance with
applicable state and federal regulations during potential future soil disturbance activities.

In soil vapor, benzene, tetrachloroethene (PCE) and chloroform were the only VOCs detected
above applicable Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC)/USEPA residential and
commercial screening levels using 0.03 as an attenuation factor (AF), which is used for screening
purposes but which is neither an official nor controlling standard. Chloroform was the only VOC
detected above applicable DTSC/USEPA residential screening levels using 0.001 as an AF (which is
the official / adopted attenuation factor). No VOCs in soil vapor were detected above applicable
DTSC/USEPA commercial screening levels using 0.001 as an attenuation factor.

* Former Diesel Fuel and Gasoline USTs. Two 10,000-diesel fuel, one 10,000-gallon gasoline,
and one 500-gallon waste oil USTs were formerly located along the northern site boundary
adjacent to the former truck wash area. According to the GeoTracker website, the site is listed on
the Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) database. A gasoline release was reported in
August 1987 which impacted groundwater. The Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board
(RWQCB) closed the case in February 1997. No records were available regarding the cleanup and
subsequent closure of the USTs. Site representatives reported that soil excavation activities were
conducted, however, a copy of the report was not available for Ramboll’s review. Records
regarding the UST closure were requested from the Fire Department but have not yet been
received. Therefore, Ramboll is unable to evaluate the adequacy of the UST closure. However,
there is no apparent current regulatory requirement to evaluate the area, nor is there scrutiny of
the site by regulatory officials. Furthermore, Ramboll’s subsurface investigation did not indicate
the presence of contamination in the vicinity of the UST - and, therefore, actual data shows the
former USTs do not represent a Recognized Environmental Condition. Ramboll recommends no
further investigation regarding this issue.

7.3 De Minimis Conditions

De minimis conditions are those that do not represent a material risk of harm to public health or the
environment and that generally would not be the subject of enforcement action if brought to the
attention of appropriate governmental agencies. Ramboll identified no de minimis conditions related to
the site.

7.4 Non-Scope Considerations

Ramboll identified the following findings that relate to non-scope considerations (as discussed in
Section 2.2), as detailed below:

* Asbestos-Containing Materials (ACMs). Given the date of construction of the buildings at the
site, it is possible that ACMs are present in building materials. A formal asbestos survey reportedly
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has been conducted at the facility, however Ramboll was not provided with a copy of the report.
Ramboll conducted visual observations of limited areas of the buildings at the site and noted
PACMs (e.g., vinyl floor tile, pipe insulation) and other materials that may contain asbestos (e.g.,
ceiling tiles, roofing materials). The PACMs and suspect ACMs that were observed by Ramboll did
not appear to be extensively damaged, broken, or deteriorated. Facility personnel indicated an
ACM survey was recently conducted at the site, however Ramboll was not provided with a copy of
the report.

¢ Water Intrusion/Mold. Ramboll did not perform a mold survey at the site; however, facility
personnel provided information regarding past water intrusion events. According to facility
personnel, only minor roof leaks have occurred, and roof leaks were addressed by third-party
contractors. Facility personnel also indicated that there have not been any problems with mold in
the past.

* Lead-Based Paint. Lead was a major ingredient in paint pigment prior to and through the 1940s.
While other pigments were used in the 1950s, the use of lead in paint continued until the early
1970s. In 1978, the Consumer Products Safety Commission banned paint and other surfacing
coating materials that are “lead-containing paint.” Based on the construction date of on-site
buildings dating back to approximately 1950, it is possible that lead-based paint was used
historically on facility structures. Facility personnel knew of no lead-based paint on structures at
the facility. Ramboll observed the paint to be in good condition. According to facility personnel, a
LBP survey was conducted at the site (but no report was available at the time of this report).

* Radon. Based on information included in the environmental database report, the site is located in
an area categorized as Zone 2, which has average indoor radon levels between 2 and 4 pCi/L. The
USEPA'’s continuous exposure limit, which is the limit at which further testing or remedial action is
suggested, is 4.0 pCi/L. This USEPA continuous exposure limit applies to residential, not
commercial, properties. According to the California Radon database, for 8 sites surveyed in the
90701 zip code, no sites had radon present at greater than 4.0 pCi/L. A USEPA survey conducted
in the same zip code as the site found that the average radon level of a first-floor room at one site
was 0.000 pCi/L. Radon appears unlikely to represent an environmental concern to the site and
Ramboll recommends no further investigation regarding this issue.

7.5 Analysis of Data Gaps

The ASTM Standard defines a data gap as “a lack of or inability to obtain information required by the
practice despite good faith efforts by the environmental professional to gather such information.” A
data gap is only significant if other information obtained during the ESA, or professional experience,
raises reasonable concerns and affects the ability of the environmental professional to identify whether
a given issue is a REC. The ASTM Standard requires that the ESA report identify and comment on
significant data gaps.

Limiting conditions and deviations to the ASTM Standard for the assessment are discussed below.

* Facility personnel did not have current contact information for representatives of former site
owners/occupants. Thus, Ramboll was unable to interview former owners/occupants about
historical operations and site conditions. However, Ramboll conducted interviews with
representatives of California Dairies Inc. with tenure at the site dating back to 1980 and reviewed
other historical sources regarding former uses of the site.

¢ During the site visit, Ramboll did not observe the roofs of the buildings due to access and safety
constraints.
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* Asitis a user requirement, Ramboll did not conduct a review of records to identify whether any
environmental liens or AULs have been imposed on the site.

¢ Between 1987 and 1997 four USTs were removed from the site. During the removal, a subsurface
release of gasoline was reported which impacted groundwater. The site received closure in 1997,
however copies of these records have not yet been received by Ramboll from the Fire Department.

* Ramboll has requested site-related information, but not yet received a response, from the City of
Artesia Building and Safety Department or the County of Los Angeles Fire Department.

None of the exceptions, deletions, deviations, or site reconnaissance limitations noted above are
considered to represent significant data gaps. The previous LUST site investigation reports that were
not available for Ramboll’s review would have represented a significant data gap - but for the Phase II
subsurface investigation data generated by Ramboll and discussed herein (therefore, based on the
Phase II subsurface investigation data, the lack of LUST-related reports does not represent a
significant data gap).
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8. ASTM DEFINITIONS

The following definitions are presented in the ASTM Standard:

REC - Recognized Environmental Condition:

The presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a
property: 1) due to release to the environment; 2) under conditions indicative of a release to the
environment; or 3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the
environment.

CREC - Controlled Recognized Environmental Condition:

A recognized environmental condition resulting from a past release of hazardous substances or
petroleum products that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority,
with hazardous substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject to the
implementation of required controls.

HREC - Historical Recognized Environmental Condition:

A past release of any hazardous substances or petroleum products that has occurred in connection
with the property and has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority or
meeting unrestricted use criteria established by a regulatory authority, without subjecting the property
to any required controls.

De minimis Condition:

A condition that generally does not present a threat to human health or the environment and that
generally would not be the subject of an enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate
governmental agencies.

Data Gap / Significant Data Gap:

A lack of or inability to obtain information required by the practice despite good faith efforts by the
environmental professional to gather such information. A data gap is significant if other information
and/or professional experience raises concerns involving the data gap.

Please note that the term “other finding” is not defined by ASTM; rather, Ramboll uses the term to
connote areas of contingent risk that are not clearly defined by the ASTM Standard.
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Photo 1: View of 50,000-gallon waste water tank looking west.

Photo 2:  View USDA Certified lab and product testing area.
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Photo 3:

Photo 4:

FOLLOw
CONFINED SpACE
ENTRY PROCEDURE
BEFORE ENTERING

View of a portion of the silo room area.

View of one of the sump pumps located in the main office area.
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Photo 5:

Photo 6:

Typical example of caustic and acid chemical storage used to sanitize silos.

View of former hazardous chemical storage cabinet in the maintenance room.
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Photo 7:  View of the wastewater tanks, truck scale, and portions of the former glycol system looking
north.

Photo 8:  View of the former glycol storage area in the Ammonia Room.
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Photo 9:

Photo 10:

View of AST former chemical storage area used to treat the wastewater pH.

Photo of the hydraulic oil elevator room with minor staining.
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Photo 12: View of the former hazardous waste and chemical storage area and waste oil AST looking

southwest.
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Photo 13: View of the former hazardous waste and chemical storage area looking northwest.

Photo 14: View of the site including truck wash area, the De Laval Dryer, and truck parking looking

southwest.
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Photo 15: View of the parking lot across Alburtis Street looking southeast.

Photo 16: View of the main sewer drain connection, product silos, cooling towers and the eastern portion of
the site looking east.
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Photo 17: View of the center and southern portions of the site looking south including transformers, a
portion of the boiler area, the raw-milk silos and the tanker truck exit.

Photo 18: View of empty water treatment chemicals formerly located in the boiler room.
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APPENDIX B
ENVIRONMENTAL DATABASE REPORT

NOTES ON ENVIRONMENTAL DATABASE REPORT

EDR conducted its searches for the standard environmental record sources and the
minimum search distances, as specified by the ASTM Standard. The ASTM
Standard uses the terminology “approximate minimum search distance” to

refer to the radii searched in the environmental database report.

EDR conducted the search of environmental databases in December 2021. Because
the environmental databases themselves are sometimes not updated by the
specific regulatory agencies for periods of up to one year or more

(depending on the database and the state), the database search conducted

herein will not necessarily list any facility or site for which an environmental
investigation/listing has been initiated subsequent to the last update.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E1527-21), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

11709 ARTESIA BOULEVARD
ARTESIA, CA 90701

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 33.8740310 - 33" 52’ 26.51"
Longitude (West): 118.0844780 - 118" 5' 4.12"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 11

UTM X (Meters): 399698.7

UTM Y (Meters): 3748524.0

Elevation: 64 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 11997954 LOS ALAMITOS, CA
Version Date: 2018

North Map: 11997982 WHITTIER, CA
Version Date: 2018

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140513
Source: USDA

TC6777008.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
11709 ARTESIA BOULEVARD
ARTESIA, CA 90701

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)

ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

Al CALIFORNIA MILK PROD 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E RGA LUST TP

A2 CALIFORNIA MILK PROD 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E RGA LUST TP

A3 CALIFORNIA MILK PROD 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E FINDS TP

A4 CALIF MILK PRODUCERS 11709 ARTESIA BLVD UST TP

A5 1X CALIFORNIA MILK P 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD HAZNET, HWTS TP

A6 1X CALIFORNIA MILK P 11709 EAST ARTESIA B HAZNET, HWTS TP

A7 CALIFORNIA DAIRIES | 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD HAZNET, HWTS TP

A8 CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, 11709 ARTESIA BOULEV TRIS, FINDS, ECHO TP

A9 CALIF MILK PRODUCERS 11709 ARTESIA BLVD LOS ANGELES CO. HMS TP

A10 CALIFORNIA MILK PROD 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, Cortese,... TP

All CALIFORNIA MILK PROD 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E RGA LUST TP

Al12 CALIFORNIA DAIRIES | 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR TP

Al3 CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, 11709 EAST ARTESIA B ICIS TP

Al4 1X CALIFORNIA MILK P 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD HAZNET, HWTS TP

Al5 CALIFORNIA DAIRIES | PO BOX 6210 11709 AR CIWQSsS TP

Al16 CALIFORNIA DAIRIES | PO BOX 6210 NPDES, CERS Higher 1 ft.

Al7 O'BRIEN CAL COGEN LT 17306 FLALLON AVE UST, SWEEPS UST Lower 7,0.001, SW

B18 PRO TECH KNIVES LLC 17115 ALBURTIS AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 51, 0.010, North

Al9 SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR 17224 ALBURTIS AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 82, 0.016, ENE

A20 JMC TRUCK REPAIR 17224 ALBURTIS ST CERS HAZ WASTE, EMI, CERS Higher 82, 0.016, ENE

B21 CITY OF ARTESIA PUBL 17202 ALBURTIS AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 87, 0.016, NE

B22 GULF STATES INC 17160 ALBURTIS AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 89, 0.017, NNE

B23 ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL 17160 ALBURTIS RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 89, 0.017, NNE

B24 ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL 17160 ALBURTIS AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 89, 0.017, NNE

B25 ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL 17160 ALBURTIS AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 89, 0.017, NNE

B26 STRONGBOX INDUSTRIES 17203 FLALLON AVE LUST, SWEEPS UST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE Higher 89, 0.017, NW

A27 NATIONAL READY MIXED 11725 ARTESIA BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS,..Lower 95, 0.018, SE

A28 NATIONAL READY MIXED 11725 ARTESIA BLVD SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, WDS Lower 95, 0.018, SE

A29 NATIONAL READY MIXED 11725 E ARTESIA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 95, 0.018, SE

A30 NATIONAL READY MIXED 11725 ARTESIA BLVD UST Lower 95, 0.018, SE

A3l NATIONAL READY MIXED 11725 ARTESIA BLVD. LUST, HIST UST, Cortese, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS,... Lower 95, 0.018, SE

A32 UNITED READY MIXED C 11725 ARTESIA BLVD UST Lower 95, 0.018, SE

C33 JOHN WYNEGA 11645 ARTESIA BLVD SWEEPS UST Lower 148, 0.028, SW

D34 CAL PLATE 17110 JERSEY AVE RCRA-SQG, CERS HAZ WASTE, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET, LOS.ower 198, 0.038, NW

35 PACIFIC COAST LINES 17203 CORBY ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 202, 0.038, NE

E36 GEORGE VEROEVEN FEED 11735 E ARTESIA BLVD SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, LOS ANGELES CO.... Lower 212, 0.040, SE

E37 GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEE 11735 ARTESIABLVD E LUST, Cortese, ENF, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 212, 0.040, SE

E38 GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEE 11735 ARTESIA BLVD HIST UST Lower 212, 0.040, SE

F39 ELROY PAINTING CONTR 17220 JERSEY CPS-SLIC, CERS Higher 215, 0.041, WNW
6777008.2s Page 2



[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
11709 ARTESIA BOULEVARD
ARTESIA, CA 90701

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
C40 MS CLAUDIA COVERT 11655 ARTESIA BLVD SWEEPS UST Lower 230, 0.044, SW
C41 JASPERS AUTO SERVICE 11648 ARTESIA BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, CERS, HWTS Lower 255, 0.048, SW
C42 JASPER’'S AUTO SERVIC 11648 ARTESIA BLVD RCRA-SQG, FINDS Lower 255, 0.048, SW
C43 JASPER’S AUTO SERVIC 11648 ARTESIA BOULEV RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 255, 0.048, SW
G44 CERRITOS AUTO BODY 11656 E ARTESIA BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 277, 0.052, SSW
G45 CERRITOS AUTO BODY | 11656 ARTESIA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 277,0.052, SSW
G46 CERRITOS AUTO COLLIS 11656 ARTESIA RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, EMI, HAZNET, LOS ANGELES... Lower 277, 0.052, SSW
D47 INSIGHT SHOOTING RAN 17020 ALBURTIS AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 285, 0.054, NNW
D48 INSIGHT SHOOTING RAN 17020 ALBURTIS AVE CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, HWTS Lower 285, 0.054, NNW
E49 MIKE’'S SHELL SERVICE 11754 ARTESIA BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 335, 0.063, SE
ES50 KOEUN PRINTING 11754 ARTESIA BLVD # CERS HAZ WASTE, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Lower 335, 0.063, SE
F51 ELITE CONSTRUCTION E 17223 JERSEY AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 348, 0.066, West
F52 ELITE CONSTRUCTION E 17223 JERSEY AVE CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, CERS, HWTS Higher 348, 0.066, West
D53 MANFIELD PARTNERSHIP 17004 ALBURTIS AVENU RCRA-LQG Lower 364, 0.069, NNW
D54 PRL GLASS SYSTEMS 17004 ALBURTIS AVE CPS-SLIC, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, CERS Lower 364, 0.069, NNW
ES5 SHELL SERVICE STATIO 17325 PIONEER BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, HAZNET, HWTS Lower 455, 0.086, ESE
E56 SHELL SERVICE STATIO 17325 PIONEER UNIT C LUST, RCRA NonGen / NLR, Cortese Lower 455, 0.086, ESE
ES7 SHELL NICK SERVICE 17325 PIONEER BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 455, 0.086, ESE
ES58 SHELL #204-0348-0500 17325 PIONEER BLVD LUST, Cortese, CERS Lower 455, 0.086, ESE
E59 SHELL #135062 (NICK’ 17325 PIONEER BLVD UST Lower 455, 0.086, ESE
EG0 CAL CRYSTAL INC DBA 17325 PIONEER BLVD LUST, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, HAZNET, HIST...  Lower 455, 0.086, ESE
E61 NICK’S SHELL SERVICE 17325 PIONEER BLVD UST Lower 455, 0.086, ESE
E62 NICKS SHELL SERVICE 17325 PIONEER BLVD SWEEPS UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Lower 455, 0.086, ESE
H63 L&K AUTO SERVICE 11618 ARTESIA BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, CERS ower 499, 0.095, SW
H64 L & K AUTO SERVICE 11618 ARTESIA BLVD S RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 499, 0.095, SW
165 ROBINSON LEROY 17235 PIONEER BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 501, 0.095, East
J66 VANDENBERG MFG CO IN 17306 ROSETON AVE HIST UST, NPDES Higher 609, 0.115, West
J67 VANDENBERG MFG CO. | 17306 ROSETON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 609, 0.115, West
J68 VANDENBERG MFG CO 17306 ROSETON AVE SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 609, 0.115, West
K69 FORMER MOBIL #18-GP9 17122 PIONEER BLVD S LUST, Cortese, CERS Lower 630, 0.119, ENE
K70 NADER W OIL LLC 17122 PIONEER BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, HAZNET, LOS ANGELES...Lower 630, 0.119, ENE
K71 NADER W OIL LLC 17122 PIONEER BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 630, 0.119, ENE
K72 MOBIL OIL CORP S/S # 17122 PIONEER BLVD UST Lower 630, 0.119, ENE
K73 FORMER MOBIL #18-GP9 17122 SOUTH PIONEER UST Lower 630, 0.119, ENE
K74 MOBIL #18-GP9 (FORME 17122 PIONEER ENF, HIST CORTESE, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Lower 630, 0.119, ENE
K75 NADER WAREH 17122 PIONEER BLVD HIST UST, CHMIRS Lower 630, 0.119, ENE
K76 NADER W OIL LLC 17122 PIONEER BLVD UST Lower 630, 0.119, ENE
K77 CIRCLE K STORES INC. 17122 PIONEER BLVD RCRA-SQG, FINDS Lower 630, 0.119, ENE
K78 EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 17122 PIONEER BLVD RCRA-SQG Lower 630, 0.119, ENE
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Target Property Address:

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

11709 ARTESIA BOULEVARD
ARTESIA, CA 90701

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
K79 MOBIL OIL CORP 17122 PIONEER BLVD SWEEPS UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Lower 630, 0.119, ENE
K80 NADERS MOBILE STATIO 17122 PIONEER BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 630, 0.119, ENE
181 MARTIN WAYNE 17326 PIONEER EDR Hist Auto Lower 631, 0.120, ESE
L82 SUNSTON EQUIPMENT IN 17128 ROSETON AVE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 650, 0.123, WNW
M83 BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 PIONEER BLVD CA FID UST, CERS Lower 677,0.128, SE
M84 BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 PIONEER BLVD LUST, UST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, ENF, HIST... Lower 677,0.128, SE
M85 BIG PENNY CAR-WASH # 17509 PIONEER BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 677,0.128, SE
M86 BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 PIONEER BOULEV UST Lower 677,0.128, SE
m87 BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 POINEER BL HIST UST Lower 677,0.128, SE
M88 BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 PIONEER BLVD Cortese, HAZNET, HWTS Lower 677,0.128, SE
L89 TRUK PROS INC 17106 ROSETON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 697, 0.132, NW
L90 A.N.J. RV-TRAILER SE 17106 ROSETON AV CERS HAZ WASTE, EMI, CERS Lower 697, 0.132, NW
L91 C3 TRUCK COLLISION C 17106 ROSETON AVE RCRA-SQG Lower 697, 0.132, NW
N92 WALGREENS #5773 11800 ARTESIA BLVD RCRA-LQG, RCRA-SQG Lower 727,0.138, SE
N93 EVERGREEN PIONEER IN 11800 ARTESIA BLVD UST Lower 727, 0.138, SE
N94 WALGREENS #5773 11800 ARTESIA BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, HWTS Lower 727,0.138, SE
N95 MONTGOMERY & CLARK 11800 E ARTESIA EDR Hist Auto Lower 727, 0.138, SE
N96 IDEAL FLORIST (FORME 11800 E ARTESIA BLVD LUST, Cortese, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, CERS Lower 727,0.138, SE
N97 IDEAL FLORIST 11800 ARTESIA HIST CORTESE Lower 727, 0.138, SE
N98 IDEAL FLORIST (FORME 11800 ARTESIA BLVD LUST Lower 727,0.138, SE
099 GOLDEN STATE WATER C 17456 ROSETON AVE. RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 767, 0.145, SW
0100 GOLDEN STATE WATER C 17456 ROSETON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 767, 0.145, SW
J101 MCDONALD MFG INC 17311 ROSETON RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 775, 0.147, West
L102 MID CITYS ELECTRIC | 17117 ROSETON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 790, 0.150, WNW
L103 J &N ELECTRIC 17107 ROSETON AVE LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE,... Lower 820, 0.155, WNW
104 M G WATANBE INC DBA 17031 ROSETON AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 847, 0.160, NW
P105 BOULEVARD CLEANERS 11831 ARTESIA BLVD RCRA-SQG, CERS HAZ WASTE, FINDS, ECHO.... Lower 882, 0.167, ESE
P106 BOULEVARD CLEANERS 11831 ARTESIA BLVD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 882, 0.167, ESE
P107 ARTESIA CENTER CLEAN 11831 ARTESIA BLVD DRYCLEANERS Lower 882, 0.167, ESE
P108 ARTESIA CENTER CLEAN 11831 ARTESIA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 882, 0.167, ESE
P109 AJAY CLEANERS, JAYES 11831 ARTESIA BLVD DRYCLEANERS Lower 882, 0.167, ESE
P110 DOLLAR TREE #04575 11837 ARTESIA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 906, 0.172, ESE
P111 DOLLAR TREE #04575 11837 ARTESIA BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, CERS, HWTS Lower 906, 0.172, ESE
Q112 SHIL PARK PAINT INC 11521 ARTESIA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 948, 0.180, WSW
Q113 SHIL PARK PAINT 11521 ARTESIA BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 948, 0.180, WSW
P114 CVS PHARMACY NO 9488 11851 ARTESIA BLVD RCRA-LQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 961, 0.182, ESE
P115 CVS PHARMACY # 9488 11851 ARTESIA BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, HWTS Lower 961, 0.182, ESE
116 ANNA BELLE A CUYONG 17510 PIONEER BLVD S RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 962, 0.182, SE
R117 ALBERTSONS #0651 11815 ARTESIA BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, CERS Lower 1012, 0.192, East
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MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
11709 ARTESIA BOULEVARD
ARTESIA, CA 90701

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
R118 STATER BROS MARKETS 11815 ARTESIA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1012, 0.192, East
S119 TALLY HO APARTMENTS 17701 PIONEER BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1052, 0.199, SSE
T120 ARTESIA ICE SERVICE 17119 CLARKDALE AVE HIST UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Lower 1059, 0.201, ENE
T121 ARTESIA ICE 11846 FRAMPTON CT RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1059, 0.201, ENE
T122 ARTESIA ICE SERVICE 11846 FRAMPTON CT UST, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS Lower 1059, 0.201, ENE
S123 99 RANCH MARKET #17 17713 PIONEER BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, HAZNET, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, CERSL.ower 1059, 0.201, SSE
S124 99 RANCH MARKET #17 17713 PIONEER BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1059, 0.201, SSE
125 BOER BACKHOE INC 11836 ARTESIA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1075, 0.204, ESE
U126 CHIP LAO 17213 GARD AVENUE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1084, 0.205, West
U127 CHIP LAO 17213 GARD AVENUE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1084, 0.205, West
T128 LINOTYPE CO 17100 PIONEER BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1091, 0.207, ENE
V129 MARYANNE POPPE 17117 GARD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1147, 0.217, WNW
V130 MARYANNE POPPE 17117 GARD AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1147, 0.217, WNW
W131 JOHAL OIL CORPORATIO 16809 S PIONEER BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1150, 0.218, NNE
W132 JOHAL OIL CORPORATIO 16809 S PIONEER BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, SWEEPS UST, CERS TANKS, LOS... Lower 1150, 0.218, NNE
W133 EXXON #7-3314 (FORME 16809 PIONEER BLVD S LUST, Cortese, CERS Lower 1150, 0.218, NNE
W134 YARALIANS SERVICES 16809 PIONEER BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 1150, 0.218, NNE
W135 YARALIAN TEXACO 16809 PIONEER BLVD LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1150, 0.218, NNE
W136 EXXON SERVICE STATIO 16809 PIONEER HIST UST Lower 1150, 0.218, NNE
W137 YARALIAN TEXACO 16809 PIONEER BLVD LUST, UST, Cortese Lower 1150, 0.218, NNE
W138 JOHAL OIL CORPORATIO 16809 S PIONEER BLVD UST Lower 1150, 0.218, NNE
W139 OSBORNS EXXON SERVIC 16809 PIONEER BLVD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1150, 0.218, NNE
140 CERVANTES, LAWRENCE 11663 E. 168TH STREE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1186, 0.225, North
V141 JORDAN, LEROY 17105 GARD AVENUE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1192, 0.226, WNW
X142 BRIAN CURTISS 11550 168TH STREET RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1223, 0.232, NNW
X143 THOMAS HEATH 11603 168TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1225, 0.232, NNW
W144 PIONEER CHEVRON 16725 PIONEER BLVD UST Lower 1312, 0.248, NNE
W145 95619 16725 PIONEER BLVD HIST UST Lower 1312, 0.248, NNE
W146 CHEVRON STATION NO 9 16725 PIONEER BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1312, 0.248, NNE
w147 BOB’'S CHEVRON STATIO 16725 S PIONEER BLVD EDR Hist Auto Lower 1312, 0.248, NNE
W148 CHEVRON #9-5619 16725 PIONEER BLVD S LUST, Cortese, CERS Lower 1312, 0.248, NNE
W149 PIONEER CHEVRON 16725 PIONEER BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, SWEEPS UST, CERS TANKS, LOS... Lower 1312, 0.248, NNE
W150 CHEVRON USA SS 09561 16725 PIONEER BLVD UST Lower 1312, 0.248, NNE
W151 CHEVRON #9-5619 16725 PIONEER HIST CORTESE Lower 1312, 0.248, NNE
Y152 PIONEER HOSPITAL 17831 PIONEER BLVD LUST, UST, Cortese, CERS Lower 1702, 0.322, SSE
Y153 SEE 002056-002133 17831 PIONEER BLVD LUST, SWEEPS UST, EMI, HIST CORTESE, LOS ANGELES... Lower 1702, 0.322, SSE
7154 VALUE CLEANERS 11414 ARTESIA BLVD CPS-SLIC, DRYCLEANERS, CERS Lower 1757, 0.333, WSW
155 ABC UNIFIED SCHOOL D 11865 178TH ST E LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 1765, 0.334, SE
AA156 ARTESIA BUILDING MAT 16632 PIONEER BLVD S LUST, Cortese, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, CERS Higher 1805, 0.342, NNE
6777008.2s Page 5



Click on Map ID to see full detail.

Target Property Address:

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

11709 ARTESIA BOULEVARD
ARTESIA, CA 90701

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Z157 VALUE CLEANERS 11402 ARTESIA CPS-SLIC Lower 1846, 0.350, WSW
158 UNOCAL #5659 11355 ARTESIA BLVD LUST, Cortese, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1971, 0.373, West
AA159 DIAMOND TIRE CENTER 16604 PIONEER LUST, ENF, HIST CORTESE Higher 1978, 0.375, NNE
AA160 DIAMOND TIRE CENTER 16604 PIONEER BLVD SWEEPS UST, Cortese, LOS ANGELES CO. HMS, CERS Higher 1978, 0.375, NNE
AA161 DIAMOND TIRE CENTER 16604 PIONEER BLVD LUST, UST, HWTS Higher 1978, 0.375, NNE
AB162 UNITED OIL # 46 16516 PIONEER BLVD, LUST, Cortese, CERS Higher 2258, 0.428, NNE
AB163 TEXACO (FORMER) 16516 PIONEER LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 2258, 0.428, NNE
AB164 TEXACO (FORMER) 16516 PIONEER BLVD LUST, Cortese, CERS Higher 2258, 0.428, NNE
165 DEL TACO 15911 PIONEER BLVD. Notify 65 Higher 4534, 0.859, North
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 9 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
CALIFORNIA MILK PROD RGA LUST N/A
11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
ARTESIA, CA
CALIFORNIA MILK PROD RGA LUST N/A
11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
ARTESIA, CA
CALIFORNIA MILK PROD FINDS N/A
11709 ARTESIA BLVD E Registry ID:: 110066167276
ARTESIA, CA 90701
CALIF MILK PRODUCERS UST N/A
11709 ARTESIA BLVD Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
ARTESIA, CA 90701 Facility 1d: 1249
1X CALIFORNIA MILK P HAZNET N/A
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD GEPAID: CAC000072629
ARTESIA, CA 90701

HWTS
1X CALIFORNIA MILK P HAZNET N/A
11709 EAST ARTESIA B GEPAID: CAC000857104
ARTESIA, CA 90701

HWTS
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES | HAZNET N/A
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD GEPAID: CAL0O00008617
ARTESIA, CA 90701

HWTS
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, TRIS 90701CLFRN11709
11709 ARTESIA BOULEV TRIS ID: 90701CLFRN11709
ARTESIA, CA 90701

FINDS

Registry ID:: 110002424902

ECHO

Registry ID: 110002424902
CALIF MILK PRODUCERS LOS ANGELES CO. HMS N/A

11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
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CALIFORNIA MILK PROD
11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
ARTESIA, CA 90701

CALIFORNIA MILK PROD
11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
ARTESIA, CA

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES |
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES,
11709 EAST ARTESIA B
ARTESIA, CA 90701

Facility ID: 001190-001249

LUST N/A
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021

Global Id: T0603702769

Global ID: T0603702769

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Facility Id: 1-01249

Status: Case Closed

SWEEPS UST
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 1249

HIST UST
Facility Id: 00000005415

CA FID UST
Facility Id: 19001558
Status: A

Cortese
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

EMI
Facility 1d: 22607

ENF

Status: Withdrawn
Status: Historical
Status: Historical
Facility 1d: 216600

HIST CORTESE
Reg Id: 1-01249

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
Facility ID: 001190-101249
Facility ID: 001190-047286

WDS
Facility Status: A
Facility 1d: 4B192454001

CIWQS
CERS

RGA LUST N/A

RCRA NonGen / NLR CAL000008617

EPA ID:: CALO0O0008617

ICIS N/A
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

FRS ID:: 110002424902

1X CALIFORNIA MILK P HAZNET N/A
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD GEPAID: CAC000015909
ARTESIA, CA 90701
HWTS
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES | CIWQSsS N/A

PO BOX 6210 11709 AR
ARTESIA, CA 90702

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ... Federal Superfund Liens

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS. ... Superfund Enterprise Management System

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ____________ Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS. ... ... ... Corrective Action Report

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF.___ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-VSQG______________.__. RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity
Generators)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS .. Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS_______. Institutional Controls Sites List

ERNS.___ . Emergency Response Notification System

Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites
RESPONSE_________________. State Response Sites

Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities
ENVIROSTOR. ______________. EnviroStor Database

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities
SWF/LF. .. Solid Waste Information System

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
INDIAN LUST. _______________ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST .. Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP_ ... Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS. _____________ Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. . ________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT. _____________. Waste Management Unit Database

SWRCY. ... Recycler Database

HAULERS. _______ . ___. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

TC6777008.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 10



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ODl ... Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

AOCONCERN._______________. Key Areas of Concerns in Los Angeles County
USHISTCDL.____________.__. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
HIST Cal-Sites_______________. Historical Calsites Database

SCH. .. School Property Evaluation Program

CDL. .. Clandestine Drug Labs

Toxic Pits_____ .. ___. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

USCDL .. ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register
AQUEOUS FOAM.___________. Former Fire Training Facility Assessments Listing
PFAS. . PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing

LIENS. . Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS2. ______ ... CERCLA Lien Information
DEED. . ... Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS ____ .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS. ______ . _____ California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. . Military Cleanup Sites Listing

SPILLS90. ... SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO_______ ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. .. ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT._________________. Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
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INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
USMINES. . ________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

DOCKETHWC. _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM___________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

CA BOND EXP. PLAN________ Bond Expenditure Plan

CUPA Listings_____.__._._._.__. CUPA Resources List

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing

ICE. ... ICE

HWP_ . EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing

HWT . Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
MINES. . ... Mines Site Location Listing

MWMP______ . Medical Waste Management Program Listing
PESTLIC .. ___ Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing

PROC. .. Certified Processors Database

LA Co. Site Mitigation________. Site Mitigation List

UIC. ... UIC Listing

UICGEO._______ . ... __. UIC GEO (GEOTRACKER)

WASTEWATER PITS._______. Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

WIP. . Well Investigation Program Case List
MILITARY PRIV SITES.______ MILITARY PRIV SITES (GEOTRACKER)
PROJECT ____ .. __ PROJECT (GEOTRACKER)

WDR.__ . Waste Discharge Requirements Listing
NON-CASE INFO____________. NON-CASE INFO (GEOTRACKER)
OTHEROILGAS. ___________. OTHER OIL & GAS (GEOTRACKER)

PROD WATER PONDS______. PROD WATER PONDS (GEOTRACKER)
SAMPLING POINT. __________ SAMPLING POINT (GEOTRACKER)

WELL STIMPROJ.__________. Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)
LOS ANGELES CO LF METHAHEEhane Producing Landfills
MINESMRDS_________.__.___. Mineral Resources Data System

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP_____ .. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGALF . Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.
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Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that there are 3
RCRA-LQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MANFIELD PARTNERSHIP 17004 ALBURTIS AVENU NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) ~ D53 367
EPA ID:: CAR000284182

WALGREENS #5773 11800 ARTESIA BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.)  N92 521
EPA ID:: CAL000322884

CVS PHARMACY NO 9488 11851 ARTESIA BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) P114 666

EPA ID:: CAR000235754

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that there are
11 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PACIFIC COAST LINES 17203 CORBY ST NE 0 - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) 35 279
EPA ID:: CAD981442049

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CAL PLATE 17110 JERSEY AVE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) D34 191
EPA ID:: CAD983636242

JASPER’S AUTO SERVIC 11648 ARTESIA BLVD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) C42 296
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EPA ID:: CAD981446289

CERRITOS AUTO COLLIS 11656 ARTESIA SSW O - 1/8 (0.052 mi.) G46 311
EPA ID:: CAD094441581

CIRCLE K STORES INC. 17122 PIONEER BLVD ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) K77 472
EPA ID:: CALO00056233

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP 17122 PIONEER BLVD ENE O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) K78 475
EPA ID:: CAR000239616

SUNSTON EQUIPMENT IN 17128 ROSETON AVE WNW O - 1/8 (0.123 mi.)  L82 481
EPA ID:: CAD097459549

C3 TRUCK COLLISION C 17106 ROSETON AVE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) L91 518
EPA ID:: CAR000179135

WALGREENS #5773 11800 ARTESIA BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) N92 521
EPA ID:: CAL0O00322884

BOULEVARD CLEANERS 11831 ARTESIA BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.)  P105 607
EPA ID:: CAD981621964

OSBORNS EXXON SERVIC 16809 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W139 783

EPA ID:: CAD982014375

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 25 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

STRONGBOX INDUSTRIES 17203 FLALLON AVE NW O - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) B26 125
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603705229
Global ID: T0603705229
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Id: R-14475
Status: Case Closed

ARTESIA BUILDING MAT 16632 PIONEER BLVD S NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.342 mi.) AA156 855
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603750351
Status: Open - Site Assessment

UNOCAL #5659 11355 ARTESIA BLVD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.) 158 863
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603704601
Global ID: T0O603704601
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: R-02640
Status: Case Closed

DIAMOND TIRE CENTER 16604 PIONEER NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) AA159 866
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
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Global Id: T0O603704070
Status: Open - Remediation

DIAMOND TIRE CENTER 16604 PIONEER BLVD
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Global ID: T0603704070
Facility 1d: 1-13467
Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway

UNITED OIL # 46 16516 PIONEER BLVD,
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603796520
Status: Completed - Case Closed

TEXACO (FORMER) 16516 PIONEER
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603702701
Status: Completed - Case Closed

TEXACO (FORMER) 16516 PIONEER BLVD
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Global ID: T0603702701
Facility Id: 1-00305
Status: Case Closed

Lower Elevation Address

NATIONAL READY MIXED 11725 ARTESIA BLVD.
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603793298
Status: Completed - Case Closed

GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEE 11735 ARTESIA BLVD E
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603703805
Global ID: T0O603703805
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Id: 1-11487
Status: Case Closed

SHELL SERVICE STATIO 17325 PIONEER UNIT C
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Global ID: T0603724499
Facility 1d: 1-02242A
Status: Leak being confirmed

SHELL #204-0348-0500 17325 PIONEER BLVD
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Global ID: T0603702841
Facility Id: 1-02242
Status: Case Closed

CAL CRYSTAL INC DBA 17325 PIONEER BLVD
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603724499
Global Id: T0603702841
Status: Completed - Case Closed

FORMER MOBIL #18-GP9 17122 PIONEER BLVD S
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) AA1l61 882

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) AB162 886

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) AB163 889

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) AB164 890

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

SE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) A31 180
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) E37 284
ESEO0-1/8 (0.086 mi)  E56 385
ESEO0-1/8 (0.086 mi)  E58 390
ESEO0-1/8 (0.086 mi)  E60 392
ENEO-1/8 (0.119 mi) K69 434
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Global Id: T0603702870

Global ID: T0603702870

Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Facility 1d: 1-02871

Status: Remediation Plan

BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 PIONEER BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) M84 485
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603704529
Global ID: T0603704529
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: R-00456
Status: Remediation Plan

IDEAL FLORIST (FORME 11800 E ARTESIA BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) N96 583
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603705214
Status: Completed - Case Closed

IDEAL FLORIST (FORME 11800 ARTESIA BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) N98 589
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Global ID: T0603705214
Facility Id: R-13915
Status: Preliminary site assessment workplan submitted

J & N ELECTRIC 17107 ROSETON AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) L103 600
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603703852
Global ID: T0603703852
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 1-11805
Status: Case Closed

EXXON #7-3314 (FORME 16809 PIONEER BLVD S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W133 770
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603702863
Global ID: T0603702863
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 1-02660
Status: Case Closed

YARALIAN TEXACO 16809 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W135 774
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603713730
Status: Completed - Case Closed

YARALIAN TEXACO 16809 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W137 780
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Global ID: T0603713730
Facility 1d: 1-02660A
Status: Preliminary site assessment workplan submitted

CHEVRON #9-5619 16725 PIONEER BLVD S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) 'W148 802
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603704541
Global Id: SL0603798449
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Global ID: T0603704541

Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: R-00737

Status: Case Closed

PIONEER HOSPITAL 17831 PIONEER BLVD
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Global ID: T0603701582
Global ID: T0603713113
Facility 1d: 907010061
Facility I1d: 907010061A
Status: Case Closed

SEE 002056-002133 17831 PIONEER BLVD
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603701582
Global Id: T0603713113
Status: Completed - Case Closed

ABC UNIFIED SCHOOL D 11865 178TH STE
Database: LUST REG 4, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T0603705086
Global Id: T0603706974
Global ID: T0603705086
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility I1d: R-11981
Status: Case Closed

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.)

SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.)

SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.334 mi.)

Y152

Y153

155

CPS-SLIC: Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills,
Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data
management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with
emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the CPS-SLIC list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 CPS-SLIC sites

within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

ELROY PAINTING CONTR 17220 JERSEY
Database: SLIC REG 4, Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: SLT4307977
Facility Status: No further action required
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed

Lower Elevation Address

PRL GLASS SYSTEMS 17004 ALBURTIS AVE
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: T10000011761
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment

VALUE CLEANERS 11414 ARTESIA BLVD

Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Global Id: SL204CJ2373

837

841

848

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.041 mi.)  F39 290
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.069 mi.) D54 370
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.333 mi.) Z154 847
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Facility Status: Open - Remediation

VALUE CLEANERS 11402 ARTESIA WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.350 mi.) Z157 863
Database: SLIC REG 4, Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Facility Status: Site Assessment

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 16 UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

O'BRIEN CAL COGEN LT 17306 FLALLON AVE SW O - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) Al7 95
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Facility 1d: 8768

NATIONAL READY MIXED 11725 ARTESIA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) A30 180
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Facility 1d: LACoFA0003414

UNITED READY MIXED C 11725 ARTESIA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) A32 190
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Facility Id: 3246

SHELL #135062 (NICK’ 17325 PIONEER BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) E59 392
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Facility 1d: LACoFA0020969

NICK'S SHELL SERVICE 17325 PIONEER BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) E61 418
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Facility 1d: 26233

MOBIL OIL CORP S/S # 17122 PIONEER BLVD ENE O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) K72 466
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Facility Id: 2871

FORMER MOBIL #18-GP9 17122 SOUTH PIONEER ENE O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) K73 467
Database: UST CLOSURE, Date of Government Version: 08/18/2021

NADER W OIL LLC 17122 PIONEER BLVD ENE O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) K76 472
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021

BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 PIONEER BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) M84 485
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Facility 1d: 456

BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 PIONEER BOULEV SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) M86 505
Database: UST CLOSURE, Date of Government Version: 08/18/2021

EVERGREEN PIONEER IN 11800 ARTESIA BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) N93 538

Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Facility 1d: 32571

ARTESIA ICE SERVICE 11846 FRAMPTON CT ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) T122 718
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
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Facility 1d: 26759

YARALIAN TEXACO 16809 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W137 780
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Facility 1d: 2660

JOHAL OIL CORPORATIO 16809 S PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W138 782
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Facility 1d: LACoFA0020941

PIONEER CHEVRON 16725 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W144 796
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Facility 1d: LACoFA0020945

CHEVRON USA SS 09561 16725 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W150 837

Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 09/07/2021
Facility Id: 737

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

CERS HAZ WASTE: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Hazardous Chemical Management, Hazardous Waste Onsite Treatment, Household
Hazardous Waste Collection, Hazardous Waste Generator, and RCRA LQ HW Generator programs.

A review of the CERS HAZ WASTE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/15/2021 has revealed that there
are 21 CERS HAZ WASTE sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
JMC TRUCK REPAIR 17224 ALBURTIS ST ENEO-1/8 (0.016 mi.)  A20 101
ELITE CONSTRUCTION E 17223 JERSEY AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) F52 363
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NATIONAL READY MIXED 11725 ARTESIA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) A27 128
CAL PLATE 17110 JERSEY AVE NW O - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) D34 191
JASPERS AUTO SERVICE 11648 ARTESIA BLVD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) c41 291
CERRITOS AUTO BODY 11656 E ARTESIA BLVD SSWO0-1/8(0.052mi.) G444 301
INSIGHT SHOOTING RAN 17020 ALBURTIS AVE NNW 0 - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) D48 348
KOEUN PRINTING 11754 ARTESIA BLVD # SE 0 - 1/8 (0.063 mi.) E50 359
CAL CRYSTAL INC DBA 17325 PIONEER BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) E60 392
L&K AUTO SERVICE 11618 ARTESIA BLVD SW O - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) H63 420
NADER W OIL LLC 17122 PIONEER BLVD ENE O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) K70 449
A.N.J. RV-TRAILER SE 17106 ROSETON AV NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) ~ L90 510
WALGREENS #5773 11800 ARTESIA BLVD SE 1/8-1/4 (0.138 mi.)  N94 538
BOULEVARD CLEANERS 11831 ARTESIA BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.)  P105 607
DOLLAR TREE #04575 11837 ARTESIA BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.) P11l 633
SHIL PARK PAINT 11521 ARTESIA BLVD WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) Q113 663
CVS PHARMACY # 9488 11851 ARTESIA BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) P115 675
ALBERTSONS #0651 11815 ARTESIA BLVD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) R117 705
99 RANCH MARKET #17 17713 PIONEER BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.)  S123 718
JOHAL OIL CORPORATIO 16809 S PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W132 746
PIONEER CHEVRON 16725 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W149 808
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Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank

listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
13 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

STRONGBOX INDUSTRIES 17203 FLALLON AVE NW O - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) B26 125
Status: A
Comp Number: 14475

VANDENBERG MFG CO 17306 ROSETON AVE WO - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) J68 433
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 11324

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
O'BRIEN CAL COGEN LT 17306 FLALLON AVE SW O - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) Al7 95
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 8768

NATIONAL READY MIXED 11725 ARTESIA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) A28 176
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 3246

JOHN WYNEGA 11645 ARTESIA BLVD SW 0 - 1/8 (0.028 mi.) C33 190
Status: A
Comp Number: 13199

GEORGE VEROEVEN FEED 11735 E ARTESIA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) E36 282
Comp Number: 11487

MS CLAUDIA COVERT 11655 ARTESIA BLVD SWO - 1/8 (0.044 mi.) C40 291
Status: A
Comp Number: 14310

NICKS SHELL SERVICE 17325 PIONEER BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) E62 418
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 2242

MOBIL OIL CORP 17122 PIONEER BLVD ENE O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) K79 478
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 2871

BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 PIONEER BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) M84 485
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 456

J & N ELECTRIC 17107 ROSETON AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) L103 600
Status: A
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Comp Number: 11805

Facility 1d: 00000062785

JOHAL OIL CORPORATIO 16809 S PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W132 746
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 2660

PIONEER CHEVRON 16725 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) 'W149 808
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 737

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are

11 HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

VANDENBERG MFG CO IN 17306 ROSETON AVE WO -1/8 (0.115 mi.) J66 428
Facility 1d: 00000046906

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

NATIONAL READY MIXED 11725 ARTESIA BLVD. SE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) A3l 180
Facility 1d: 00000020474

GEORGE VEROEVEN FEED 11735 E ARTESIA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) E36 282

GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEE 11735 ARTESIA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) E38 289
Facility 1d: 00000007603

NADER WAREH 17122 PIONEER BLVD ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) K75 469
Facility 1d: 00000039801

BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 PIONEER BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) M84 485
Facility 1d: 00000005157

BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 POINEER BL SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) m87 505

J & N ELECTRIC 17107 ROSETON AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) L103 600
Facility 1d: 00000005076

ARTESIA ICE SERVICE 17119 CLARKDALE AVE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) T120 714
Facility 1d: 00000041411

EXXON SERVICE STATIO 16809 PIONEER NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W136 779
Facility 1d: 00000029132

95619 16725 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W145 796

CERS TANKS: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Aboveground Petroleum Storage and Underground Storage Tank regulatory programs.

A review of the CERS TANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/15/2021 has revealed that there are
5 CERS TANKS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NATIONAL READY MIXED 11725 ARTESIA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) A27 128
CAL CRYSTAL INC DBA 17325 PIONEER BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) E60 392
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NADER W OIL LLC 17122 PIONEER BLVD ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) K70 449
JOHAL OIL CORPORATIO 16809 S PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W132 746
PIONEER CHEVRON 16725 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W149 808

CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
4 CA FID UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
VANDENBERG MFG CO 17306 ROSETON AVE WO -1/8 (0.115 mi.) J68 433
Facility 1d: 19054944
Status: A
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NATIONAL READY MIXED 11725 ARTESIA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) A28 176
Facility 1d: 19042049
Status: A
GEORGE VEROEVEN FEED 11735 E ARTESIA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) E36 282
Facility 1d: 19002259
Status: |
BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 PIONEER BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) M83 484

Facility 1d: 19027752
Status: A

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/13/2021 has revealed that
there are 42 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR 17224 ALBURTIS AVE ENE O - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) Al19 99

CITY OF ARTESIA PUBL 17202 ALBURTIS AVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.016 mi.) B21 114
EPA ID:: CAL000452180

ELITE CONSTRUCTION E 17223 JERSEY AVE W 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) F51 360
EPA ID:: CAL000411485

VANDENBERG MFG CO. | 17306 ROSETON AVE W0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) J67 431
EPA ID:: CAC003013809

MCDONALD MFG INC 17311 ROSETON W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.147 mi.) J1io1 595
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EPA ID:: CALO00172579

CHIP LAO
EPA ID:: CAC003007515

CHIP LAO
EPA ID:: CAC003009319

Lower Elevation

PRO TECH KNIVES LLC
EPA ID:: CALO00393864

ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL
EPA ID:: CAC003025551

ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL
EPA ID:: CALO00381818

ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL
EPA ID:: CAC003000476

NATIONAL READY MIXED
EPA ID:: CAL000216188

JASPER’S AUTO SERVIC
EPA ID:: CALO00046736

CERRITOS AUTO BODY |
EPA ID:: CAL000284807

INSIGHT SHOOTING RAN
EPA ID:: CALO00303717

SHELL SERVICE STATIO
EPA ID:: CAR000125807

SHELL SERVICE STATIO
EPA ID:: CAR000125674

L & K AUTO SERVICE
EPA ID:: CAL0O00296051

NADER W OIL LLC
EPA ID:: CALO00400861

TRUK PROS INC
EPA ID:: CALO00366937

GOLDEN STATE WATER C

GOLDEN STATE WATER C

MID CITYS ELECTRIC |
EPA ID:: CALO00403074

M G WATANBE INC DBA
EPA ID:: CALO00342662

ARTESIA CENTER CLEAN
EPA ID:: CALO00306979

DOLLAR TREE #04575
EPA ID:: CALO00378449

SHIL PARK PAINT INC
EPA ID:: CALO00350641

ANNA BELLE A CUYONG

17213 GARD AVENUE

17213 GARD AVENUE

Address

17115 ALBURTIS AVE
17160 ALBURTIS

17160 ALBURTIS AVE
17160 ALBURTIS AVE
11725 E ARTESIA BLVD
11648 ARTESIA BOULEV
11656 ARTESIA BLVD
17020 ALBURTIS AVE
17325 PIONEER BLVD
17325 PIONEER UNIT C
11618 ARTESIA BLVD S
17122 PIONEER BLVD
17106 ROSETON AVE

17456 ROSETON AVE.
17456 ROSETON AVE
17117 ROSETON AVE

17031 ROSETON AVE
11831 ARTESIA BLVD
11837 ARTESIA BLVD
11521 ARTESIA BLVD

17510 PIONEER BLVD S

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) U126 730
W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.205 mi.) U127 733
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
N 0 - 1/8 (0.010 mi.) B18 96
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) B23 116
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) B24 119
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) B25 122
SE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) A29 177
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.048 mi.) c43 299
SSWO0-1/8 (0.052mi)  G45 308
NNW O - 1/8 (0.054 mi.) D47 345
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) E55 371
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) E56 385
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) H64 425
ENE O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) K71 464
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi)  L89 508
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) 099 590
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) 0100 592
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) L102 597
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.160 mi.) 104 604
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.)  P108 627
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.)  P110 630
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.180 mi.) Q112 660
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.) 116 702
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EPA ID:: CALO00181159

STATER BROS MARKETS 11815 ARTESIA BLVD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) R118 709
EPA ID:: CALO00340344

TALLY HO APARTMENTS 17701 PIONEER BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.199 mi.)  S119 711
EPA ID:: CAC003046940

ARTESIA ICE 11846 FRAMPTON CT ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.) T121 715
EPA ID:: CAP00007991

99 RANCH MARKET #17 17713 PIONEER BLVD SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.201 mi.)  S124 725
EPA ID:: CALO00394792

BOER BACKHOE INC 11836 ARTESIA BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) 125 728
EPA ID:: CALO00371420

LINOTYPE CO 17100 PIONEER BLVD ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.) T128 735
EPA ID:: CAD981432800

MARYANNE POPPE 17117 GARD AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) V129 738

MARYANNE POPPE 17117 GARD AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) V130 741

JOHAL OIL CORPORATIO 16809 S PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W131 743
EPA ID:: CAL000436440

CERVANTES, LAWRENCE 11663 E. 168TH STREE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) 140 786
EPA ID:: CAC002975206

JORDAN, LEROY 17105 GARD AVENUE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) V141 788
EPA ID:: CAC002997408

BRIAN CURTISS 11550 168TH STREET NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) X142 791

THOMAS HEATH 11603 168TH ST NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) X143 793
EPA ID:: CAC003016015

CHEVRON STATION NO 9 16725 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W146 797

EPA ID:: CAR000119180

Cortese: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST),
the Integrated Waste Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites).

A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/17/2021 has revealed that there are 19
Cortese sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

STRONGBOX INDUSTRIES 17203 FLALLON AVE
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

ARTESIA BUILDING MAT 16632 PIONEER BLVD S
Cleanup Status: OPEN - SITE ASSESSMENT

UNOCAL #5659 11355 ARTESIA BLVD
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

DIAMOND TIRE CENTER 16604 PIONEER BLVD
Cleanup Status: OPEN - REMEDIATION

NW 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) B26 125

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.342 mi.) AA156 855

W 1/4-1/2 (0.373mi) 158 863

NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) AA160 878

UNITED OIL # 46 16516 PIONEER BLVD, NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) AB162 886
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

TEXACO (FORMER) 16516 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) AB164 890
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

NATIONAL READY MIXED 11725 ARTESIA BLVD. SE 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) A3l 180
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Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEE 11735 ARTESIA BLVD E SE 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) E37 284
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

SHELL SERVICE STATIO 17325 PIONEER UNIT C ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) E56 385
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

SHELL #204-0348-0500 17325 PIONEER BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) E58 390
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

FORMER MOBIL #18-GP9 17122 PIONEER BLVD S ENE O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) K69 434
Cleanup Status: OPEN - VERIFICATION MONITORING

BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 PIONEER BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) M88 506
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

IDEAL FLORIST (FORME 11800 E ARTESIA BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) N96 583
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

J & N ELECTRIC 17107 ROSETON AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) L103 600
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

EXXON #7-3314 (FORME 16809 PIONEER BLVD S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W133 770
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

YARALIAN TEXACO 16809 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W137 780
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

CHEVRON #9-5619 16725 PIONEER BLVD S NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W148 802
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

PIONEER HOSPITAL 17831 PIONEER BLVD SSE 1/4-1/2 (0.322 mi.) Y152 837
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

ABC UNIFIED SCHOOL D 11865 178TH ST E SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.334 mi.) 155 848

Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

DRYCLEANERS: A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities
with certain SIC codes: power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaners’ agents; linen
supply; coin-operated laundries and cleaning; drycleaning plants except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning;
industrial launderers; laundry and garment services.

A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 DRYCLEANERS sites
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BOULEVARD CLEANERS 11831 ARTESIA BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.) P105 607
Database: DRYCLEANERS, Date of Government Version: 08/27/2021
Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 08/18/2021
EPA Id: CAL000297623
EPA Id: CALO00306979

ARTESIA CENTER CLEAN 11831 ARTESIA BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.)  P107 627
Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 08/18/2021
AJAY CLEANERS, JAYES 11831 ARTESIA BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.)  P109 630

Database: DRYCLEAN SOUTH COAST, Date of Government Version: 08/18/2021
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HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
are 14 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

STRONGBOX INDUSTRIES 17203 FLALLON AVE NW 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) B26 125
Reg Id: R-14475

UNOCAL #5659 11355 ARTESIA BLVD W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.373 mi.) 158 863
Reg Id: R-02640

DIAMOND TIRE CENTER 16604 PIONEER NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.375 mi.) AA159 866
Reg Id: 1-13467

TEXACO (FORMER) 16516 PIONEER NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) AB163 889
Reg Id: 1-00305

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEE 11735 ARTESIA BLVD E SE 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) E37 284
Reg Id: 1-11487

CAL CRYSTAL INC DBA 17325 PIONEER BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) E60 392

MOBIL #18-GP9 (FORME 17122 PIONEER ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) K74 467
Reg Id: 1-02871

BIG PENNY CAR WASH 17509 PIONEER BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) ~ M84 485
Reg Id: R-00456

IDEAL FLORIST 11800 ARTESIA SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) N97 588
Reg Id: R-13915

J & N ELECTRIC 17107 ROSETON AVE WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.155 mi.) L103 600
Reg Id: 1-11805

YARALIAN TEXACO 16809 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W135 774
Reg Id: 1-02660

CHEVRON #9-5619 16725 PIONEER NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W151 837
Reg Id: R-00737

SEE 002056-002133 17831 PIONEER BLVD SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.322 mi.) Y153 841
Reg Id: 907010061

ABC UNIFIED SCHOOL D 11865 178TH STE SE 1/4-1/2 (0.334mi.) 155 848

Reg Id: R-11981

NPDES: A listing of NPDES permits, including stormwater.

A review of the NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/10/2021 has revealed that there is 1
NPDES site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES | PO BOX 6210 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) Al16 88
Facility Status: Terminated
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Notify 65: Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources
Control Board and the Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the
reporting agency.

A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/12/2021 has revealed that there is 1
Notify 65 site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

DEL TACO 15911 PIONEER BLVD. N 1/2 - 1 (0.859 mi.) 165 892

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 10 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Lower Elevation Address

17160 ALBURTIS AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.017 mi.) B22 116

GULF STATES INC

MIKE'S SHELL SERVICE 11754 ARTESIA BLVD SE 0-1/8 (0.063 mi.) E49 358
SHELL NICK SERVICE 17325 PIONEER BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) ES7 389
ROBINSON LEROY 17235 PIONEER BLVD E 0 - 1/8 (0.095 mi.) 165 428
NADERS MOBILE STATIO 17122 PIONEER BLVD ENE O - 1/8 (0.119 mi.) K80 480
MARTIN WAYNE 17326 PIONEER ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) 181 480
BIG PENNY CAR-WASH # 17509 PIONEER BLVD SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) M85 504
MONTGOMERY & CLARK 11800 E ARTESIA SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) N95 583
YARALIANS SERVICES 16809 PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) W134 774
BOB’S CHEVRON STATIO 16725 S PIONEER BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.248 mi.) W147 801

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist
Cleaner site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
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Lower Elevation

BOULEVARD CLEANERS

Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

11831 ARTESIA BLVD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.167 mi.)  P106 626
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There were no unmapped sites in this report.
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 1 2 NR NR NR 3
RCRA-SQG 0.250 7 4 NR NR NR 11
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
LUST 0.500 1 7 8 10 NR NR 26
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CPS-SLIC 0.500 2 0 2 NR NR 4
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 1 8 8 NR NR NR 17
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HAULERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
AOCONCERN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CERS HAZ WASTE 0.250 11 10 NR NR NR 21
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PFAS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
SWEEPS UST 0.250 1 9 4 NR NR NR 14
HIST UST 0.250 1 5 6 NR NR NR 12
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Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
CERS TANKS 0.250 3 2 NR NR NR 5
CA FID UST 0.250 1 3 1 NR NR NR 5
Local Land Records
LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CHMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 1 16 26 NR NR NR 43
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 2 0 NR NR NR NR 2
ECHO TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DOCKET HWC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Cortese 0.500 1 6 6 7 NR NR 20
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 3 NR NR NR 3
EMI 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
ENF 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HAZNET 0.001 4 0 NR NR NR NR 4
ICE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 1 4 5 5 NR NR 15
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS  0.001 2 0 NR NR NR NR 2
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
PEST LIC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
LA Co. Site Mitigation 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
uiCc 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UIC GEO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MILITARY PRIV SITES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROJECT TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WDR TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CIWQs TP 2 NR NR NR NR NR 2
CERS TP 1 NR NR NR NR NR 1
NON-CASE INFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
OTHER OIL GAS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PROD WATER PONDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SAMPLING POINT TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
WELL STIM PROJ TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LOS ANGELES CO LF METHABID 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HWTS TP 4 NR NR NR NR NR 4
MINES MRDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.250 6 4 NR NR NR 10
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
RGA LUST 0.001 3 0 NR NR NR NR 3
- Totals -- 32 89 90 24 1 0 236

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS RGA LUST S114590092
Target 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E N/A
Property ARTESIA, CA
Site 1 of 25 in cluster A
Actual: RGA LUST:
64 ft. Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
1996 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
1995 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
1994 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
A2 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS RGA LUST S114590099
Target 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E N/A
Property ARTESIA, CA
Site 2 of 25 in cluster A
Actual: RGA LUST:
64 ft. Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
2012 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIABLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
2011 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIABLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
2010 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
2009 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIABLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
2008 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIABLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
2007 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) S114590099
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
2006 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIABLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
2005 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIABLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
2003 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIABLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
2002 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIABLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
2001 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIABLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
2000 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
1998 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
1997 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
A3 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS FINDS 1023322832
Target 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E N/A
Property ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site 3 of 25 in cluster A
Actual: FINDS:
64 ft. Registry ID: 110066167276
Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

STATE MASTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A4 CALIF MILK PRODUCERS UST U003775871
Target 11709 ARTESIA BLVD N/A
Property ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site 4 of 25 in cluster A

Actual: UST:
64 ft. Name: CALIF MILK PRODUCERS

Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD

City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701

Facility ID: 1249

Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY

CERSID: Not reported

Latitude: 33.875375

Longitude: -118.083117
A5 1X CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS INC HAZNET S123706806
Target 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD HWTS N/A
Property ARTESIA, CA 90701

Site 5 of 25in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
64 ft. Name: 1X CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS INC

Address: 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD

Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907010000

Contact: GROVER JOHNS

Telephone: 2138651251

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

HWTS:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City, State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:

11709 E ARTESIA BLVD

1988

CACO000072629
CAD067786748

151 - Asbestos containing waste
03 -

0

1X CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS INC
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD

Not reported

ARTESIA, CA 907010000
CAC000072629

10/25/2000

03/16/1988

10/25/2000

Not reported

11709 E ARTESIA BLVD

Not reported

ARTESIA, CA 907010000
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS INC

Not reported
-, 99 --
GROVER JOHNS
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1X CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS INC (Continued) S123706806
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: -, 99 --
A6 1X CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS HAZNET S123749270
Target 11709 EAST ARTESIA BLVD HWTS N/A
Property ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site 6 of 25 in cluster A
Actual: HAZNET:
64 ft. Name: 1X CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
Address: 11709 EAST ARTESIA BLVD
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907010000
Contact: KEN MILLER/ENGINEERING MANAGER
Telephone: 3108651291

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

HWTS:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:

Owner City,State,Zip:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:

Contact Address 2:

City,State, Zip:

Not reported
11709 EAST ARTESIA BLVD

1992
CAC000857104
CAD089446710

131 - Aqueous solution (2 < pH < 12.5) containing reactive anions ...

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.015

1X CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 EAST ARTESIA BLVD

Not reported

ARTESIA, CA 907010000
CAC000857104

10/25/2000

11/10/1992

10/25/2000

Not reported

11709 EAST ARTESIA BLVD

Not reported

ARTESIA, CA 907010000

CO-OP

Not reported

-, 99 --

KEN MILLER/ENGINEERING MANAGER
Not reported

-, 99 --

TC6777008.2s Page 12



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A7 CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC HAZNET S113024599
Target 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD HWTS N/A
Property ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site 7 of 25 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
64 ft. Name: CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC

Address: 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD

Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 932919358

Contact: DANA HORNE

Telephone: 5592335154

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Year:

Gepaid:
TSD EPA ID:

2000 N PLAZA DR

2019
CAL000008617
CAD099452708

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid

Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.05000

2018
CALO00008617
ARDO069748192

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.15000

2018
CALO00008617
CAD044429835

141 - Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganics
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.90000

2018
CAL000008617
CAD044429835

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

1.10000

2018
CALO00008617
CAD099452708

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid

Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.00000

2018
CALO00008617
AZD081705402
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued) S113024599

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

791 - Liquids with pH <=2

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03750

2016

CALO000008617

CAD044429835

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.15

2016

CAL000008617

TXD055141378

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

HO040 - Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel

0.14

2015

CAL000008617

AZD081705402

791 - Liquids with pH <= 2

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.075

2015

CALO00008617

CAD044429835

352 - Other organic solids

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0375

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
24 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

2012
CALO00008617

20120606

12/11/2012 22:16:18
20120721

000489881WAS
IND058484114

HERITAGE TRANSPORT LLC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
IND093219012

HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued) S$113024599

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

D011

HO10 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.0375

75

P

D009

D007

D002

Not reported

Not reported

20120409

12/6/2012 22:15:45

20120519

000446094WAS
IND058484114

HERITAGE TRANSPORT LLC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT
IND093219012

HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported

D011

HO10 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.0125

25

P

D009

D007

D002

Not reported

Not reported

20120218

12/6/2012 22:15:45

20120307

000446796WAS
IND058484114

HERITAGE TRANSPORT LLC
Not reported

Not reported

IND093219012

HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported

D011

HO10 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.0125

25

P

D009

D007

D002

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:

Not reported

2016
CALO00008617

20150929

12/21/2015 22:15:08

20151008

004735140SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC
Not reported

Not reported

792 - Not reported

D008

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0225

45

P

D002

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150929

12/21/2015 22:15:08

20151008

004735140SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC
Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0375

75

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150929

S$113024599
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

S$113024599

5/4/2016 22:15:36

20151009

004844453SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
ALR000007237

ACTION RESOURCES INC
NED981723513

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES IN
Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
Not reported

HO040 - Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel
0.05

100

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150910

4/7/2016 22:15:27

20150921

000585618WAS

IND058484114

HERITAGE TRANSPORT LLC-TS SIGNAL HILL
Not reported

Not reported

AZD081705402

HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
D011

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0375

75

P

D009

D007

D002

Not reported

Not reported

20150910

4/7/2016 22:15:27

20150921

000585618WAS

IND058484114

HERITAGE TRANSPORT LLC-TS SIGNAL HILL
Not reported

Not reported

AZD081705402
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
D011

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0375

75

P

D009

D007

D002

Not reported

Not reported

20150616

1/20/2016 22:15:43

20150702

004735141SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

NJD986607380

MAUMEE EXPRESS INC

NED981723513

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES IN
Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.075

150

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2015
CALO00008617

20150929

12/21/2015 22:15:08

20151008

004735140SKS

TXR000081205
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

CADO044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC
Not reported

Not reported

S$113024599
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

S$113024599

792 - Not reported

D008

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0225

45

P

D002

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150929

5/4/2016 22:15:36

20151009

004844453SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
ALR000007237

ACTION RESOURCES INC
NED981723513

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES IN
Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
Not reported

HO040 - Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel
0.05

100

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150929

12/21/2015 22:15:08

20151008

004735140SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0375

75

P

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150910

4/7/2016 22:15:27

20150921

000585618WAS

IND058484114

HERITAGE TRANSPORT LLC-TS SIGNAL HILL
Not reported

Not reported

AZD081705402

HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
D011

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0375

75

P

D009

D007

D002

Not reported

Not reported

20150910

4/7/2016 22:15:27

20150921

000585618WAS

IND058484114

HERITAGE TRANSPORT LLC-TS SIGNAL HILL
Not reported

Not reported

AZD081705402

HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
D011

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0375

75

P

D009

D007

D002

Not reported

Not reported

20150616
1/20/2016 22:15:43

S$113024599
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued) S113024599
Receipt Date: 20150702
Manifest ID: 004735141SKS
Trans EPA ID: TXR000081205
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Trans 2 EPA ID: NJD986607380
Trans 2 Name: MAUMEE EXPRESS INC
TSDF EPA ID: NED981723513
Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES IN

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.075

150

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2009
CALO00008617

20090317

7/20/2009 18:30:18

20090330

001750006SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.4

800

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2001
CALO00008617
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued) S113024599
Shipment Date: 20011012
Creation Date: 12/17/2001 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 20011017
Manifest ID: 21394159
Trans EPA ID: SCR000075150
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported
CAT000613893

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues
D039

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0588

14

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1996
CAL000008617

19960905
5/30/1997 0:00:00
19960905
96278459
CAD981694664
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAL000113451
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.17

50

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011
CALO00008617
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued) S113024599
Shipment Date: 20111229
Creation Date: 5/25/2012 20:30:23
Receipt Date: 20120105
Manifest ID: 002955766SKS
Trans EPA ID: TXR000050930
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.04

80

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20111229

5/25/2012 20:30:23

20120109

002955765SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC

TXD077603371

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0225

45

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20111229

5/25/2012 20:30:23

20120105

002955766SKS

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

S$113024599

Not reported

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.07

140

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20111229

5/25/2012 20:30:23

20120109

002955765SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
TXD077603371

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.02

40

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20111229

5/25/2012 20:30:23

20120109

002955765SKS

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
TXD077603371
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
D008
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued) S$113024599

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.045

90

P

D002

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20111222

4/26/2012 20:30:19

20120102

002955679SKS

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
TXD077603371
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
FO05

HO061 - Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.155

310

P

F003

D035

D001

Not reported

Not reported

20111222

4/26/2012 20:30:19

20120102

002955679SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC

TXD077603371

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

141 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics
D009

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.045

90

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

S$113024599

Not reported
Not reported

20111222

4/26/2012 20:30:19

20120102

002955679SKS

TXR000050930
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
OKD981588791

TRIAD TRANSPORT INC
TXD077603371
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.
F005

HO061 - Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site
0.3

600

P

F003

D035

D001

Not reported

Not reported

20111221

4/26/2012 20:30:19

20111229

002955711SKS

TXR000050930

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.08

160

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20111221
4/26/2012 20:30:19
20111229
002955711SKS
TXR000050930
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Trans Name:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:

S$113024599

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.275

550

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2002
CALO00008617

20020710
1/21/2003 18:31:48
20020713
21864312
CAT080016116
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080013352
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
221 - Waste oil and mixed oil
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.76

200

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2014
CAL000008617

20141211
3/6/2015 22:15:05
20141223
004388323SKS
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued) S113024599
Trans EPA ID: TXR000081205
Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141031

1/15/2015 22:14:55

20141113

004503715SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC
Not reported

Not reported

792 - Not reported

D008

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03

60

P

D002

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20141031

5/27/2015 22:15:25

20141113

004503714SKS

TXR000081205
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC
MOR000501973

R & R TRUCKING
NED981723513

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES IN
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.125

250

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140430

11/11/2014 22:15:05

20140515

000586835WAS

IND058484114

HERITAGE TRANSPORT LLC-TS SIGNAL HILL
AZR000512343

SRE TRANSPORT

AZD081705402

HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported

D011

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0375

75

P

D009

D007

D002

Not reported

Not reported

20140428

7/12/2014 22:15:17

20140514

004274298SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1125

225

S$113024599
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued) S$113024599

Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20140408

Creation Date: 9/6/2014 22:15:06

Receipt Date: 20140423

Manifest ID: 004161379SKS

Trans EPA ID: TXR000081205

Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID: AZR000508515

Trans 2 Name: SLT

TSDF EPA ID: NED981723513

Trans Name: CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES IN

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported
Not reported
223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: HO40 - Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel
Quantity Tons: 0.35

Waste Quantity: 700

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Year: 2013

Gen EPA ID: CAL000008617

Shipment Date: 20130827

Creation Date: 11/4/2013 22:15:04

Receipt Date: 20130909

Manifest ID: 003815300SKS

Trans EPA ID: TXR000081205

Trans Name: SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC
Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

RCRA Code: D008

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 0.045

Waste Quantity: 90

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1: D002

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

HWTS:

Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:

S$113024599

Not reported
Not reported

20130827

1/6/2014 22:15:06

20130903

003815301SKS

TXR000081205

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAT000613893

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.15

300

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130121

6/28/2013 22:15:05

20130222

000489311WAS

IND058484114

HERITAGE TRANSPORT LLC-TS SIGNAL HILL
Not reported

Not reported

IND093219012

HERITAGE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
Not reported

Not reported

- Not reported

D011

HO10 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.0375

75

P

D009

D007

D002

Not reported

Not reported

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
Not reported

ARTESIA, CA 907010000
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued) S113024599

EPA ID: CAL000008617

Inactive Date: Not reported

Create Date: 11/14/1989

Last Act Date: 07/07/2020

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 2000 N PLAZA DR

Mailing Address 2: Not reported

Mailing City,State,Zip: VISALIA, CA 932919358

Owner Name: CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC.

Owner Address: 2000 N PLAZA DR

Owner Address 2: Not reported

Owner City,State,Zip: VISALIA, CA 932919358

Contact Name: DANA HORNE

Contact Address: PO BOX 11865

Contact Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: FRESNO, CA 937751865

NAICS:

EPA ID: CAL000008617

Create Date: 2006-11-27 18:30:15.000

NAICS Code: 311514

NAICS Description: Dry, Condensed, and Evaporated Dairy Product Manufacturing

Issued EPA ID Date: 1989-11-14 00:00:00

Inactive Date: Not reported

Facility Name: CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC

Facility Address: 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD

Facility Address 2: Not reported

Facility City: ARTESIA

Facility County: Not reported

Facility State: CA

Facility Zip: 907010000
A8 CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC TRIS 1004439059
Target 11709 ARTESIA BOULEVARD FINDS 90701CLFRN11709
Property ARTESIA, CA 90701 ECHO

Site 8 of 25 in cluster A

Actual: Facility, Chemical, Releases and Other Waste Management Summary Information:
64 ft. TRI ID: 90701CLFRN11709

Form Type: Form R

Reporting year: 2018

Trade secret indicator: NO

Sanitized indicator: NO

Title of certifying official: COMPLIANCE MANAGER DANA HORNE

Certifying officials signature indicator: ELECTRONIC

Date signed: 2019-06-12

Name: CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC ARTESIA

Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD

City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701

BIA code: Not reported

Tribe name: Not reported

Mailing name:

Mailing street:

Mailing province:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Entire facility ind:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC ARTESIA
PO BOX 6210

Not reported

ARTESIA, CA 90702

YES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued)

Partial facility ind:
Federal facility ind:
Goco facility ind:

Assigned fed facility flag:
Public contact name:

Public contact phone and Ext:
Public contact email:

Primary sic code:
Sic code 2:

Sic code 3:

Sic code 4:

Sic code 5:

Sic code 6:
Naics origin:

Primary naics code:

Naics code 2:
Naics code 3:
Naics code 4:
Naics code 5:
Naics code 6:
Latitude:
Longitude:

D and B number A:
D and B number B:

RCRA number A:
RCRA number B:
RCRA number C:
RCRA number D:
RCRA number E:
RCRA number F:
RCRA number G:
RCRA number H:
NPDES number A:
NPDES number B:

NPDES number C:
NPDES number D:

NPDES number E:
NPDES number F:

NPDES number G:

Parent company name:

Parent company D and B number:
Standardized parent company name:
Document control number:

TRI ID:

Cas number:
Chemical name:
Classification:
Unit of measure:
Metal ind:
Revision code 1:
Revision code 2:

Maximum amount on site:

NITRIC ACID

Fugitive air emissions - total release pounds:
Fugitive air emissions - total release range code:

Total fugitive air emissions:

Fugitive air emissions - basis of estimate:
Stack air emissions - release pounds:

NO

NO

NO

NO

DANA HORNE
5592335154 119

DHORNE@CALIFORNIADAIRIES.COM

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
311514

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
33.87308
-118.08475

Not reported
Not reported
CAL000008617
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
009868035
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
1318216862870
90701CLFRN11709
007697372

TRI

Pounds

NO

Not reported
Not reported
03

NA

Not reported
0

Not reported
NA

1004439059
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued)

Stack air emissions - release range code:
Total stack air emissions:

Stack air emissions - basis of estimate:

Total air emissions:

Discharges to stream a - stream name:

Total discharges to stream a:

Discharges to stream a - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream a - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream b - stream name:

Total discharges to stream b:

Discharges to stream b - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream b - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream c - stream name:

Total discharges to stream c:

Discharges to stream c - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream c - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream d - stream name:

Total discharges to stream d:

Discharges to stream d - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream d - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream e - stream name:

Total discharges to stream e:

Discharges to stream e - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream e - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream f - stream name:

Total discharges to stream f:

Discharges to stream f - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream f - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream g - stream name:

Total discharges to stream g:

Discharges to stream g - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream g - % from stormwater:
Total number of receiving streams:

Total surface water discharge:

Total on-site underground inj - pounds:
On-site underground inj - basis of estimate:
Total on-site ugrnd inj to cl i wells - pounds:

On-site underground inj to c1 i wells - basis of estimate:

Total on-site ugrnd inj to cl ii-v wells - pounds:

On-site ungrnd inj to cl ii-v wells - basis of estimate:

Total on-site underground injection:
Total on-site landfills:

On-site landfills - basis of estimate:
Total on-site RCRA subtitle ¢ landfills:

On-site RCRA subtitle ¢ landfills - basis of estimate:

Total other on-site landfills:

Other landfills - basis of estimate:

Total on-site land treatment:

Land trtmt/appl farming - basis of estimate:
Total surface impoundments:

Surface impoundment - basis of estimate:
Total RCRA c surface impoundments:

RCRA c Surface impoundment - basis of estimate:

Total other surface impoundments:

Other surface impoundment - basis of estimate:

Total other disposal:
Other disposal - basis of estimate:

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

NA

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported

1004439059
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued)

Total on-site land releases:

Total on-site releases:

Off-site - POTW releases:

Off-site - storage only:

Off-site - solid/stab - metals:

Off-site - wastewater treatment release - metals:
Off-site - solid/stab - release - metals:

Off-site - wastewater treatment - metals:
Off-site - underground injection:

Off-site - underground injection - class 1 wells:
Off-site - underground injection - class ii-v wells:

Off-site - landfills/disposal surface impoundments:

Off-site - surface impoundment:

Off-site - RCRA subtitle ¢ surface impoundments:
Off-site - other surface impoundments:

Off-site - other landfills:

Off-site - RCRA subtitle c landfills:

Off-site - disposal - land treatment:

Off-site - disposal - other land disposal:

Off-site - disposal - other off-site management:
Off-site - disposal - transfer to waste broker:
Off-site - disposal - unknown:

Total transferred off site for disposal:

Off-site - recycling - solvents/organics recovery:
Off-site - recycling -metals recovery:

Off-site - recycling - other reuse or recovery:
Off-site - recycling - acid regeneration:

Off-site - recycling - transfer to waste broker:
Total transferred off site for recycling:

Off-site - energy recovery:

Off-site - transfer to waste broker for energy recovery:

Total transferred off site for energy recovery:
Off-site - POTW treatment:

Off-site - solid/stab treatment - non metals:
Off-site -incineration/thermal treatment:
Off-site - incineration/insignificant heat value:
Off-site - wastewater treatment - non-metals:
Off-site - other waste treatment:

Off-site - transfer to waste broker - waste treatment:

Total transferred off site for treatment:
Off-site - transfer to waste broker:

Total transferred off site for further waste management:

Total POTW transfer:

Energy recovery on site current year:
Recycled on site current year:
Treated on site current year:

Total on-site waste management:
On-site energy recovery method 1:
On-site energy recovery method 2:
On-site energy recovery method 3:
On-site energy recovery method 4:
On-site recycling processes method 1:
On-site recycling processes method 2:
On-site recycling processes method 3:
On-site recycling processes method 4:
On-site recycling processes method 5:
On-site recycling processes method 6:

[eNelNeoNeoNeoNoNeoNolNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNeolNolNoNeoNoNoNeoNolNoNoNoNoNoNel

120255
120255

Not Applicable
Not reported
Not Applicable
Not reported
Not Applicable
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1004439059
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued) 1004439059
On-site recycling processes method 7: Not reported
FRS Facility ID: 110002424902
Elemental Metal Included: NO
Waste Rock Pile managed Indicator: 0
Waste Rock Quantity: Not reported
Off Site - POTW Releases 81C: 0
Off Site - POTW Releases 81D: 0

Chemical Activities and Uses:
Cas number: 007697372
Document control number: 1318216862870
Chemical name: NITRIC ACID
Classification: TRI
Unit of measure: Pounds
Produce the chemical: No
Import the chemical: No
On-site use of the chemical: No
Sale or distribution of the chemical: No
As a byproduct: No
As a manufactured impurity: No
Used as a reactant: No
P101 feedstocks: No
P102 raw materials: No
P103 intermediates: No
P104 initiators: No
P199 other: No
Added as a formulation component: No
P201 additives: No
P202 dyes: No
P203 reaction diluents: No
P204 initiators: No
P205 solvents: No
P206 inhibitors: No
P207 emulsifiers: No
P208 surfactants: No
P209 lubricants: No
P210 flame retardants: No
P211 rheological modifiers: No
P299 other: No
Used as an article component: No
Repackaging: No
As a process impurity: No
Processed / recycling: No
Used as a chemical processing aid: No
Z101 process solvents: No
7102 catalysts: No
Z103 inhibitors: No
Z104 initiators: No
Z105 reaction terminators: No
Z106 solution buffers: No
Z199 other: No
Used as a manufacturing aid: No
Z201 process lubricants: No
Z202 metalworking fluids: No
Z203 coolants: No
2204 refrigerants: No
Z205 hydraulic fluids: No
Z299 other: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued)

Ancillary or other use:

Z301 cleaner:

Z302 degreaser:

Z303 lubricant:

Z304 fuel:

Z305 flame retardant:

Z306 waste treatment:
Z307 water treatment:
Z308 construction materials:
Z399 other:

Submitted Facility Name:

Submitted Street:

Submitted City:

Submitted County:

Submitted State:

Submitted Zip Code:

Submitted BIA Code:

Submitted Tribe Name:

Submitted Parent Company Name:
Submitted Parent Company DB Number:
Submitted Standardized Parent Company Name:
Submitted Primary NAICS Code:
Submitted Industry Code:

Submitted Industry Name:

Industry Code:

Industry Name:

Last year the facility reported:

First year the facility reported:

Number of forms submitted:

Total number of forms submitted:

Detailed Source Reduction Activities and Methods:
Cas number:
Document control number:
Chemical name:
Classification:
Unit of measure:
On-site limited releases - prior year:
On-site limited releases - current year:
On-site limited releases - following year:
On-site limited releases - 2nd-following year:
Other on-site releases - prior year:
Other on-site releases - current year:
Other on-site releases - following year:
Other on-site releases - 2nd-following year:
Off-site limited releases - prior year:
Off-site limited releases - current year:
Off-site limited releases - following year:
Off-site limited releases - 2nd-following year:
Other off-site releases - previous year:
Other off-site releases - current year:
Other off-site releases - following year:
Other off-site releases - 2nd-following year:
Energy recovery on site prior year:
Energy recovery on site current year:
Energy recovery on site following year:

NITRIC ACID

1004439059

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC ARTESIA
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA

LOS ANGELES

CA

90701

Not reported

Not reported

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
009868035

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
311514

311

Food

311

Food

2019

1991

2

74 20200808

007697372
1318216862870

TRI
Pounds

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNoNeoloNoNoNoNolNolNoNolNoNoNoNol
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued)

Detailed On-site Waste Treatment Methods and Efficiency:

Energy recovery on site 2nd-following year:
Energy recovery off site prior year:

Energy recovery off site current year:
Energy recovery off site following year:
Energy recovery off site 2nd-following year:
Quantity recycled on site prior year:
Quantity recycled on site current year:
Quantity recycled on site following year:
Quantity recycled on site 2nd-following year:
Quantity recycled off site prior year:
Quantity recycled off site current year:
Quantity recycled off site following year:
Quantity recycled off site 2nd-following year:
Quantity treated on site prior year:

Quantity treated on site current year:
Quantity treated on site following year:
Quantity treated on site 2nd-following year:
Quantity treated off site prior year:

Quantity treated off site current year:
Quantity treated off site following year:
Quantity treated off site 2nd-following year:
Catastrophic releases or other one-time events:
Prod ratio/activity index:

Prod ratio or activity:

1st SR reduction activity:

1st SR activity ID meth code and desc 1:
1st SR activity ID meth code and desc 2:
1st SR activity ID meth code and desc 3:
EST Ann REDN 1st source REDN act code and desc:
2nd SR activity code and desc:

2nd SR activity ID meth code and desc 1:
2nd SR activity ID meth code and desc 2:
2nd SR activity ID meth code and desc 3:

EST Ann REDN 2nd source REDN act code and desc:

3rd SR activity code and desc:

3rd SR activity ID meth code and desc 1:

3rd SR activity ID meth code and desc 2:

3rd SR activity ID meth code and desc 3:

EST Ann REDN 3rd source REDN act code and desc:
4th SR activity code and desc:

4th SR activity ID meth code and desc 1:

4th SR activity ID meth code and desc 2:

4th SR activity ID meth code and desc 3:

EST Ann REDN 4th source REDN act code and desc:

Cas number:

Document control number:

Chemical name: NITRIC ACID
Classification:

Unit of measure:

Stream 1 - waste stream code:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 5:

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNeNo]

86196
120255
120255
120255

0

0

0

0

Not reported
1.85
PRODUCTION
NA-NA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

007697372
1318216862870

TRI
Pounds
Wastewater (aqueous waste)

1004439059

Other chemical precipitation with or without pre-treatment

Neutralization
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued)

Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 8:

Stream 1 - based on operating data:
Stream 2 - waste stream code:

Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 8:

Stream 2 - based on operating data:
Stream 3 - waste stream code:

Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 8:

Stream 3 - based on operating data:
Stream 4 - waste stream code:

Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 8:

Stream 4 - based on operating data:
Stream 5 - waste stream code:

Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 8:

Stream 5 - based on operating data:

Cas number:
Document control number:
Chemical name:
Classification:

Unit of measure:
POTW name:

POTW address:
POTW City,State,Zip:
POTW county:
Quantity transferred:
Basis of estimate:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NO

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Details of Transfers to Publicly Owned Treatment Works:

007697372
1318216862870

NITRIC ACID

TRI
Pounds

1004439059

LONG BEACH WATER RECLAMATION PLANT

7400 E WILLOW STREET
LONG BEACH, CA 90815
LOS ANGELES

0

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued)

Discharges to water streams:

Discharges to water streams - basis of estimate:
Discharges to other activities:

Discharges to other activities - basis of estimate:
Released to air:

Released to air - basis of estimate:

Sludge to disposal:

Sludge to disposal - basis of estimate:

Sludge to incineration - metals:

Sludge to incineration - metals - basis of estimate:
Sludge to agricultural applications:

Sludge to agricultural applications - basis of estimate:

Other or unknown disposal:

Other or unknown disposal - basis of estimate:
Other or unknown treatment:

Other or unknown treatment - basis of estimate:
Sludge to incineration - nonmetals:

Sludge to incineration - nonmetals - basis of estimate:

Total treated:

POTW Registry ID:

Off Site - POTW Releases 81C:

Off Site - POTW Releases 81D:

Off Site - POTW Releases:

Experimental and Est. Treatment:

Experimental and Est. Treatment - Basis of Est.:

TRI ID:

Cas number:
Chemical name:
Classification:

Unit of measure:
Metal ind:

Revision code 1:
Revision code 2:
Maximum amount on site:
Fugitive air emissions - total release pounds:
Fugitive air emissions - total release range code:
Total fugitive air emissions:

Fugitive air emissions - basis of estimate:
Stack air emissions - release pounds:

Stack air emissions - release range code:
Total stack air emissions:

Stack air emissions - basis of estimate:

Total air emissions:

Discharges to stream a - stream name:

Total discharges to stream a:

Discharges to stream a - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream a - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream b - stream name:

Total discharges to stream b:

Discharges to stream b - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream b - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream c - stream name:

Total discharges to stream c:

Discharges to stream c - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream ¢ - % from stormwater:

1004439059

0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0
Continuous Monitoring Data
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

0

0

0

Not reported

90701CLFRN11709
N511

NITRATE COMPOUNDS

TRI

Pounds

NO

Not reported
Not reported
02

NA

Not reported
0

Not reported
NA

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

NA

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued)

Discharges to stream d - stream name:

Total discharges to stream d:

Discharges to stream d - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream d - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream e - stream name:

Total discharges to stream e:

Discharges to stream e - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream e - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream f - stream name:

Total discharges to stream f:

Discharges to stream f - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream f - % from stormwater:
Discharges to stream g - stream name:

Total discharges to stream g:

Discharges to stream g - basis of estimate:
Discharges to stream g - % from stormwater:
Total number of receiving streams:

Total surface water discharge:

Total on-site underground inj - pounds:
On-site underground inj - basis of estimate:
Total on-site ugrnd inj to cl i wells - pounds:

On-site underground inj to c1 i wells - basis of estimate:

Total on-site ugrnd inj to cl ii-v wells - pounds:
On-site ungrnd inj to cl ii-v wells - basis of estimate:
Total on-site underground injection:

Total on-site landfills:

On-site landfills - basis of estimate:

Total on-site RCRA subtitle ¢ landfills:

On-site RCRA subtitle c landfills - basis of estimate:
Total other on-site landfills:

Other landfills - basis of estimate:

Total on-site land treatment:

Land trtmt/appl farming - basis of estimate:

Total surface impoundments:

Surface impoundment - basis of estimate:

Total RCRA c surface impoundments:

RCRA c Surface impoundment - basis of estimate:
Total other surface impoundments:

Other surface impoundment - basis of estimate:
Total other disposal:

Other disposal - basis of estimate:

Total on-site land releases:

Total on-site releases:

Off-site - POTW releases:

Off-site - storage only:

Off-site - solid/stab - metals:

Off-site - wastewater treatment release - metals:
Off-site - solid/stab - release - metals:

Off-site - wastewater treatment - metals:

Off-site - underground injection:

Off-site - underground injection - class 1 wells:
Off-site - underground injection - class ii-v wells:
Off-site - landfills/disposal surface impoundments:
Off-site - surface impoundment:

Off-site - RCRA subtitle ¢ surface impoundments:
Off-site - other surface impoundments:

Off-site - other landfills:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

Not reported
0

0

11836.8

0

[eNeNeoNeoNeolNoNoNolNoNoNoNo)

1004439059
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued)

Off-site - RCRA subtitle c landfills:

Off-site - disposal - land treatment:

Off-site - disposal - other land disposal:
Off-site - disposal - other off-site management:
Off-site - disposal - transfer to waste broker:
Off-site - disposal - unknown:

Total transferred off site for disposal:

Off-site - recycling - solvents/organics recovery:
Off-site - recycling -metals recovery:

Off-site - recycling - other reuse or recovery:
Off-site - recycling - acid regeneration:

Off-site - recycling - transfer to waste broker:
Total transferred off site for recycling:

Off-site - energy recovery:

Off-site - transfer to waste broker for energy recovery:
Total transferred off site for energy recovery:
Off-site - POTW treatment:

Off-site - solid/stab treatment - non metals:
Off-site -incineration/thermal treatment:
Off-site - incineration/insignificant heat value:
Off-site - wastewater treatment - non-metals:
Off-site - other waste treatment:

Off-site - transfer to waste broker - waste treatment:
Total transferred off site for treatment:

Off-site - transfer to waste broker:

Total transferred off site for further waste management:
Total POTW transfer:

Energy recovery on site current year:
Recycled on site current year:

Treated on site current year:

Total on-site waste management:

On-site energy recovery method 1:

On-site energy recovery method 2:

On-site energy recovery method 3:

On-site energy recovery method 4:

On-site recycling processes method 1:

On-site recycling processes method 2:

On-site recycling processes method 3:

On-site recycling processes method 4:

On-site recycling processes method 5:

On-site recycling processes method 6:

On-site recycling processes method 7:

FRS Facility ID:

Elemental Metal Included:

Waste Rock Pile managed Indicator:

Waste Rock Quantity:

Off Site - POTW Releases 81C:

1836.8

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNoNeoNoNol NolNoNolNoNelNo]

106531.2

[eNeolNoNeNoNe)

106531.2

0

106531.2
118368

0

0

0

0

Not Applicable
Not reported
Not Applicable
Not reported
Not Applicable
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
110002424902
NO

0

Not reported

0

Off Site - POTW Releases 81D: 11836.8
Chemical Activities and Uses:

Cas number: N511

Document control number: 1318216862882

Chemical name: NITRATE COMPOUNDS

Classification: TRI

Unit of measure: Pounds

Produce the chemical: Yes

Import the chemical: No

On-site use of the chemical: No

1004439059
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued) 1004439059

Sale or distribution of the chemical: No
As a byproduct: Yes
As a manufactured impurity: No
Used as a reactant: No
P101 feedstocks: No
P102 raw materials: No
P103 intermediates: No
P104 initiators: No
P199 other: No
Added as a formulation component: No
P201 additives: No
P202 dyes: No
P203 reaction diluents: No
P204 initiators: No
P205 solvents: No
P206 inhibitors: No
P207 emulsifiers: No
P208 surfactants: No
P209 lubricants: No
P210 flame retardants: No
P211 rheological modifiers: No
P299 other: No
Used as an article component: No
Repackaging: No
As a process impurity: No
Processed / recycling: No
Used as a chemical processing aid: No
Z101 process solvents: No
Z102 catalysts: No
Z103 inhibitors: No
Z104 initiators: No
Z105 reaction terminators: No
Z106 solution buffers: No
Z199 other: No
Used as a manufacturing aid: No
Z201 process lubricants: No
Z202 metalworking fluids: No
Z203 coolants: No
7204 refrigerants: No
Z205 hydraulic fluids: No
Z299 other: No
Ancillary or other use: No
Z301 cleaner: No
Z302 degreaser: No
Z303 lubricant: No
Z304 fuel: No
Z305 flame retardant: No
Z306 waste treatment: No
Z307 water treatment: No
Z308 construction materials: No
Z399 other: No

Submitted Facility Name:
Submitted Street:
Submitted City:
Submitted County:
Submitted State:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC ARTESIA
11709 ARTESIA BLVD

ARTESIA

LOS ANGELES

CA
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued) 1004439059
Submitted Zip Code: 90701

Submitted BIA Code:
Submitted Tribe Name:
Submitted Parent Company Name:

Not reported
Not reported
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC

Submitted Parent Company DB Number: 009868035

Submitted Standardized Parent Company Name: CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
Submitted Primary NAICS Code: 311514

Submitted Industry Code: 311

Submitted Industry Name: Food

Industry Code: 311

Industry Name: Food

Last year the facility reported: 2019

First year the facility reported: 1991

Number of forms submitted: 2

Total number of forms submitted:

74 20200808

Detailed Source Reduction Activities and Methods:

Cas number:
Document control number:

N511
1318216862882

Chemical name: NITRATE COMPOUNDS

Classification:

Unit of measure:

On-site limited releases - prior year:
On-site limited releases - current year:
On-site limited releases - following year:

On-site limited releases - 2nd-following year:

Other on-site releases - prior year:

Other on-site releases - current year:
Other on-site releases - following year:
Other on-site releases - 2nd-following year:
Off-site limited releases - prior year:
Off-site limited releases - current year:
Off-site limited releases - following year:

Off-site limited releases - 2nd-following year:

Other off-site releases - previous year:
Other off-site releases - current year:

Other off-site releases - following year:
Other off-site releases - 2nd-following year:
Energy recovery on site prior year:

Energy recovery on site current year:
Energy recovery on site following year:
Energy recovery on site 2nd-following year:
Energy recovery off site prior year:

Energy recovery off site current year:
Energy recovery off site following year:
Energy recovery off site 2nd-following year:
Quantity recycled on site prior year:
Quantity recycled on site current year:
Quantity recycled on site following year:

Quantity recycled on site 2nd-following year:

Quantity recycled off site prior year:
Quantity recycled off site current year:
Quantity recycled off site following year:

Quantity recycled off site 2nd-following year:

Quantity treated on site prior year:
Quantity treated on site current year:
Quantity treated on site following year:

TRI
Pounds

[eNeoNeoNeoNoNeoNeoNoNoNolNoNe)

8484.4
11836.8
11836.8
11836.8
0

eNeoNeoNeoNeoNeoNeolNoNoNoNoNoNolNoNoNoNoNo)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued) 1004439059
Quantity treated on site 2nd-following year: 0
Quantity treated off site prior year: 76359.6
Quantity treated off site current year: 106531.2
Quantity treated off site following year: 106531.2
Quantity treated off site 2nd-following year: 106531.2
Catastrophic releases or other one-time events: Not reported
Prod ratio/activity index: 1.85
Prod ratio or activity: PRODUCTION
1st SR reduction activity: NA-NA

1st SR activity ID meth code and desc 1:
1st SR activity ID meth code and desc 2:
1st SR activity ID meth code and desc 3:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

EST Ann REDN 1st source REDN act code and desc: Not reported

2nd SR activity code and desc:

2nd SR activity ID meth code and desc 1:
2nd SR activity ID meth code and desc 2:
2nd SR activity ID meth code and desc 3:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

EST Ann REDN 2nd source REDN act code and desc: Not reported

3rd SR activity code and desc:

3rd SR activity ID meth code and desc 1:
3rd SR activity ID meth code and desc 2:
3rd SR activity ID meth code and desc 3:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

EST Ann REDN 3rd source REDN act code and desc: Not reported

4th SR activity code and desc:

4th SR activity ID meth code and desc 1:
4th SR activity ID meth code and desc 2:
4th SR activity ID meth code and desc 3:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

EST Ann REDN 4th source REDN act code and desc: Not reported

Detailed On-site Waste Treatment Methods and Efficiency:

Cas number: N511
Document control number: 1318216862882
Chemical name: NITRATE COMPOUNDS
Classification: TRI

Unit of measure: Pounds

Stream 1 - waste stream code: NA

Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 1 - trtmt method - sequence 8:
Stream 1 - based on operating data:
Stream 2 - waste stream code:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 2 - trtmt method - sequence 8:
Stream 2 - based on operating data:
Stream 3 - waste stream code:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 1:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued) 1004439059

Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 3 - trtmt method - sequence 8:
Stream 3 - based on operating data:
Stream 4 - waste stream code:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 4 - trtmt method - sequence 8:
Stream 4 - based on operating data:
Stream 5 - waste stream code:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 1:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 2:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 3:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 4:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 5:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 6:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 7:
Stream 5 - trtmt method - sequence 8:
Stream 5 - based on operating data:

Details of Transfers to Publicly Owned Treatment Works:

Cas number:

Document control number:
Chemical name:
Classification:

Unit of measure:

POTW name:

POTW address:

POTW City,State,Zip:
POTW county:

Quantity transferred:

Basis of estimate:
Discharges to water streams:
Discharges to water streams - basis of estimate:
Discharges to other activities:

Discharges to other activities - basis of estimate:
Released to air:

Released to air - basis of estimate:

Sludge to disposal:

Sludge to disposal - basis of estimate:

Sludge to incineration - metals:

Sludge to incineration - metals - basis of estimate:
Sludge to agricultural applications:

Sludge to agricultural applications - basis of estimate:

Other or unknown disposal:

Other or unknown disposal - basis of estimate:
Other or unknown treatment:

Other or unknown treatment - basis of estimate:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N511
1318216862882

NITRATE COMPOUNDS

TRI

Pounds

LONG BEACH WATER RECLAMATION PLANT
7400 E WILLOW STREET
LONG BEACH, CA 90815
LOS ANGELES

118368

Not reported

0

Not reported

0

Not reported

0

Not reported

0

Not reported

0

Not reported

0

Not reported

11836.8

Published Emission Factors
0

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC (Continued) 1004439059
Sludge to incineration - nonmetals: 0
Sludge to incineration - nonmetals - basis of estimate: Not reported
Total treated: 106531.2
POTW Registry ID: Not reported
Off Site - POTW Releases 81C: 0
Off Site - POTW Releases 81D: 11836.8
Off Site - POTW Releases: 11836.8
Experimental and Est. Treatment: 106531.2
Experimental and Est. Treatment - Basis of Est.: El

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110002424902
Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
STATE MASTER
US EPA RACT/BACT/LAER Clearinghouse (RBLC) database contains
case-specific information on the "Best Available" air pollution
technologies that have been required to reduce the emission of air
pollutants from stationary sources (e.g., power plants, steel mills,
chemical plants, etc.). RACT, or Reasonably Available Control
Technology, is required on existing sources in areas that are not
meeting national ambient air quality standards. BACT, or Best
Available Control Technology, is required on major new or modified
sources in clean areas. LAER, or Lowest Achievable Emission Rate, is
required on major new or modified sources in non-attainment areas.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1004439059
Registry ID: 110002424902
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002424902
Name: CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BOULEVARD
City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A9 CALIF MILK PRODUCERS LOS ANGELES CO. HMS U002278088
Target 11709 ARTESIA BLVD N/A
Property ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site 9 of 25 in cluster A
Actual: LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
64 ft. Name: CALIF MILK PRODUCERS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907013803
Region: LA
Permit Category: T
Facility Id: 001190-001249
Facility Type: 0
Facility Status:  Removed
Area: 1D
Permit Number:  00003928T
Permit Status: Removed
A10 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS LUST 1000853746
Target 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E SWEEPS UST N/A
Property ARTESIA, CA 90701 HIST UST
CA FID UST
Site 10 of 25 in cluster A Cortese
Actual: EE’FIAFI
64 ft.

LUST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:
Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS

11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
ARTESIA, CA 90701

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

LUST Cleanup Site

HIST CORTESE

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS

WDS
CIWQs
CERS

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603702769

T0603702769

33.874024

-118.084467

Completed - Case Closed
02/07/1997

YR

1-01249

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Not reported
Not reported

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:
City:

Not reported

T0603702769

Local Agency Caseworker
JOHN AWUJO

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746
Email: jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
Phone Number: 6264583507
Global Id: T0603702769
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: YUE RONG
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Address: 320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
City: Los Angeles
Email: yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: Not reported

LUST:
Global Id: T0603702769
Action Type: Other
Date: 08/18/1987
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603702769
Action Type: Other
Date: 07/30/1987
Action: Leak Discovery
LUST:
Global Id: T0603702769
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 07/30/1987
Global Id: T0603702769
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 03/18/1988
Global Id: T0603702769
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 02/07/1997
LUST REG 4:
Region: 4
Regional Board: 04
County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: 1-01249
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Groundwater
Abatement Method Used at the Site: Not reported
Global ID: T0603702769
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK
Local Agency: 19000
Cross Street: PIONEER BLVD
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 7/30/1987
Date Leak First Reported: 8/18/1987
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Date Leak Record Entered: 3/18/1988
Date Confirmation Began:

Date Leak Stopped:

Not reported
Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database:

Date the Case was Closed:
How Leak Discovered:

How Leak Stopped:
Cause of Leak:
Leak Source:
Operator:

Water System:
Well Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):

Source of Cleanup Funding:

1/30/1997
2/7/1997

853.231821605299833421786774

Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
Enforcement Action Date:

Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:

GW Qualifier:

Soil Qualifier:
Organization:
Owner Contact:
Responsible Party:
RP Address:
Program:
Lat/Long:

Local Agency Staff:
Beneficial Use:
Priority:

Cleanup Fund Id:
Suspended:
Assigned Name:
Summary:

SWEEPS UST:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
3/18/1988
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Yes

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS

11709 EAST ARTESIA BLVD, ARTESIA, CA 90701

LUST
33.873157 /-1
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000853746

SPACE PROBLEM FOR NEW LOCATION. RWQCB EXPECTED SAR 5/88. SAR DELAYED

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA
Active
1249

1

Not reported
05-16-90
05-16-90
06-30-89
Not reported
19-000-001249-000001

A

12000
03-15-90
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

M.V. FUEL
P

DIESEL

4

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA

Active

1249

1

Not reported

05-16-90

05-16-90

06-30-89

Not reported
19-000-001249-000005
A

Not reported

06-30-89

UNKNOWN

w

Not reported

Not reported

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA

Active

1249

1

Not reported

05-16-90

05-16-90

06-30-89

Not reported
19-000-001249-000006
A

Not reported

06-30-89

UNKNOWN

W

Not reported

Not reported

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA

Active

1249

1

Not reported

05-16-90

05-16-90

06-30-89

Not reported
19-000-001249-000007

1000853746
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:

A

500
05-16-90
OolL

W

Not reported
Not reported

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA

Not reported

1249

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
19-000-001249-000002
Not reported

1

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

DIESEL

3

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA

Not reported

1249

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
19-000-001249-000003
Not reported

1

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

DIESEL

Not reported

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA

Not reported

1249

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000853746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

Not reported
Not reported
19-000-001249-000004
Not reported

Capacity: 1
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: PRODUCT
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
HIST UST:
Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
Address: 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
File Number: 00026989
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00026989.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000005415
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: PRIVATE USE
Contact Name: DALE R. ENNIS
Telephone: 2138651291

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 E. ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701

Total Tanks: 0007

Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1

Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2

Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3

Year Installed: 1978

Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

004
4

1000853746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

1978
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Stock Inventor

005

5

Not reported
00010000
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Stock Inventor

006

6

Not reported
00001000
PRODUCT
REGULAR

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Stock Inventor

007

7

1981
00000500
WASTE
WASTE OIL

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

None

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CA FID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

CORTESE:

19001558
UTNKA
00005415

Not reported
Not reported
2138651291
Not reported
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
Not reported
ARTESIA 90701
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active

1000853746
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746

Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701

Region: CORTESE

Envirostor Id: Not reported

Global ID: T0603702769

Site/Facility Type:

Cleanup Status:

Status Date:

Site Code:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:
Effective Date:

Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:

Waste Management Uit Name:
File Name:

active

EMI:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

LUST CLEANUP SITE
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active Open

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
1987

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

0

5

19

0

1

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:1

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
1990

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

Not reported

OO0 WwWEr oo

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
1993

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

OO O 0N

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
1995

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

O OO0OwN PP

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
11709 ARTESIA BLVD

ARTESIA, CA 90701

1996

19

SC

22607

SC

1000853746
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746
SIC Code: 2026

Air District Name:

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
1
0
1
1
0
0
0

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701

1997

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
1

OO O wNO

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701

1998

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Not reported
1

O OO wNO

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701

1999

19
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 22607
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 2026

Air District Name:

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:
Address:

Not reported

O OO WNOLPR

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
2000

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

=

OO O wNO

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
2001

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

PP OO Ok

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Year: 2002

County Code: 19

Air Basin: SC

Facility ID: 22607

Air District Name: SC

SIC Code: 2026

Air District Name: SOUTH COAST AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 2

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 12

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 6

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 1

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:1

Name: CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Year: 2003

County Code: 19

Air Basin: SC

Facility ID: 22607

Air District Name: SC

SIC Code: 2026

Air District Name: SOUTH COAST AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 2

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 1

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 12

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 6

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 1

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:1

Name: CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Year: 2004

County Code: 19

Air Basin: SC

Facility ID: 22607

Air District Name: SC

SIC Code: 2026

Air District Name: SOUTH COAST AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  2.11104

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0.87

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 12.35706

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 5.74988

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0.0985042

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 1.193805

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:1.18

1000853746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
2005

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

67413

.284617686

9.5756

2.93196

.071885

.91032

906504

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
2006

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
1.622453813358597820
.685

10.22

4.138

.072

.938

.93685

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
2007

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
1.622453813358597820
.685

10.22

4.138

.072

1000853746
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

.938

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.93685

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90702
2008

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
2.147773567029843675
.90679

12.8

5.65

.080582

1.25728

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:1.235116

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
2009

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
2.0040028422548501
0.84609000000000001
12.15
4.8899999999999997
7.8822000000000003E-2
1.1665300000000001

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:1.1510035000000001

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
2010

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
1.5256987209853099
0.64415
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 9.4691100000000006
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 2.988

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

6.9409999999999999E-2
0.92906

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.90158039999999995

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
2011

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
1.53342018

0.64741

9.43998

3.05088

0.0696

0.89314

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.8846488

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90702
2012

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
2.0271435339

0.85586

12.11504

4.53698

0.09117

1.18123

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:1.1622231

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90702
2013

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
1.9448839413
0.82113
11.53431
0.0022
0.08727
1.30207

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:1.1959221

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90702

2014

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
1.7324090909
0.76226
10.80558
5.23848
0.08117
1.05247

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:1.0469184

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90702
2015

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
1.5981949205
0.782156273
9.35756386
3.275471395
0.06887723
0.885642656

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smillr Tons/Yr:0.882649596

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90702

2016

19

SC

22607

SC

1000853746
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746
SIC Code: 2026

Air District Name:

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
1.0982477273
0.483229
7.4617

1.7363
0.0402771
0.664148

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.6639656

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90702

2017

19

SC

22607

SC

2026

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
0.95487545455
0.4201452
6.540726
1.60268
0.04001245
0.5901558

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.59015

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90702

2018

19

SC

22607

SC

2023

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
2.3017818182
1.012784
9.896245
12.031
0.0978064
1.2471344

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:1.246494344

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90702

2019

19
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 22607
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 2026

Air District Name:

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
1.0274347045
0.45207127
6.36858185
2.3623493
0.048097656
2.070938425

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:1.320494745

ENF:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:

Agency Name:
Place Type:

Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:
Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC.
11709 ARTESIA

ARTESIA, CA 90701

4

216600

California Dairies Inc
Industrial and Commercial Services
Food Processor

All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business
1

33.873089

-118.08448

2023

Dry, Condensed, and Evaporated Dairy Products

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
0.22

3

C

X - Facility is not a POTW
Miscellaneous
Process waste, NEC
Not reported
Not reported
NPDESWW
NPDESWW
NPDESWW

1
4B192454001
146676
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Reg Measure Type:

Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:

Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:

Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:

Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:

NPDES Permits
4

99-136
CA0057371
Minor

OTH

N - No

Not reported
N

1000
Historical
11/02/2005
12/09/1999
12/09/2004
11/02/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
377101

4
SWB-2008-4-0018
Expedited Payment Letter
12/09/2008
Not reported
Not reported
10/29/2009
Not reported
12/09/2008
Withdrawn

1000853746

Expedited Payment Letter for California Dairies Inc
EPL SWB-2008-4-0018 issued 10/30/09 for $6,000 for a
Mandatory Minimum Penalty Amount for 2 Serious Effluent

Violations
NPDESWW
Not reported
1

[eNeoNeoNelNoNoNo]

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC.
11709 ARTESIA

ARTESIA, CA 90701

4

216600

California Dairies Inc
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746

Place Type:

Place Subtype:

Facility Type:

Agency Type:

# Of Agencies:

Place Latitude:

Place Longitude:

SIC Code 1:

SIC Desc 1:

SIC Code 2:

SIC Desc 2:

SIC Code 3:

SIC Desc 3:

NAICS Code 1:

NAICS Desc 1:

NAICS Code 2:

NAICS Desc 2:

NAICS Code 3:

NAICS Desc 3:

# Of Places:

Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:

Industrial and Commercial Services
Food Processor

All other facilities

Privately-Owned Business

1

33.873089

-118.08448

2023

Dry, Condensed, and Evaporated Dairy Products

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
0.22

3

C

X - Facility is not a POTW
Miscellaneous
Process waste, NEC
Not reported
Not reported
NPDESWW
NPDESWW
NPDESWW

1
4B192454001
146676
NPDES Permits
4

99-136
CA0057371
Minor

OTH

N - No

Not reported
N

1000
Historical
11/02/2005
12/09/1999
12/09/2004
11/02/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746

Individual/General: |

Fee Code: Not reported
Direction/Voice: Passive
Enforcement Id(EID): 357273

Region: 4

Order / Resolution Number: SWB-2008-4-0018
Enforcement Action Type: Admin Civil Liability
Effective Date: 10/30/2009
Adoption/Issuance Date: Not reported
Achieve Date: Not reported

Termination Date: 11/17/2009

ACL Issuance Date: 10/30/2009

EPL Issuance Date: Not reported

Status: Historical

Title: ACLC for California Dairies Inc

Description: ACL SWB-2008-4-0018 issued 10/30/09 for $6,000 for a
Mandatory Minimum Penalty Amount for 2 Serious Effluent
Violations

Program: NPDESWW

Latest Milestone Completion Date: 11/16/2009

# Of Programs1.: 1

Total Assessment Amount: 6000

Initial Assessed Amount: 6000

Liability $ Amount: 6000

Project $ Amount: 0

Liability $ Paid: 6000

Project $ Completed: 0

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount: 6000

Name: CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC.
Address: 11709 ARTESIA

City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Region: 4

Facility Id: 216600

Agency Name: California Dairies Inc

Place Type: Industrial and Commercial Services
Place Subtype: Food Processor

Facility Type: All other facilities

Agency Type: Privately-Owned Business
# Of Agencies: 1

Place Latitude: 33.873089

Place Longitude: -118.08448

SIC Code 1: 2023

SIC Desc 1: Dry, Condensed, and Evaporated Dairy Products
SIC Code 2: Not reported

SIC Desc 2: Not reported

SIC Code 3: Not reported

SIC Desc 3: Not reported

NAICS Code 1: Not reported

NAICS Desc 1: Not reported

NAICS Code 2: Not reported

NAICS Desc 2: Not reported

NAICS Code 3: Not reported

NAICS Desc 3: Not reported

# Of Places: 1

Source Of Facility: Reg Meas

Design Flow: 0.22
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Threat To Water Quality:
Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:
Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:

# Of Programs:

WDID:

Reg Measure Id:

Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:

Dredge Fill Fee:

301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:
Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:

WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:

Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:

Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:
# Of Programs1:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

3

C

X - Facility is not a POTW
Miscellaneous
Process waste, NEC
Not reported
Not reported
NPDESWW
NPDESWW
NPDESWW

1

4B192454001
146676

NPDES Permits
4

99-136
CA0057371
Minor

OTH

N - No

Not reported

N

1000

Historical
11/02/2005
12/09/1999
12/09/2004
11/02/2005

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N

|

Not reported
Passive

254758

4

NOV

Notice of Violation
02/02/2005
02/02/2005

Not reported
02/02/2005

Not reported
Not reported
Historical

NOV sent 2/2/05 for overdue 2Q04 DMR.
NOV sent 2/2/05 for overdue 2Q04 DMR.
NPDESWW
Not reported

1

0
0
0

1000853746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Project $ Amount:
Liability $ Paid:
Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:
Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:

Complexity:
Pretreatment:
Facility Waste Type:

Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:

Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:
Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:
Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:

Status:

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

0
0
0
0

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC.
11709 ARTESIA

ARTESIA, CA 90701

4

216600

California Dairies Inc
Industrial and Commercial Services
Food Processor

All other facilities
Privately-Owned Business
1

33.873089

-118.08448

2023

Dry, Condensed, and Evaporated Dairy Products

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
0.22

3

C

X - Facility is not a POTW
Miscellaneous
Process waste, NEC
Not reported
Not reported
NPDESWW
NPDESWW
NPDESWW

1
4B192454001
146676
NPDES Permits
4

99-136
CA0057371
Minor

OTH

N - No

Not reported
N

1000
Historical

1000853746
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746
Status Date: 11/02/2005
Effective Date: 12/09/1999
Expiration/Review Date: 12/09/2004
Termination Date: 11/02/2005

WDR Review - Amend:
WDR Review - Revise/Renew:
WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:
Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/Issuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

|

Not reported

Passive

229003

4

Field Notice to Comply

Notice to Comply

04/14/2000

Not reported

Not reported

04/14/2000

Not reported

Not reported

Historical

Field Notice to Comply issued 4/14/00 for accumulation of solids in
storm drain

Field Notice to Comply issued 4/14/00 for accumulation of
solids in storm drain connection.
NPDESWW

Not reported

# Of Programs1.: 1
Total Assessment Amount: 0
Initial Assessed Amount: 0
Liability $ Amount: 0
Project $ Amount: 0
Liability $ Paid: 0
Project $ Completed: 0
Total $ Paid/Completed Amount: 0

HIST CORTESE:
edr_fname: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS
edr_fadd1l: 11709 ARTESIA
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 1-01249

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
Name: CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907013803
Region: LA
Permit Category: |
Facility Id: 001190-101249
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Area:

Permit Number:
Permit Status:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:

Permit Category:

Facility Id:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Area:

Permit Number:
Permit Status:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:

Permit Category:

Facility Id:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Area:

Permit Number:
Permit Status:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:

Permit Category:

Facility Id:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Area:

Permit Number:
Permit Status:

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Region:

Permit Category:

Facility Id:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Area:

Permit Number:
Permit Status:

WDS:

Name:
Address:

01

Permit

1D
00003087J
Removed

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 907013803
LA

|

001190-101249

01

Permit

1D

000003088

Removed

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 907013803
LA

|

001190-101249

01

Permit

1D

000005124

Permit

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 907013803
LA

|

001190-101249

09

Permit

1D

000210143

Permit

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
11709 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 907013803
LA

S

001190-047286

S6

Closed

1D

CGIl001433

Closed

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC.
11709 E Artesia Blvd

1000853746
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746
City: ARTESIA
Facility ID: Los Angeles River 192454001
Facility Type: Other - Does not fall into the category of Municipal/Domestic,

Facility Status:
NPDES Number:

Subregion:

Facility Telephone:
Facility Contact:
Agency Name:
Agency Address:
Agency City,St,Zip:
Agency Contact:
Agency Telephone:
Agency Type:

SIC Code:

SIC Code 2:

Primary Waste Type:

Primary Waste:
Waste Type2:
Waste2:

Primary Waste Type:

Secondary Waste:

Secondary Waste Type:

Design Flow:
Baseline Flow:
Reclamation:
POTW:

Treat To Water:

Complexity:

CIWQS:

Name:

Industrial, Agricultural or Solid Waste (Class |, Il or 11I)

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
under Waste Discharge Requirements.
CA0057371 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

4
5628651291
Randy Ellis

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC.

Not reported
0

Not reported
Not reported
Private
2023

Not reported

Designated/Influent or Solid Wastes that pose a significant threat to

water quality because of their high concentrations (E.G., BOD,
Hardness, TRF, Chloride). 'Manageable’ hazardous wastes (E.G.,
inorganic salts and heavy metals) are included in this category.

MISCEL
D

Miscellaneous (Includes wastes from dewatering, recreational lake

overflow, swimming pool wastes, water ride wastewater, ground water
seepage and other wastes of this type)
Designated/Influent or Solid Wastes that pose a significant threat to

water quality because of their high concentrations (E.G., BOD,
Hardness, TRF, Chloride). 'Manageable’ hazardous wastes (E.G.,
inorganic salts and heavy metals) are included in this category.

Process Waste (Waste produced as part of the industrial/manufacturing

process)

Designated/Influent or Solid Wastes that pose a significant threat to

water quality because of their high concentrations (E.G., BOD,
Hardness, TRF, Chloride). 'Manageable’ hazardous wastes (E.G.,
inorganic salts and heavy metals) are included in this category.

0
0

No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.

The facility is not a

POTW.

Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared

to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be

considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher

Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.
Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as

cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best

management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as

dairy waste ponds.

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC.
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746
Address: 11709 ARTESIA
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Agency: California Dairies Inc
Agency Address: 11709 Artesia Blvd, Artesia, CA 90701
Place/Project Type: Food Processor
SIC/NAICS: 2023
Region: 4
Program: NPDESWW
Regulatory Measure Status: Historical

Regulatory Measure Type:
Order Number:

WDID:

NPDES Number:
Adoption Date:
Effective Date:
Termination Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Design Flow:
Major/Minor:
Complexity:

TTWQ:

Enforcement Actions within 5 years:

Violations within 5 years:
Latitude:
Longitude:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Name:

NPDES Permit
R4-2005-0070
4B192454001
CA0057371
11/03/2005
12/05/2005
05/06/2009
11/03/2010
0.22

Minor

C

3

0

0

33.873089
-118.08448

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS

11709 ARTESIA BLVD E

ARTESIA, CA 90701

202183

T0603702769

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG - LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Not reported

320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Local Agency Caseworker

JOHN AWUJO - LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Not reported

900 S FREMONT AVE

ALHAMBRA

CA

Not reported

Not reported

6264583507

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

11709 ARTESIA BOULEVARD

ARTESIA, CA 90701-3803

456887

110002424902

US EPA Air Emission Inventory System (EIS)

Environmental Contact
Tom Williams

Not reported

POBOX 11865
FRESNO

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
RICO HINOJOSA EXT 205
PLANT MANAGER

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
SYDLE

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTACT
2000 N PLAZA DRIVE
VISALIA

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Owner
CA DAIRIES
OWNER
POBOX 6210
ARTESIA

CA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Property Owner
CA DAIRIES
Not reported
POBOX 6210
ARTESIA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Public Contact
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Tom Williams
Not reported
POBOX 6210
ARTESIA
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Environmental Contact

BOB WHEELER

FACILITIES SUPERINTENDANT
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact

Thomas Williams

Director of Environmental Compliance
POBOX 6210

ARTESIA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

SY LE
OPERATOR

2000 N PLAZA DR
VISALIA

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC ARTESIA
11709 ARTESIA BLVD

ARTESIA, CA 90701

101878

90701CLFRN11709

Toxic Release Inventory

Public Contact
DANA HORNE
Not reported
PO BOX 6210
ARTESIA

CA

Not reported
90701
5592335154
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:
Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Technical Contact
DANA HORNE
Not reported

PO BOX 6210
ARTESIA

CA

Not reported
90701
5592335154

Company Official
Dana Horne
Compliance Manager
PO BOX 6210
ARTESIA

CA

Not reported

90701

Not reported

Parent Company
California Dairies Inc
Not reported

PO BOX 6210
ARTESIA

CA

Not reported

90701

Not reported

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC.

11709 ARTESIA
ARTESIA, CA 90701
349076

216600

NPDES Wastewater and Stormwater

349076

California Dairies Inc.
01-25-2000

California Water Code
Not reported

Effluent violation (1/25/00): BOD.

Water Boards
NPDESWW
CIwQs

349076

California Dairies Inc.
05-22-2002

California Water Code
Not reported

1000853746

Deficient 4Q01 DMR. FTS daily flow results and one time annual

sampling results of priority pollutants.

Water Boards
NPDESWW
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:

1000853746
CIWQs

349076

California Dairies Inc.

06-02-2004

California Water Code

Not reported

1Q04 effluent violation (1/23/04): BOD monthly average (35.6 / 20
mg/L).

Water Boards

NPDESWW

CIwQs

349076

California Dairies Inc.

04-22-2005

California Water Code

Not reported

1Q05 DMR: Temperature not reported monthly. pH, Oil and Grease,
Settleable Solids, Total suspended solids, turbidity residual
chlorine, BOD not reported quarterly.

Water Boards

NPDESWW

CIWQS

349076

California Dairies Inc.

07-21-2003

California Water Code

Not reported

2Q03 effluent violation (4/30/03): Oil & grease monthly average.
Water Boards

NPDESWW

CIWQs

349076

California Dairies Inc.

11-24-2003

California Water Code

Not reported

3Q03 effluent violation (9/8/03): BOD.
Water Boards

NPDESWW

CIwQs

349076

California Dairies Inc.

07-21-2003

California Water Code

Not reported

Deficient 2Q03 DMR: Temperature not reported monthly for May & June.
Water Boards

NPDESWW

CIwQs

349076
California Dairies Inc.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

06-02-2004

California Water Code

Not reported

Deficient 1Q04 DMR: TWF not reported.
Water Boards

NPDESWW

CIWQSs

349076

California Dairies Inc.

05-22-2002

California Water Code

Not reported

Deficient 2001 Annual DMR. FTS annual acute toxicity results.
Water Boards

NPDESWW

CIWQS

349076

California Dairies Inc.

06-20-2004

California Water Code

Not reported

Deficient 4Q03 DMR: TWF not reported daily.
Water Boards

NPDESWW

CIwQs

349076

California Dairies Inc.

01-24-2003

California Water Code

Not reported

Deficient 2002 Annual DMR. FTS annual acute toxicity results.
Water Boards

NPDESWW

CIWQs

349076

California Dairies Inc.
04-14-2000

California Water Code
Not reported

4/14/00 Inspection: Accumulation of solids in storm drain connection.

Water Boards
NPDESWW
CIWQSs

349076

California Dairies Inc.
03-24-2005

California Water Code

Not reported

2Q04 DMR &gt;30 days late.
Water Boards

NPDESWW

CIwQs

1000853746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:

349076

California Dairies Inc.

02-25-2005

California Water Code

Not reported

4Q04 effluent violation (12/7/04): pH minimum (5.68 / 6.0).
Water Boards

NPDESWW

CIwQs

349076

California Dairies Inc.

02-25-2005

California Water Code

Not reported

Deficient 2004 annual report: Acute toxicity not reported annually.
Water Boards

NPDESWW

CIWQs

349076

California Dairies Inc.
06-02-2004

California Water Code
Not reported

1Q04 effluent violation (1/23/04): BOD daily max (35.6 / 30 mg/L).

Water Boards
NPDESWW
CIWQSs

349076

California Dairies Inc.

08-07-2006

California Water Code

Not reported

2 Q 06 effluent viol (6/2/06): residual chlorine daily 0.2/0.1 mg/L
Water Boards

NPDESWW

CIwQs

349076

California Dairies Inc.

06-20-2004

California Water Code

Not reported

Deficient 4Q03 DMR: Toxicity not reported annually.
Water Boards

NPDESWW

ciwQs

349076

California Dairies Inc.

03-24-2005

California Water Code

Not reported

2Q04 effluent violation (4/19/04): pH 5.79 / 6.0 minimum.
Water Boards

1000853746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued)

Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Enforcement Action:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:
Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:

Enf Action Notes:
Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

NPDESWW
CIWQS

349076

California Dairies Inc.
11709 ARTESIA
ARTESIA

90701

02-02-2005

Notice of Violation (Water)
Notice of Violation Letter (Informal)
Not reported

Water Boards

UNSPEC

CIWQS

349076

California Dairies Inc.

11709 ARTESIA

ARTESIA

90701

04-14-2000

Notice to Comply (Minor Violations)
Notice to Comply for Minor Violations
Not reported

Water Boards

UNSPEC

CIWQs

349076

California Dairies Inc.

11709 ARTESIA

ARTESIA

90701

10-30-2009

Administrative Enforcement with Penality
Administrative Enforcement with Civil Liability (Penality)
Not reported

Water Boards

UNSPEC

CIWQSs

349076

California Dairies Inc.
11709 ARTESIA
ARTESIA

90701

12-09-2008

Expedited Payment Letter

1000853746

Expedited Payment Letter where the Discharger Acknowledges Violations

Not reported
Water Boards
UNSPEC
CIWQSs
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCTS (Continued) 1000853746
Coordinates:
Site ID: 349076
Facility Name: California Dairies Inc.
Env Int Type Code: CIWQS_NPDE
Program ID: 216600
Coord Name: Not reported
Ref Point Type Desc: Unknown
Latitude: 33.873089
Longitude: -118.084480
All CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS RGA LUST S114590091
Target 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E. N/A
Property ARTESIA, CA
Site 11 of 25 in cluster A
Actual: RGA LUST:
64 ft. Name: CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
Address: 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E.
City: ARTESIA
State: ARTESIA
1993 CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS 11709 ARTESIA BLVD E.
Al12 CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024785863
Target 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD CAL000008617
Property ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site 12 of 25 in cluster A
Actual: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
64 ft. Date Form Received by Agency: 19891114

Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC

11709 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701-0000
CAL000008617

THOMAS WILLIAMS

PO BOX 11865

FRESNO, CA 93775-1865
559-233-5154
559-268-5101
TWILLIAMS@CALIFORNIADAIRIES.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

2000 N PLAZA DR
VISALIA, CA 93291-9358
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC.
Other
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

THOMAS WILLIAMS
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20180905
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

1024785863
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued) 1024785863

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

311514

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC

Operator

THOMAS WILLIAMS
Other

Not reported

Not reported

PO BOX 11865
FRESNO, CA 93775-1865
559-233-5154

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC.
Other

Not reported

Not reported

2000 N PLAZA DR
VISALIA, CA 93291-9358
559-625-2200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19891114

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

DRY, CONDENSED, AND EVAPORATED DAIRY PRODUCT MANUFACTURING
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al3 CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC. ICIS 1018289183
Target 11709 EAST ARTESIA BLVD. N/A
Property ARTESIA, CA 90701

Site 13 of 25 in cluster A
Actual: ICIS:
64 ft. Enforcement Action ID: CA-N00001496

FRS ID:
Action Name:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

Enforcement Action Forum Desc:

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:
Action Name:

Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

Enforcement Action Forum Desc:

EA Type Code:
Facility SIC Code:
Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:

Permit Type Desc:
Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:
Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:
Program System Acronym:

110002424902

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC. (Permit CA0057371) Viol. Notice To Regultd

Entity

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC.
11709 EAST ARTESIA BLVD.
ARTESIA, CA 90701

Notice of Violation

LOS ANGELES

NPDES

Administrative - Informal
NOV

2023

Not reported

33.872917

-118.083139

NPDES Individual Permit
CA0057371

Not reported

Not reported

CA-N00001495
110002424902

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC. (Permit CA0057371) Viol. Notice To Regultd

Entity

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC.
11709 EAST ARTESIA BLVD.
ARTESIA, CA 90701

Notice of Violation

LOS ANGELES

NPDES

Administrative - Informal
NOV

2023

Not reported

33.872917

-118.083139

NPDES Individual Permit
CA0057371

Not reported

Not reported

CA-2010-1164

110002424902

California Dairies, Artesia - MMP
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC.
11709 EAST ARTESIA BLVD.
ARTESIA, CA 90701

State CWA Penalty AO

LOS ANGELES

NPDES

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Formal
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC. (Continued) 1018289183

EA Type Code: SCWAAPO

Facility SIC Code: 2023

Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 33.872917

Longitude in Decimal Degrees: -118.083139

Permit Type Desc: NPDES Individual Permit

Program System Acronym: CA0057371

Facility NAICS Code: Not reported

Tribal Land Code: Not reported

Enforcement Action ID: CA-200018590

FRS ID: 110002424902

Action Name: California Dairies Inc. - Expedited Payment Letter

Facility Name: CALIFORNIA DAIRIES, INC.

Facility Address: 11709 EAST ARTESIA BLVD.

ARTESIA, CA 90701

Enforcement Action Type: Letter to Regulated Entity

Facility County: LOS ANGELES

Program System Acronym: NPDES

Enforcement Action Forum Desc: Administrative - Informal

EA Type Code: LRE

Facility SIC Code: 2023

Federal Facility ID: Not reported

Latitude in Decimal Degrees: 33.872917

Longitude in Decimal Degrees:  -118.083139

Permit Type Desc: NPDES Individual Permit

Program System Acronym: CA0057371

Facility NAICS Code: Not reported

Tribal Land Code: Not reported
Al4 1X CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS HAZNET S123702371
Target 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD HWTS N/A
Property ARTESIA, CA 90701

Site 14 of 25 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
64 ft. Name: 1X CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS

Address: 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD

Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907010000

Contact: SCOTT PICKLE

Telephone: 2138651291

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

HWTS:
Name:

Not reported
11709 E ARTESIA BLVD

1987

CAC000015909
CADO028409019

241 - Tank bottom waste
RO1 - Recycler

4.587

1X CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1X CALIFORNIA MILK PRODUCERS (Continued) S123702371

Address: 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD

Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907010000

EPA ID: CAC000015909

Inactive Date: 10/25/2000

Create Date: 06/05/1987

Last Act Date: 10/25/2000

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 11709 E ARTESIA BLVD

Mailing Address 2: Not reported

Mailing City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 917010000

Owner Name: --

Owner Address: --

Owner Address 2: Not reported

Owner City,State,Zip: -, 99 --

Contact Name: SCOTT PICKLE

Contact Address: -

Contact Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: -, 99 --
A15 CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC CIWQS S120026681
Target PO BOX 6210 11709 ARTESIA BLVD N/A
Property ARTESIA, CA 90702

Site 15 of 25 in cluster A

Actual: CIwaQs:
64 ft. Name: CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC

Address: PO BOX 6210 11709 ARTESIA BLVD

City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90702

Agency: California Dairies Inc

Agency Address: 2000 N Plaza Drive, Visalia, CA 93291

Place/Project Type: Industrial - Fluid Milk

SIC/NAICS: 2026(+)

Region: 4

Program: INDSTW

Regulatory Measure Status: Terminated

Regulatory Measure Type:
Order Number:

WDID:

NPDES Number:
Adoption Date:

Effective Date:
Termination Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Design Flow:

Major/Minor:

Complexity:

TTWQ:

Enforcement Actions within 5 years:
Violations within 5 years:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Storm water industrial
2014-0057-DWQ
4191001433
CAS000001

Not reported
03/27/1992
02/17/2021

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0

0

33.87403
-118.08447
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A16 CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC NPDES S117542517
PO BOX 6210 CERS N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90702
1ft.
Site 16 of 25 in cluster A
Relative: NPDES:
Higher Name: CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
Actual: Address: PO BOX 6210
64 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90702
Facility Status: Terminated
NPDES Number: CAS000001
Region: 4
Agency Number: 0
Regulatory Measure ID: 188805
Place ID: Not reported
Order Number: 97-03-DWQ
WDID: 4191001433
Regulatory Measure Type: Enrollee
Program Type: Industrial
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure: 03/27/1992
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: 02/17/2021

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:
NPDES Number:
Status:
Agency Number:
Region:
Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:
WDID:
Program Type:
Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Not reported

2000 N Plaza Drive
California Dairies Inc
Visalia

California

93291

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CAS000001
Active

0

4

188805
97-03-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
4191001433
Industrial
Not reported
03/27/1992
Not reported
Not reported
California Dairies Inc
2000 N Plaza Drive
Visalia
California
93291

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:

Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:

Contact Phone Ext:

Contact Email:

Operator Name:

Operator Address:

Operator City:

Operator State:

Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:

Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Developer State:

Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:
Status:
Agency Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S117542517
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued) S117542517
Region: 4
Regulatory Measure ID: 188805
Order Number: Not reported
Regulatory Measure Type: Industrial
Place ID: Not reported
WDID: 4191001433

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:

Discharge Address:
Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

Received Date:

Processed Date:

Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:

Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:

Contact Phone Ext:

Contact Email:

Operator Name:

Operator Address:

Operator City:

Operator State:

Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:

Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Developer State:

Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
05/09/2008
03/27/1992

Active

03/27/1992

4

Acres

Malene Hay

Quality Assurance Manager
562-865-1291

204
mhay@californiadairies.com
California Dairies Inc
2000 N Plaza Drive
Visalia

California

93291

Thomas Williams

Director Environmental Compliance

559-233-5154
119

twilliams@californiadairies.com

Private Business
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
California

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
562-865-1291
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC6777008.2s Page 90



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:
Region:

Agency Number:
Regulatory Measure ID:
Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:
Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:
NPDES Number:
Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

S117542517

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Los Coyotes Creek

Thomas Williams

Director of Environmental Compliance
23-JAN-15

2026-Fluid Milk

2023-Dry, Condensed, and Evaporated Dairy Products
4212-Local Trucking Without Storage

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
PO BOX 6210
ARTESIA, CA 90702
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
4191001433
Industrial

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Terminated
03/29/2021
California Dairies Inc
2000 N Plaza Drive
Visalia

California

93291

CAS000001
Active

0

4

188805
97-03-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
4191001433
Industrial
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:

Constype Electrical Line Ind:

Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:

Not reported
03/27/1992
Not reported
Not reported
California Dairies Inc
2000 N Plaza Drive
Visalia
California
93291

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S117542517
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:
Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:

Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:

Operator State:
Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

4

188805

Not reported
Industrial

Not reported
4191001433

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
05/09/2008
03/27/1992

Active

03/27/1992

4

Acres

Malene Hay

Quality Assurance Manager
562-865-1291

204
mhay@californiadairies.com
California Dairies Inc
2000 N Plaza Drive
Visalia

California

93291

Thomas Williams
Director Environmental Compliance
559-233-5154

119
twilliams@californiadairies.com
Private Business
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
California

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S117542517
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued)

Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:

Not reported
562-865-1291
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Los Coyotes Creek
Thomas Williams

Director of Environmental Compliance

23-JAN-15
2026-Fluid Milk

S117542517

2023-Dry, Condensed, and Evaporated Dairy Products

4212-Local Trucking Without Storage

CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC
PO BOX 6210

ARTESIA, CA 90702
528327

212688

Industrial Facility Storm Water

528327
California Dairies Inc
11-26-2008

2014-0057-DWQ - Industrial General Permit
SW - Deficient BMP Implementation

200 mg/L of TSS and 241 -+mhos/cm of SC were detected at the sample

location, Site A, on 11/26/2008.

Water Boards
INDSTW
SMARTS

528327
California Dairies Inc
07-02-1999

2014-0057-DWQ - Industrial General Permit

SW - Deficient Report

Non-submittal of Annual Report. Due 7//1/1999

Water Boards
INDSTW
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CALIFORNIA DAIRIES INC (Continued) S117542517
Violation Source: SMARTS
Enforcement Action:
Site ID: 528327
Site Name: California Dairies Inc
Site Address: PO BOX 6210
Site City: ARTESIA
Site Zip: 90702
Enf Action Date: 06-29-2010
Enf Action Type: Staff Enforcement Letter
Enf Action Description: Staff Enforcement Letter
Enf Action Notes: The letter, AR Review - Benchmark Exceedance, was sent to ensure that
the permittee will develop and implement the BMPs to reduce or prevent
pollutants in SW discharges. Letter also required permittee to submit
evidence of implemented additional BMPs and SWPPP amendments if the
permittee is already implementing the BMPs.
Enf Action Division: Water Boards
Enf Action Program: INDSTW
Enf Action Source: SMARTS
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Owner/Operator
Entity Name: California Dairies Inc
Entity Title: Operator
Affiliation Address: 2000 N Plaza Drive
Affiliation City: Visalia
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 93291
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Al7 O'BRIEN CAL COGEN LTD UST U003984197
SwW 17306 FLALLON AVE SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.001 mi.
7 ft. Site 17 of 25 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: O’BRIEN CAL COGEN LTD
Actual: Address: 17306 FLALLON AVE
63 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Facility ID: 8768

Permitting Agency:
CERSID:

Latitude:
Longitude:

SWEEPS UST:

Name:

Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Not reported

33.87375

-118.08493

O'BRIEN CAL COGEN LTD
17306 FLALLON AVE
ARTESIA

Active

8768

9

44-008265
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
O'BRIEN CAL COGEN LTD (Continued) u003984197
Referral Date: 06-30-89
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: 06-30-89
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-000-008768-000001
Tank Status: A
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: 06-30-89
Tank Use: UNKNOWN
STG: w
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 2
Name: O'BRIEN CAL COGEN LTD
Address: 17306 FLALLON AVE
City: ARTESIA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 8768
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-008265
Referral Date: 06-30-89
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: 06-30-89
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 19-000-008768-000002
Tank Status: A
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: 06-30-89
Tank Use: UNKNOWN
STG: w
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
B18 PRO TECH KNIVES LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024842940
North 17115 ALBURTIS AVE CAL000393864
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.010 mi.
51 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20140204
Actual: Handler Name: PRO TECH KNIVES LLC
63 ft. Handler Address: 17115 ALBURTIS AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
EPA ID: CAL000393864
Contact Name: DAVE WATTENBERG
Contact Address: 17115 ALBURTIS AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-860-0678
562-860-8510
DAVE@PROTECHKNIVES.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PRO TECH KNIVES LLC (Continued)

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:

Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

17115 ALBURTIS AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
DAVE WATTENBERG
Other

DAVE WATTENBERG
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20180906

1024842940
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRO TECH KNIVES LLC (Continued) 1024842940
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: DAVE WATTENBERG
Legal Status: Other

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56299
ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Not reported

Not reported

17115 ALBURTIS AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-833-5643

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

DAVE WATTENBERG
Other

Not reported

Not reported

17115 ALBURTIS AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-860-0678

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140204

PRO TECH KNIVES LLC

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No Violations Found
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRO TECH KNIVES LLC (Continued) 1024842940
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
A19 SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR LLC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026721920
ENE 17224 ALBURTIS AVE CAL000458959
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.016 mi.
82 ft. Site 18 of 25 in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20201223
Actual: Handler Name: SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR LLC
64 ft. Handler Address: 17224 ALBURTIS AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
EPA ID: CAL000458959
Contact Name: SALVADOR COBARRUBIA
Contact Address: 17224 ALBURTIS AVE
Contact City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Contact Telephone: 562-712-2145
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact Email: SAL@SOCALDIESEL-REPAIR.COM
Contact Title: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Land Type: Not reported
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Non-Notifier: Not reported
Biennial Report Cycle: Not reported
Accessibility: Not reported
Active Site Indicator: Not reported
State District Owner: Not reported
State District: Not reported
Mailing Address: 17224 ALBURTIS AVE
Mailing City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Owner Name: SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR LLC
Owner Type: Other
Operator Name: SALVADOR COBARRUBIA
Operator Type: Other
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
Transporter Activity: No
Transfer Facility Activity: No
Recycler Activity with Storage: No
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption: No
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption: No
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No
Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility: Not reported
Active Site State-Reg Handler: -
Federal Facility Indicator: Not reported
Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator: N
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR LLC (Continued)

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:
Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:

Not reported
20210226
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Operator

SALVADOR COBARRUBIA
Other

Not reported

Not reported

17224 ALBURTIS AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-712-2145

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR LLC
Other

Not reported

Not reported

6018 1/2 BUELL ST

1026721920

TC6777008.2s Page 100
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR LLC (Continued) 1026721920
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: BELL GARDENS, CA 90201
Owner/Operator Telephone: 562-712-2145
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20201223
Handler Name: SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR LLC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 811111
NAICS Description: GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
A20 JMC TRUCK REPAIR CERS HAZ WASTE S103972214
ENE 17224 ALBURTIS ST EMI N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701 CERS
0.016 mi.
82 ft. Site 19 of 25 in cluster A
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC
Actual: Address: 17224 ALBURTIS ST
64 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site ID: 437836
CERS ID: 10279633
CERS Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
EMI:
Name: JMC TRUCK REPAIR
Address: 17224 ALBURTIS ST
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907010000
Year: 2002
County Code: 19
Air Basin: SC
Facility ID: 90544
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 7532
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JMC TRUCK REPAIR (Continued)

Air District Name:

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
2

[cNelNoNelNoll

JMC TRUCK REPAIR
17224 ALBURTIS ST
ARTESIA, CA 907010000
2003

19

SC

90544

SC

7532

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
2

[cNeNeoNeNoll

JMC TRUCK REPAIR
17224 ALBURTIS ST
ARTESIA, CA 907010000
2004

19

SC

90544

SC

7532

SOUTH COAST AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
1.599435
1.06

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:
Address:

City, State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:
Air Basin:

JMC TRUCK REPAIR
17224 ALBURTIS ST
ARTESIA, CA 907010000
2006

19

SC

S$103972214
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JMC TRUCK REPAIR (Continued) S103972214
Facility ID: 90544
Air District Name: SC
SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
.1579107197084725174

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

CERS:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:
CERS ID:
CERS Description:

Violations:
Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

.156

OO oOooo

JMC TRUCK REPAIR
17224 ALBURTIS ST
ARTESIA, CA 907010000
2007

19

SC

90544

SC

7532

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
.1579107197084725174
.156

[eNeNeNoNe]

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC
17224 ALBURTIS ST
ARTESIA, CA 90701

437836

10279633

Chemical Storage Facilities

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

12-11-2020

22 CCR 12 66262.12 - California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Chapter
12, Section(s) 66262.12

Failure to obtain an Identification Number prior to treating, storing,
disposing of, transporting or offering for transportation any

hazardous waste.

Returned to compliance on 12/23/2020. OBSERVATION: Current owner
generates used motor oil, waste antifreeze, used oil and fuel filters

in the facility and does not have an Environmental Protection Agency
(EPA) Identification (ID) noted in the DTSC database. DTSC Form 1358
provided and emailed to owner/operator. CORRECTIVE ACTION: A hazardous
waste generator shall not treat, store, dispose of, transport or offer
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JMC TRUCK REPAIR (Continued)

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

S$103972214

for transportation, hazardous waste without an active EPA ID number.
Submit the Certification of Compliance, attached to this report,

and/or any supporting documentation/photo to CUPA by compliance date.
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

03-26-2019

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
date.

Returned to compliance on 05/30/2019. Observed a 30 gallon drum
containing waste paint solvent with a blank hazardous waste label.
CORRECTIVE ACTION: All hazardous waste containers shall be marked with
the following information: 1) the words "Hazardous Waste"; 2) name and
address of generator; 3) hazardous properties; 4) physical state; 5)
composition (contents); 6) accumulation start date. Fill in the

required information on the label and affix to the drum. Provide photo
to CUPA via email.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

05-12-2014

22 CCR 12 66262.34(d) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(d)

Failure to dispose of hazardous waste within 180 days (or 270 if waste

is transported over 200 miles) for the generator who generates less

than 1000 kilogram per month, but more than 100 kilograms per month.
Returned to compliance on 07/12/2014. OBSERVATION: 4x55 gallon drums.
Facilities who generate less than 1000 kg of hazardous waste per month
and do not exceed 6000 kg of waste stored on site at any time may

store waste on site up to 180 days. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Immediately
contact a licensed hazardous waste hauler to dispose of this waste
under manifest and submit a copy of the manifest to the CUPA by
06/20/2014.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

08-26-2015

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers with
the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste", name and address of the
generator, physical and chemical characteristics of the Hazardous
Waste, and starting accumulation date.
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Direction
Distance
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JMC TRUCK REPAIR (Continued)

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

S$103972214

Returned to compliance on 08/26/2015. OBSERVATION: Observed one
30-gallon paint waste drum with incorrect facility address on the

label. All hazardous waste containers shall be marked with the

following information: 1) the words G Hazardous WasteG ; 2) name and
address of generator; 3) hazardous properties; 4) physical state; 5)
composition (contents); 6) accumulation start date. CORRECTIVE ACTION:
Immediately label these containers and ensure that all hazardous waste
containers are marked with all the required information. Operator put

a new label on the drum at the time of inspection.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

05-12-2014

22 CCR 12 66262.40(a) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,

Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.40(a)

Failure to maintain uniform hazardous waste manifest, consolidated
manifest, or bills of lading copies for three years.

Returned to compliance on 07/12/2014. OBSERVATION: Copies of hazardous
waste disposal records for 3 were not found on site. Hazardous waste
generators shall retain copies of all manifests signed off by the

disposal facility and all receipts used in a consolidated manifesting
procedure on site for three years and have them readily available for
review. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Immediately locate a copy of all manifests
and receipts for the last three years, maintain them on site, and

submit copies to the CUPA by 06/20/2014.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

05-12-2014

19 CCR 4 2729.5 - California Code of Regulations, Title 19, Chapter 4,
Section(s) 2729.5

Failure to submit inventory reports (Activities, Owner/Operator,
Hazardous Materials Descriptions and Map pages, if required.
Documentation must be resubmitted (for facilities which exceed EPCRA
thresholds) or re-certified (for facilities which do not exceed EPCRA
thresholds) by March 1.

Returned to compliance on 07/12/2014. OBSERVATION: Owner/Operator
failed to submit inventory reports (Activities, Owner/Operator,
Hazardous Materials Descriptions and Map pages, if required.
Documentation must be resubmitted (for facilities which exceed EPCRA
thresholds) or re-certified (for facilities which do not exceed EPCRA
thresholds) by March 1. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Owner/Operator shall submit
inventory reports (Activities, Owner/Operator, Hazardous Materials
Descriptions and Map pages, if required. Documentation must be
resubmitted (for facilities which exceed EPCRA thresholds) or
re-certified (for facilities which do not exceed EPCRA thresholds) by
March 1.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS
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JMC TRUCK REPAIR (Continued) S$103972214

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

03-26-2019

HSC 6.5 25123.3(h)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.5, Section(s) 25123.3(h)(1)

Failure to send hazardous waste offsite for treatment, storage, or
disposal within 180 days (or 270 days if waste is transported over 200
miles) for a generator who generates less than 1000 kilogram per month
if all of the following conditions are met: (1) The quantity of

hazardous waste accumulated onsite never exceeds 6,000 kilograms. (2)
The generator complies with the requirements of 40 Code of Federal
Regulations section 262.34(d), (e) and (f). (3) The generator does not
hold acutely hazardous waste or extremely hazardous waste in an amount
greater than one kilogram for more than 90 days.

Returned to compliance on 12/11/2020. OBSERVATION: Observed a 30
gallon drum containing waste paint solvent without an accumulation
date. Operator did not have a copy of the most current manifest at the
time of inspection. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Immediately label these
containers and ensure that all containers are marked with all the
required information. All hazardous waste containers shall be marked
with the following information: 1) the words "Hazardous Waste"; 2)
name and address of generator; 3) hazardous properties; 4) physical
state; 5) composition (contents); 6) accumulation start date. Since it
cannot be determined how long the containers of waste paint solvent
have been on site, immediately contact a licensed hazardous waste
hauler to dispose of this waste and submit a copy of the manifest to

the CUPA by 4/25/2019.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

08-26-2015

HSC 6.95 25507 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25507

Failure to adequately establish and implement a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable

quantities.

Returned to compliance on 04/25/2019. OBSERVATION: Owner/Operator
failed to establish and implement a Hazardous Materials Business Plan
when storing hazardous materials at or above the thresholds quantities

of 55 gallons/500 Ibs/200 cubic feet. Observed 283 cubic feet

acetylene gas. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Establish and implement a Hazardous
Materials Business Plan when storing hazardous materials at or above
the thresholds quantities of 55 gallons/500 Ibs/200 cubic feet.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

12-11-2020

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",

TC6777008.2s Page 106



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
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JMC TRUCK REPAIR (Continued)

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

S$103972214

name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
date.

Returned to compliance on 01/06/2021. OBSERVATION: Observed the
following containers missing the accumulation start date and other
required markings: 250 gallon tote containing used motor oil 55 gallon
drum containing waste antifreeze 55 gallon drum containing used motor
oil CORRECTIVE ACTION: Immediately label these containers and ensure
that all containers are marked with all the required information. All
hazardous waste containers shall be marked with the following
information: 1) the words "Hazardous Waste"; 2) name and address of
generator; 3) hazardous properties; 4) physical state; 5) composition
(contents); 6) accumulation start date. Since it cannot be determined
how long the containers of ---- have been on site, immediately contact
a licensed hazardous waste hauler to dispose of this waste. Submit the
completed Certification of Compliance and any supporting
documentation/photo to CUPA inspector.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

05-12-2014

40 CFR 1 265.171 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, Chapter
1, Section(s) 265.171

Failure to accumulate hazardous waste in a container that is in good
condition.

Returned to compliance on 07/12/2014. OBSERVATION: Generator failed to
accumulate hazardous waste in a container(s) that are in good
condition. Portable container for waste oil not on stable surface.
CORRECTIVE ACTION: Immediately transfer all hazardous wastes into
containers that are in good condition or have hazardous wastes
properly disposed of by a licensed hazardous waste hauler under a
proper manifest.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

03-26-2019

22 CCR 11 66261.7 - California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Chapter
11, Section(s) 66261.7

Failure to manage empty containers greater than 5 gallons in capacity
that previously held a hazardous material/waste in accordance with 22
CCR 11 66261.7 including but not limited to the following: (€)(2)By
reclaiming its scrap value onsite or shipping the container or inner
liner to a person who reclaims its scrap value; or (3) By

reconditioning or re manufacturing the container or inner liner onsite
for subsequent reuse, or shipping the container or inner liner to a
person who reconditions or re-manufactures the container or inner
liner; or (4) By shipping the container or inner liner to a supplier

or to another intermediate collection location for accumulation prior

to managing the container or inner liner pursuant to subsections

(e)(2) or (e)(3) of 22 CCR 11 66261.7; or (i) By shipping the

container or inner liner back to the supplier for the purpose of being
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JMC TRUCK REPAIR (Continued)

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

S$103972214

refilled. (f) A container or an inner liner removed from a container

larger than five gallons in capacity which is managed pursuant to
subsection (e) of 22 CCR 11 66261.7 shall be marked with the date it

has been emptied and shall be managed within one year of being

emptied.

Returned to compliance on 05/30/2019. OBSERVATION: 2 x 55 gallon empty
drum were observed next to the paint booth without labels. CORRECTIVE
ACTION: Submit photos/documentation to this department demonstrating
that the empty containers listed above have been marked with the date
they were emptied and are being properly managed pursuant to 22 CCR 11
66261.7.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

08-26-2015

HSC 6.95 25508(d) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25508(d)

Failure to complete and/or electronically submit a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable

quantities.

Returned to compliance on 04/25/2019. OBSERVATION: A business plan has
not been received by the CUPA. Observed 283 cubic feet acetylene gas.
CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit the business plan electronically in the
California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) and implement
immediately.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

03-26-2019

22 CCR 12 66262.40(a) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.40(a)

Failure to keep a copy of each properly signed manifest for at least
three years from the date the waste was accepted by the initial
transporter. The manifest signed at the time the waste was accepted

for transport shall be kept until receiving a signed copy from the
designated facility which received the waste.

Returned to compliance on 05/30/2019. OBSERVATION: Uniform Hazardous
Waste Manifests for waste paint solvent and receipt/documentation for
paint booth filter disposal was not available at the time of

inspection. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Locate a copy of all manifests/bill of
lading/receipt for waste paint solvent and submit copies to the CUPA

by 4/25/2019

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

12-11-2020

HSC 6.95 25507 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25507
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JMC TRUCK REPAIR (Continued)

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

S$103972214

Failure to adequately establish and implement a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable
quantities.

Returned to compliance on 01/06/2021. OBSERVATION: The following were
observed at the time of site visit. 1 / 250 gallon tote containing

used motor oil 1 / 55 gallon drum containing waste antifreeze 1 /55
gallon drum containing new antifreeze CORRECTIVE ACTION:
Electronically submit and certify that the business plan is complete,
accurate, and in compliance with Emergency Planning & Community
Right-to-Know Act (EPCRA) on or before the annual due date. On an
ongoing basis, electronically submit and certify the business plan
annually on or before the annual due date.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

05-12-2014

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers with
the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste", name and address of the
generator, physical and chemical characteristics of the Hazardous
Waste, and starting accumulation date.

Returned to compliance on 07/12/2014. OBSERVATION: 4x55 gallons dums.
All hazardous waste containers shall be marked with the following
information: 1) the words G Hazardous WasteG ; 2) name and address of
generator; 3) hazardous properties; 4) physical state; 5) composition
(contents); 6) accumulation start date. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Immediately
label these containers and ensure that all containers are marked with

all the required information. Since it cannot be determined how long

the [describe containers lacking accumulation start date] have [or has
been] been on site, immediately contact a licensed hazardous waste
hauler to dispose of this waste under manifest and submit a copy of

the manifest to the CUPA by [06/20/14].

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

03-26-2019

HSC 6.5 25201.16(e) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) 25201.16(e)

Failure of the universal waste handler to manage universal waste
aerosol cans in a manner that prevents fire, explosion, and the
unauthorized release of any universal waste or component of a
universal waste to the environment.

Returned to compliance on 10/01/2020. OBSERVATION: Owner/Operator
failed to manage universal waste aerosol cans in a manner that
prevents fire, explosion, and the unauthorized release of any

universal waste or component of a universal waste to the environment.
At the time of inspection, observed 3 non-empty aerosol spray cans in
the shop storage area and 2 non-empty aerosol spray cans in the paint
booth. Conversation with employee and operator stated they do not put
the aerosol spray cans in the trash but they were not able to show
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JMC TRUCK REPAIR (Continued)

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

S$103972214

where they store the aerosol spray cans. No non-empty aerosol spray
cans observed in the trash bin at the time of inspection. CORRECTIVE
ACTION: Properly manage universal waste aerosol cans in a manner that
prevents fire, explosion, and the unauthorized release of any

universal waste or component of a universal waste to the environment.
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

12-11-2020

HSC 6.5 25250.22 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,
Section(s) 25250.22

Failure to properly manage used oil and/or fuel filters in accordance

with the requirements.

Returned to compliance on 01/06/2021. OBSERVATION: A 55 gallon drum
containing used/drained metal oil filters was observed without the
required markings and missing the accumulation start date CORRECTIVE
ACTION: Properly manage the used and drained metal oil filters. Submit
via email to CUPA inspector, the Certification of Compliance along

with the supporting photo demonstrating that the used/drained metal
filters are being properly managed.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

437836

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC

03-26-2019

HSC 6.95 25507 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25507

Failure to adequately establish and implement a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable

quantities.

Returned to compliance on 10/01/2020. OBSERVATION: An owner/operator
is required to establish and implement a Hazardous Materials Business

Plan (HMBP) for storing hazardous materials/wastes at or above the
threshold quantities of 55 gallons of liquid/500 pound of solids/200

cubic feet of gas. The following were observed at the time of

inspection: 1 x 272 cf cylinder Oxygen 1 x 80 cf cylinder Argon mix
CORRECTIVE ACTIONS: Establish and implement your HMBP; submit your
HMBP via California Environmental Reporting System (CERS)
http://cers.calepa.ca.gov/.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
03-26-2019

Yes

Routine done by local agency

KEVIN CASTRO CEO

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JMC TRUCK REPAIR (Continued)

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
05-12-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
08-26-2015

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Kevin Castro, Manager

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
03-26-2019

Yes

Routine done by local agency

KEVIN CASTRO CEO

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
05-12-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
08-26-2015

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Kevin Castro, Manager

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

12-11-2020

Yes

Routine done by local agency

SAL COBARRUBIA OWNER/TRUCK TECHNICIAN
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

Other/Unknown
06-27-2014
No

S$103972214
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JMC TRUCK REPAIR (Continued) S103972214

Eval Type:
Eval Notes:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Other, not routine, done by local agency
Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

12-11-2020

Yes

Routine done by local agency

SAL COBARRUBIA OWNER/TRUCK TECHNICIAN
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

CUPA District

Los Angeles County Fire
Not reported

5825 Rickenbacker Road
Commerce

CA

Not reported

90040-3027

(323) 890-4000

Document Preparer
Salvador Cobarrubia
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
SALVADOR COBARRUBIA
Not reported

17224 ALBURTIS AVE
ARTESIA

CA

Not reported

90701

Not reported

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

17224 ALBURTIS AVE
ARTESIA

CA

Not reported

90701

Not reported

Identification Signer
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JMC TRUCK REPAIR (Continued) S103972214

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

SALVADOR COBARRUBIA
OWNER

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Property Owner
DANIEL BERNS
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
United States
Not reported
(562) 533-5535

Parent Corporation

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Legal Owner

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC
Not reported

17224 ALBURTIS AVE
ARTESIA

CA

United States

90701

(888) 506-3194

Operator

SOCAL DIESEL REPAIR, LLC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(888) 506-3194
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B21 CITY OF ARTESIA PUBLIC SERVICE CENTER RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026055994
NE 17202 ALBURTIS AVE CAL000452180
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.016 mi.
87 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20200127
Actual: Handler Name: CITY OF ARTESIA PUBLIC SERVICE CENTER
64 ft. Handler Address: 17202 ALBURTIS AVE

Handler City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701

EPA ID: CAL000452180

Contact Name: GLENN NEWBRANDER

Contact Address: 17203 CORBY AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-755-8909
562-809-5170
GNEWBRANDER@CITYOFARTESIA.US
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CLARKDALE AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
CITY OF ARTESIA
Other

GLENN NEWBRANDER
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF ARTESIA PUBLIC SERVICE CENTER (Continued) 1026055994

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported
20200211
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Operator

GLENN NEWBRANDER
Other

Not reported

Not reported

17203 CORBY AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-755-8909

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CITY OF ARTESIA
Other

Not reported

Not reported

18747 CLARKDALE AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-865-6262

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF ARTESIA PUBLIC SERVICE CENTER (Continued) 1026055994
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20200127
Handler Name: CITY OF ARTESIA PUBLIC SERVICE CENTER
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 921190
NAICS Description: OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
B22 GULF STATES INC EDR Hist Auto 1021487806
NNE 17160 ALBURTIS AVE N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.017 mi.
89 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
63 ft. 1989 GULF STATES INC Gasoline Service Stations
1991 GULF STATES INC Gasoline Service Stations
B23 ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES RCRA NonGen /NLR 1025845928
NNE 17160 ALBURTIS CAC003025551
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.017 mi.
89 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20190724
Actual: Handler Name: ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES
63 ft. Handler Address: 17160 ALBURTIS
Handler City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
EPA ID: CAC003025551
Contact Name: MIKE LINDSEY
Contact Address: 17160 ALBURTIS

Contact City,State, Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-924-2324
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES (Continued)

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

1025845928

MIKE.LINDSEY @ERSVACRENT.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported
17160 ALBURTIS
ARTESIA, CA 90701
KEITH DEBAULT
Other

MIKE LINDSEY
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES (Continued) 1025845928

Operating TSDF Universe:
Full Enforcement Universe:

Not reported
Not reported

Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not reported
20190729
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Operator

MIKE LINDSEY
Other

Not reported

Not reported
17160 ALBURTIS
ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-924-2324
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

KEITH DEBAULT
Other

Not reported

Not reported
17160 ALBURTIS
ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-924-2324
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20190724

ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES (Continued) 1025845928
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 811111
NAICS Description: GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
B24 ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1025868725
NNE 17160 ALBURTIS AVE CAL000381818
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.017 mi.
89 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20201210
Actual: Handler Name: ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES INC
63 ft. Handler Address: 17160 ALBURTIS AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
EPA ID: CAL000381818
Contact Name: RICARDO AMBRIZ
Contact Address: 2375 W ESTHER ST

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:
Universal Waste Indicator:

LONG BEACH, CA 90813
562-708-9324

Not reported
RICARDO.AMBRIZ@ERSVACRENT.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2375 W ESTHER ST
LONG BEACH, CA 90813
ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES INC
Other

ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES INC
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES INC (Continued)

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:

Other

Owner
ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES INC

Not reported

Not reported

855 E HWY 79
ROCKDALE, TX 76567
512-446-7011

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20201217
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

1025868725
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES INC (Continued) 1025868725

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Not reported

Owner
ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES INC
Other

Not reported

Not reported

855 E HWY 79
ROCKDALE, TX 76567
512-446-7011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator
ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES INC
Other

Not reported

Not reported

855 E HWY 79
ROCKDALE, TX 76567
512-446-7011

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

FIDEL GUTIERREZ
Other

Not reported

Not reported

17160 ALBURTIS AVENUE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-537-7608

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20201210

Handler Name: ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES INC

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: No

Electronic Manifest Broker: No

Receive Date: 20130123
Handler Name: ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES INC

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported
No
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES INC (Continued) 1025868725
Recognized Trader Importer: Not reported
Recognized Trader Exporter: Not reported
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: Not reported
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: Not reported
Current Record: No
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 811111
NAICS Description: GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
B25 ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024780514
NNE 17160 ALBURTIS AVE CAC003000476
<1/8 CALIFORNIA CITY, CA 90701
0.017 mi.
89 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster B
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20190211
Actual: Handler Name: ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES
63 ft. Handler Address: 17160 ALBURTIS AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: CALIFORNIA CITY, CA 90701
EPA ID: CAC003000476
Contact Name: MIKE LINDSEY
Contact Address: 17160 ALBURTIS AVE
Contact City,State,Zip: CALIFORNIA CITY, CA 90701
Contact Telephone: 562-537-7608
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact Email: MIKE.LINDSEY @ERSVACRENT.COM
Contact Title: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Land Type: Not reported
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
Non-Notifier: Not reported
Biennial Report Cycle: Not reported
Accessibility: Not reported
Active Site Indicator: Handler Activities
State District Owner: Not reported
State District: Not reported
Mailing Address: 17160 ALBURTIS AVE
Mailing City,State,Zip: CALIFORNIA CITY, CA 90701
Owner Name: KIETH DEBAULT
Owner Type: Other
Operator Name: MIKE LINDSEY
Operator Type: Other
Short-Term Generator Activity: No
Importer Activity: No
Mixed Waste Generator: No
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Distance
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Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES (Continued)

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

1024780514

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported

Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20190222
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: MIKE LINDSEY
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ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES (Continued) 1024780514

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Other

Not reported

Not reported

17160 ALBURTIS AVE
CALIFORNIA CITY, CA 90701
562-537-7608

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

KIETH DEBAULT
Other

Not reported

Not reported

17160 ALBURTIS AVE
CALIFORNIA CITY, CA 90701
562-537-7608

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20190211

ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL SERVICES

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported
Not reported

56299
ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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B26 STRONGBOX INDUSTRIES LUST S100227960
NW 17203 FLALLON AVE SWEEPS UST N/A

<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701 Cortese

0.017 mi. HIST CORTESE

89 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster B

Relative: LUST:

Higher Name: STRONGBOX INDUSTRIES

Actual: Address: 17203 FLALLON AVE

64 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701

Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:
Status Date:
Case Worker:

RB Case Number:

Local Agency:
File Location:

Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603705229
T0603705229

33.874733

-118.085157

Completed - Case Closed
10/02/1990

JOA

R-14475

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Not reported

Not reported

Soil

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

LUST:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:

Not reported

T0603705229

Local Agency Caseworker
JOHN AWUJO

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
900 S FREMONT AVE
ALHAMBRA
jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
6264583507

T0603705229

Regional Board Caseworker

YUE RONG

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200

Los Angeles
yrong@waterboards.ca.gov

Not reported

T0603705229
Other
05/11/1989
Leak Reported

T0603705229
Other

12/08/1988
Leak Discovery

T0603705229
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STRONGBOX INDUSTRIES (Continued) S100227960
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 12/08/1988
Global Id: T0603705229
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 05/11/1989
Global Id: T0603705229
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 10/02/1990

LUST REG 4:
Region: 4
Regional Board: 04
County: Los Angeles
Facility Id: R-14475
Status: Case Closed
Substance: Gasoline
Substance Quantity: Not reported
Local Case No: Not reported
Case Type: Soll
Abatement Method Used at the Site:
Global ID: T0603705229
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK
Local Agency: 19000
Cross Street: ARTESIA
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 12/8/1988

Not reported

Date Leak First Reported: 5/11/1989
Date Leak Record Entered: 10/20/1989

Date Confirmation Began: Not reported

Date Leak Stopped: Not reported

Date Case Last Changed on Database: 10/2/1990
Date the Case was Closed: 10/2/1990
How Leak Discovered: Tank Closure

How Leak Stopped: Not reported

Cause of Leak: UNK

Leak Source: Piping

Operator: MILLS, STEVEN

Water System: Not reported

Well Name: Not reported

Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
Source of Cleanup Funding:

1076.0311428420591461920196043
Piping

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Remediation Plan Submitted:

Remedial Action Underway:

Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
Enforcement Action Date:

Historical Max MTBE Date:

Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:

Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
GW Qualifier: Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
5/11/1989

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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STRONGBOX INDUSTRIES (Continued) S100227960

Soil Qualifier: Not reported

Organization: Not reported

Owner Contact: Not reported

Responsible Party: MILLS, STEVEN

RP Address: 17203 FLALLON AVE, ARTESIA, 90701

Program: LUST

Lat/Long: 33.874887 /-1

Local Agency Staff: Not reported

Beneficial Use: Not reported

Priority: Not reported

Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported

Suspended: Not reported

Assigned Name: Not reported

Summary: OLD CASE #102089-03

SWEEPS UST:

Name: STEVE MILLS

Address: 17203 FLALLON AVE

City: ARTESIA

Status: Active

Comp Number: 14475

Number: 9

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: 06-30-89

Action Date: Not reported

Created Date: 06-30-89

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported

Tank Status: Not reported

Capacity: Not reported

Active Date: Not reported

Tank Use: Not reported

STG: Not reported

Content: Not reported

Number Of Tanks: Not reported

CORTESE:

Name: STRONGBOX INDUSTRIES

Address: 17203 FLALLON AVE

City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701

Region: CORTESE

Envirostor Id: Not reported

Global ID: T0603705229

Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Status Date:

Site Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:
Effective Date:

LUST CLEANUP SITE
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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STRONGBOX INDUSTRIES (Continued) S100227960
Region 2: Not reported
WID Id: Not reported
Solid Waste Id No: Not reported
Waste Management Uit Name: Not reported
File Name: Active Open
HIST CORTESE:
edr_fname: STRONGBOX INDUSTRIES
edr_fadd1: 17203 FLALLON
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: R-14475
A27 NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE CERS HAZ WASTE S106410065
SE 11725 ARTESIA BLVD CERS TANKS N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701 LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
0.018 mi. CIWQSs
95 ft. Site 20 of 25 in cluster A CERS
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Lower Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
Actual: Address: 11725 ARTESIA BLVD
63 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site ID: 137399
CERS ID: 10267279
CERS Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
CERS TANKS:
Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
Address: 11725 ARTESIA BLVD
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site ID: 137399
CERS ID: 10267279
CERS Description: Underground Storage Tank

LOS ANGELES CO.
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Permit Category:
Facility Id:
Facility Type:
Facility Status:
Area:
Permit Number:
Permit Status:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

Permit Category:
Facility Id:

HMS:

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
11725 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 907013850
LA

S

003134-027370

S6

Closed

1D

CGIl016391

Closed

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
11725 ARTESIA BLVD

ARTESIA, CA 907013850

LA

|

003134-051382
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S106410065
Facility Type: S4
Facility Status:  Permit
Area: 1D
Permit Number: 000615864
Permit Status: Permit
CIWQSs:
Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
Address: 11725 ARTESIA BLVD
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Agency: National Ready Mixed Concrete Company
Agency Address: 15821 Ventura Blvd Ste 475, Encino, CA 91436
Place/Project Type: Industrial - Ready-Mixed Concrete
SIC/NAICS: 3273
Region: 4
Program: INDSTW
Regulatory Measure Status: Active
Regulatory Measure Type: Storm water industrial
Order Number: 2014-0057-DWQ
WDID: 4191016391
NPDES Number: CAS000001
Adoption Date: Not reported
Effective Date: 03/02/2001
Termination Date: Not reported
Expiration/Review Date: Not reported
Design Flow: Not reported
Major/Minor: Not reported
Complexity: Not reported
TTWQ: Not reported
Enforcement Actions within 5 years: 0
Violations within 5 years: 0
Latitude: 33.8731
Longitude: -118.08379
CERS:
Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
Address: 11725 ARTESIA BLVD
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site ID: 137399
CERS ID: 10267279
CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities
Violations:
Site ID: 137399
Site Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
Violation Date: 03-08-2021
Citation: 23 CCR 16 2715(a)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(a)(2)

Failure to submit the G Underground Storage Tank Statement of

Understanding and Compliance Form.G

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S$106410065

Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

HSC 6.7 25286(a) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25286(a)

Failure to submit an complete and accurate application for a permit to
operate an underground storage tank, or for renewal of the permit.
Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

HSC 6.11 25404(e)(4) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.11, Section(s) 25404(e)(4)

Failure to report program data electronically.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

23 CCR 16 2637 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2637

Failure to comply with one or more of the following: conduct secondary
containment testing, within six months of installation and every 36
months thereafter, conducted in accordance with proper practices,
protocols, or test methods.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2712(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2712(f)

Failure to implement the corrections specified in the inspection

report within 30 days of receiving an inspection report from either

the UPA or special inspector.

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Violation Division: Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

Violation Program: UST
Violation Source: CERS
Site ID: 137399
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

S$106410065

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

04-02-2019

40 CFR 1 265.31 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, Chapter

1, Section(s) 265.31

Failure to maintain and operate the facility to minimize the

possibility of a fire, explosion, or any unplanned sudden or

non-sudden release of hazardous waste or hazardous waste constituents
to air, soil, or surface water which could threaten human health or

the environment.

Returned to compliance on 04/02/2019. OBSERVATION: Accumulation of
used oil was observed on the secondary containment of the used oil

tank in the shop. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit photos/documentation to
the CUPA demonstrating the spill has been properly removed and
managed. Corrective actions completed

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2712(b)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2712(b)(2)

Failure to maintain monitoring records for release detection and/or

maintain records of appropriate follow-up actions.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2712 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,

Section(s) 2712

Failure to comply with any of the applicable requirements of the

permit issued for the operation of the UST system.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

23 CCR 16 2715 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2715

Failure to comply with one or more of the designated operator monthly
inspection requirements: failed to inspect the monthly alarm history
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S$106410065

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

report; attach a copy of the alarm history; failed to inspect for the
presence of liquid or debris in the spill container/spill bucket and
under dispenser containment; failed to inspect the under dispenser
containment to ensure that monitoring equipment is placed in the
proper position; failure to inspect for liquid or debris in the
containment sump where an alarm occurred or for which there is no
record of a service visit; or failure to check that all testing and
maintenance has been completed and documented.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

09-24-2013

2014-0057-DWQ - Industrial General Permit

SW - Deficient BMP Implementation

During a compliance inspection rusted metal was observed exposed to
precipitation without best management practices and tracking soil
debris onto the street.

Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

HSC 6.7 25292(e) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25292(e)

Failure to maintain secondary containment, as evidenced by failure of
secondary containment testing.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-13-2018

23 CCR 16 2711(a)(8) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2711(a)(8)

Failure to submit or maintain a current facility plot plan.
Returned to compliance on 03/18/2019.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2715(c)(4) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(c)(4)

Failure to maintain a list of employees trained by the designated
operator on-site or off-site at a readily available location, if
approved by the UPA. For training that occurs on or after October 1,
2018, failure to maintain a copy of the "Facility Employee Training
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S106410065

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Certificate” on-site or off-site at a readily available location, if

approved by the UPA.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-13-2018

23 CCR 16 2712(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2712(f)

Failure to implement the corrections specified in the inspection
report within 30 calendar days of receiving an inspection report from
either the UPA or special inspector.

Returned to compliance on 03/18/2019.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

23 CCR 16 2712(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2712(f)

Failure to implement the corrections specified in the inspection
report within 30 calendar days of receiving an inspection report from
either the local agency or the special inspector.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2017

23 CCR 16 2715(c) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2715(c)

Failure to comply with one or more of the following designated
operator (DO) monthly inspection requirements: Be performed by an ICC
certified DO. Inspect monthly alarm history report, check that alarms
are documented and responded to appropriately, and attach a copy.
Inspect for the presence of liquid/debris in spill containers. Inspect

for the presence of liquid/debris in under dispenser containment (UDC)
and ensure that the monitoring equipment is positioned correctly.
Inspect for liquid or debris in containment sumps where an alarm
occurred with no service visit. Check that all testing and maintenance
has been completed and documented. Verify that all facility employees
have been properly trained.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2017

HSC 6.7 25284 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25284

Failure to obtain a valid permit to operate from the CUPA.
Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

04-02-2019

22 CCR 11 66261.7 - California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Chapter
11, Section(s) 66261.7

Failure to manage empty containers greater than 5 gallons in capacity
that previously held a hazardous material/waste in accordance with 22
CCR 11 66261.7 including but not limited to the following: (e)(2)By
reclaiming its scrap value onsite or shipping the container or inner

liner to a person who reclaims its scrap value; or (3) By

reconditioning or re manufacturing the container or inner liner onsite
for subsequent reuse, or shipping the container or inner liner to a
person who reconditions or re-manufactures the container or inner
liner; or (4) By shipping the container or inner liner to a supplier

or to another intermediate collection location for accumulation prior

to managing the container or inner liner pursuant to subsections

(e)(2) or (e)(3) of 22 CCR 11 66261.7; or (i) By shipping the

container or inner liner back to the supplier for the purpose of being
refilled. (f) A container or an inner liner removed from a container
larger than five gallons in capacity which is managed pursuant to
subsection (e) of 22 CCR 11 66261.7 shall be marked with the date it
has been emptied and shall be managed within one year of being
emptied.

Returned to compliance on 04/02/2019. OBSERVATION: At the time of
inspection, the following containers were empty: 10/55 gallon empty
drums 1/30 gallon empty drum 2/250 gallons empty tote CORRECTIVE
ACTION: A container which previously held hazmat/hazwaste is empty if
no hazardous materials can be poured or drained when the container is
held in any orientation (e.qg. tilted, inverted, etc.) and no hazardous
materials remains in or on the container that can feasibly be removed
by approved physical methods (except rinsing) wherein the top, bottom
and sidewalls of the container shall not contain any remaining adhered
or crusted material resulting from buildup of successive layers of
materials or a mass of solidified material. A container larger than 5
gallons in capacity which previously held hazardous materials shall be
marked empty and the date it has been emptied. Empty container shall
be managed within one year of being emptied CCR 66261.7 Affix the
labels to the empty containers and submit the [Truncated]

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

HSC 6.75 25299.30-25299.34 - California Health and Safety Code,
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

S$106410065

Chapter 6.75, Section(s) 25299.30-25299.34

Failure to submit and maintain complete and current Certification of
Financial Responsibility or other mechanism of financial assurance.
Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2716(e) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2716(e)

For designated operator (DO) monthly inspections conducted before

October 1, 2018, failure to comply with one or more of the following

requirements: Be performed by an ICC certified DO. Inspect monthly

alarm history report, check that alarms are documented and responded

to appropriately, and attach a copy. Inspect for the presence of

liquid/debris in spill containers. Inspect for the presence of

liquid/debris in under dispenser containment (UDC) and ensure that the

monitoring equipment is positioned correctly. Inspect for liquid or

debris in containment sumps where an alarm occurred with no service

visit. Check that all testing and maintenance has been completed and

documented. Verify that all facility employees have been trained in

accordance with 23 CCR 2715(c). For designated operator (DO) 30 day

inspections conducted on and after October 1, 2018, failure to conduct

the designated UST operator visual inspection at least once every 30

days.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

23 CCR 16 2715(a) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2715(a)

The owner/operator has failed to designate an UST operator or to
inform the CUPA or any change in the designated UST operator(s) within
30 days after a change.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2712(j) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2712(i)

Failure to have current UST Monitoring Plan available on site.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

S$106410065

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

HSC 6.7 25293 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,

Section(s) 25293

Failure to maintain UST records in sufficient detail to enable the UPA

to determine whether the UST systems are in compliance.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2641(h) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2641(h)

Failure to have an approved UST Monitoring Plan.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

11-12-2014

HSC 6.95 25508(d) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25508(d)

Failure to complete and/or electronically submit a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable

quantities.

Returned to compliance on 11/25/2014. OBSERVATION: A business plan has
not been received by the CUPA. The facility was previously sent a
notice/request from the CUPA for the submittal of a business plan by
12/12/2014. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit the business plan electronically
in the California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) and implement
immediately.Update facility inventory to include hazardous materials

in quantities above 55 gallons, 500 Ibs, or 200 cubic feet.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S106410065
Site ID: 137399
Site Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
Violation Date: 03-14-2016
Citation: 23 CCR 16 2712(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

16, Section(s) 2712(f)

Failure to implement the corrections specified in the inspection
report within 30 calendar days of receiving an inspection report from
either the local agency or the special inspector.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-03-2020

23 CCR 16 2712 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2712

Failure to comply with any of the applicable requirements of the

permit issued for the operation of the UST system.

MISSING CURRENT FACILITY EMPLOYEE TRAINING CERTIFICATE
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

23 CCR 16 2715 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2715

Failure of service technician, designated operator, installer, and/or
employee to obtain and maintain a proper and current International
Code Council certification.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-03-2020

HSC 6.7 25284 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25284

Failure to obtain a valid permit to operate from the UPA including but
not limited to unpaid permit fees.

MISSING CURRENT FACILITY EMPLOYEE TRAINING CERTIFICATE
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

23 CCR 16 2711(a)(8) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2711(a)(8)

Failure to submit, obtain approval, or maintain a complete/accurate
plot plan.

TC6777008.2s
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

S$106410065

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2715(c)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(c)(2)

Failure to have at least one facility employee present during

operating hours that has been trained in the proper operation and

maintenance of the UST system by a designated operator (DO).

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2716(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2716(f)

Failure to maintain on-site, or off-site at a readily available

location if approved by the UPA, copies of Designated Operator

inspection records as follows: Designated operator monthly inspection

records for inspections performed before October 1, 2018 must be kept

for 12 months from the month of inspection. For inspections performed

on or after October 1, 2018, copies of the "Designated Underground

Storage Tank Operator Visual Inspection Report" must be kept for 36

months from the month of inspection.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

23 CCR 16 2715(a) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2715(a)

Failure to submit statement of UST compliance and/or Designated
Operator certification.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:

S$106410065

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2715(a)(1)(B) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(a)(1)(B)

Failure to submit the G Designated Underground Storage Tank Operator

Identification FormG within 30 days of installing a UST system or

within 30 days of a change in DO.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-13-2018

23 CCR 16 2638(d) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2638(d)

Failure to submit the Annual Monitoring System Certification Form to
the UPA within 30 days of completion of the test.

Returned to compliance on 03/18/2019.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

23 CCR 16 2712(i) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2712(i)

Failure to submit, obtain approval, or maintain a complete/accurate
response plan.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-18-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

NO CURRENT ALARM CONDITION ON SITE.
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-02-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

PAT CATLIN SHOP FOREMAN

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:

S$106410065
CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
11-12-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-08-2021

Yes

Routine done by local agency

NOVC:1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)03/21 DO RP
NO ALM HIST 5)OLD DO FORM BEING USED 6)18&20 CTLS NOT ONSITE 7)CERS
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-20-2015

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-03-2020

Yes

Routine done by local agency

MISSING CURRENT FACILITY EMPLOYEE TRAINING CERTIFICATE>> BOTH SUMPS/
UDC/VENT BOX DRY W/ 208'S;MLLD;VR PANEL WITH ALL FUNCTIONS NORMAL

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-14-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency

NOVC: UPDATE UST FACILITY INFO ON CERS: OSDO, FRCT PLUS CFO LETTER.
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-14-2017

Yes

Routine done by local agency

NOVC: FEB 2017 MONTHLY D.O. RPRT MISSING ALARM HIST RPRT>>>F/P/UDC/
VENT BOX SUMPS DRY W/ VR208;ANN W/ VR409;MLLD;HLA

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

TC6777008.2s Page 140



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Enforcement Action:

Site ID:
Site Name:

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-13-2018

Yes

Routine done by local agency

NOVC-CERS, RAISED VENT BOX SENSOR 4 1/2".
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-02-2019

Yes

Routine done by local agency

PAT CATLIN SHOP FOREMAN

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
09-24-2013

Yes

Industrial Storm Water Compliance Evaluation

S$106410065

Performed a compliance inspection on September 24, 2013, the facility
is fairly clean with minor violations. The facility received a Notice
to comply for metal exposed to precipitation without BMPs and tracking

soil onto the street.
Water Boards
INDSTW
SMARTS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
11-12-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-13-2001

No

Industrial Storm Water Compliance Evaluation

Facility’s SWPPP pollution prevention team information needs to be
updated due to arecent death. | didn’t ovserve a problem but detention
basins could potentially overflow in a storm if operators aren’t

diligent. -1 am going to drop off a business card on 12/21/01, at

which time facility operators promised to have revised SWPPP.

Water Boards
INDSTW
SMARTS

137399
NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
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Direction
Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:

Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:

Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

11725 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA

90701

09-24-2013

Notice to Comply
Notice to Comply

S$106410065

During a compliance inspection rusted metal was observed exposed to
precipitation without best management practices and tracking soil

debris onto the street.
Water Boards
INDSTW

SMARTS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
HWG

10267279

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.

33.873640

-118.083770

Document Preparer
Russell H Morton
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
RUSSELL H MORTON

Not reported

15821 VENTURA BLVD, #475
ENCINO

CA

Not reported

91436

Not reported

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

15821 VENTURA BLVD #475
ENCINO

CA

Not reported

91436

Not reported

Legal Owner
NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Not reported

15821 VENTURA BLVD #475
ENCINO

CA

United States

91436

(818) 728-5200

Parent Corporation

NATIONAL READY MIX CONCRETE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Regional Board Caseworker

NHAN BAO - LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Not reported

320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200

LOS ANGELES

CA

Not reported

Not reported

2135766703

UST Property Owner Name
NATIONAL READY MIXED SERVICES
Not reported

15821 Ventura Blvd. Suite 475

Encino

CA

United States

91436

(818) 728-5200

Operator
Russell Morton
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(562) 865-6211

UST Tank Owner

NATIONAL READY MIXED SERVICES
Not reported

15821 Ventura Blvd. Suite 475

Encino

CA

United States

91436

(818) 728-5200

S$106410065
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:

UST Permit Applicant
Russell H Morton
Environ / Safety

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(818) 768-0050

CUPA District

Los Angeles County Fire
Not reported

5825 Rickenbacker Road
Commerce

CA

Not reported

90040-3027

(323) 890-4000

Identification Signer
Russell H Morton
Environ / Safety
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Local Agency Caseworker

RANI IYER - LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Not reported

900 S. FREMONT AVE.

ALHAMBRA

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner/Operator

National Ready Mixed Concrete Company
Operator

15821 Ventura Blvd Ste 475

Encino

CA

Not reported

91436

Not reported

UST Tank Operator

NATIONAL READY MIXED SERVICES
Not reported

15821 Ventura Blvd. Suite 475

Encino

CA

United States

S$106410065
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

91436
(818) 728-5200

Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

Address: 11725 ARTESIA BLVD

City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701

Site ID: 137399

CERS ID: T0603793298

CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Violations:

Site ID: 137399

Site Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

Violation Date: 03-08-2021

Citation: 23 CCR 16 2715(a)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Violation Description:

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(a)(2)
Failure to submit the G Underground Storage Tank Statement of
Understanding and Compliance Form.G

S$106410065

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN
EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK

ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

HSC 6.7 25286(a) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25286(a)

Failure to submit an complete and accurate application for a permit to
operate an underground storage tank, or for renewal of the permit.
Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

HSC 6.11 25404(e)(4) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.11, Section(s) 25404(e)(4)

Failure to report program data electronically.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

23 CCR 16 2637 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2637

Failure to comply with one or more of the following: conduct secondary
containment testing, within six months of installation and every 36
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:

S$106410065

months thereafter, conducted in accordance with proper practices,
protocols, or test methods.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2712(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2712(f)

Failure to implement the corrections specified in the inspection

report within 30 days of receiving an inspection report from either

the UPA or special inspector.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

04-02-2019

40 CFR 1 265.31 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, Chapter

1, Section(s) 265.31

Failure to maintain and operate the facility to minimize the

possibility of a fire, explosion, or any unplanned sudden or

non-sudden release of hazardous waste or hazardous waste constituents
to air, soil, or surface water which could threaten human health or

the environment.

Returned to compliance on 04/02/2019. OBSERVATION: Accumulation of
used oil was observed on the secondary containment of the used oil

tank in the shop. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit photos/documentation to
the CUPA demonstrating the spill has been properly removed and
managed. Corrective actions completed

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2712(b)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2712(b)(2)

Failure to maintain monitoring records for release detection and/or

maintain records of appropriate follow-up actions.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

S$106410065
CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2712 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,

Section(s) 2712

Failure to comply with any of the applicable requirements of the

permit issued for the operation of the UST system.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

23 CCR 16 2715 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2715

Failure to comply with one or more of the designated operator monthly
inspection requirements: failed to inspect the monthly alarm history
report; attach a copy of the alarm history; failed to inspect for the
presence of liquid or debris in the spill container/spill bucket and
under dispenser containment; failed to inspect the under dispenser
containment to ensure that monitoring equipment is placed in the
proper position; failure to inspect for liquid or debris in the
containment sump where an alarm occurred or for which there is no
record of a service visit; or failure to check that all testing and
maintenance has been completed and documented.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

09-24-2013

2014-0057-DWQ - Industrial General Permit

SW - Deficient BMP Implementation

During a compliance inspection rusted metal was observed exposed to
precipitation without best management practices and tracking soil
debris onto the street.

Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

HSC 6.7 25292(e) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25292(e)

Failure to maintain secondary containment, as evidenced by failure of
secondary containment testing.
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

Violation Program: UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 137399

Site Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

Violation Date: 03-13-2018

Citation: 23 CCR 16 2711(a)(8) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2711(a)(8)

Failure to submit or maintain a current facility plot plan.
Returned to compliance on 03/18/2019.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

Violation Program: UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 137399

Site Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

Violation Date: 03-08-2021

Citation: 23 CCR 16 2715(c)(4) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(c)(4)

Failure to maintain a list of employees trained by the designated
operator on-site or off-site at a readily available location, if
approved by the UPA. For training that occurs on or after October 1,
2018, failure to maintain a copy of the "Facility Employee Training
Certificate" on-site or off-site at a readily available location, if
approved by the UPA.

S$106410065

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Violation Division: Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

Violation Program: UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 137399

Site Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

Violation Date: 03-13-2018

Citation: 23 CCR 16 2712(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2712(f)

Failure to implement the corrections specified in the inspection
report within 30 calendar days of receiving an inspection report from
either the UPA or special inspector.

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 03/18/2019.

Violation Division: Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

Violation Program: UST

Violation Description:

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 137399

Site Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

Violation Date: 03-20-2015

Citation: 23 CCR 16 2712(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2712(f)

Failure to implement the corrections specified in the inspection
report within 30 calendar days of receiving an inspection report from
either the local agency or the special inspector.

Violation Description:
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S$106410065

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2017

23 CCR 16 2715(c) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2715(c)

Failure to comply with one or more of the following designated
operator (DO) monthly inspection requirements: Be performed by an ICC
certified DO. Inspect monthly alarm history report, check that alarms
are documented and responded to appropriately, and attach a copy.
Inspect for the presence of liquid/debris in spill containers. Inspect

for the presence of liquid/debris in under dispenser containment (UDC)
and ensure that the monitoring equipment is positioned correctly.
Inspect for liquid or debris in containment sumps where an alarm
occurred with no service visit. Check that all testing and maintenance
has been completed and documented. Verify that all facility employees
have been properly trained.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2017

HSC 6.7 25284 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25284

Failure to obtain a valid permit to operate from the CUPA.
Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

04-02-2019

22 CCR 11 66261.7 - California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Chapter
11, Section(s) 66261.7

Failure to manage empty containers greater than 5 gallons in capacity
that previously held a hazardous material/waste in accordance with 22
CCR 11 66261.7 including but not limited to the following: (e)(2)By
reclaiming its scrap value onsite or shipping the container or inner
liner to a person who reclaims its scrap value; or (3) By

reconditioning or re manufacturing the container or inner liner onsite
for subsequent reuse, or shipping the container or inner liner to a
person who reconditions or re-manufactures the container or inner
liner; or (4) By shipping the container or inner liner to a supplier

or to another intermediate collection location for accumulation prior

to managing the container or inner liner pursuant to subsections

(e)(2) or (e)(3) of 22 CCR 11 66261.7; or (i) By shipping the

container or inner liner back to the supplier for the purpose of being
refilled. (f) A container or an inner liner removed from a container
larger than five gallons in capacity which is managed pursuant to
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

S$106410065

subsection (e) of 22 CCR 11 66261.7 shall be marked with the date it
has been emptied and shall be managed within one year of being
emptied.

Returned to compliance on 04/02/2019. OBSERVATION: At the time of
inspection, the following containers were empty: 10/55 gallon empty
drums 1/30 gallon empty drum 2/250 gallons empty tote CORRECTIVE
ACTION: A container which previously held hazmat/hazwaste is empty if
no hazardous materials can be poured or drained when the container is
held in any orientation (e.g. tilted, inverted, etc.) and no hazardous
materials remains in or on the container that can feasibly be removed
by approved physical methods (except rinsing) wherein the top, bottom
and sidewalls of the container shall not contain any remaining adhered
or crusted material resulting from buildup of successive layers of
materials or a mass of solidified material. A container larger than 5
gallons in capacity which previously held hazardous materials shall be
marked empty and the date it has been emptied. Empty container shall
be managed within one year of being emptied CCR 66261.7 Affix the
labels to the empty containers and submit the [Truncated]

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

HSC 6.75 25299.30-25299.34 - California Health and Safety Code,
Chapter 6.75, Section(s) 25299.30-25299.34

Failure to submit and maintain complete and current Certification of
Financial Responsibility or other mechanism of financial assurance.
Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2716(e) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2716(e)

For designated operator (DO) monthly inspections conducted before

October 1, 2018, failure to comply with one or more of the following
requirements: Be performed by an ICC certified DO. Inspect monthly

alarm history report, check that alarms are documented and responded

to appropriately, and attach a copy. Inspect for the presence of

liquid/debris in spill containers. Inspect for the presence of

liquid/debris in under dispenser containment (UDC) and ensure that the
monitoring equipment is positioned correctly. Inspect for liquid or

debris in containment sumps where an alarm occurred with no service

visit. Check that all testing and maintenance has been completed and
documented. Verify that all facility employees have been trained in
accordance with 23 CCR 2715(c). For designated operator (DO) 30 day
inspections conducted on and after October 1, 2018, failure to conduct

the designated UST operator visual inspection at least once every 30

days.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN
EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

S$106410065

ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

23 CCR 16 2715(a) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2715(a)

The owner/operator has failed to designate an UST operator or to
inform the CUPA or any change in the designated UST operator(s) within
30 days after a change.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2712(i) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2712(i)

Failure to have current UST Monitoring Plan available on site.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

HSC 6.7 25293 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,

Section(s) 25293

Failure to maintain UST records in sufficient detail to enable the UPA

to determine whether the UST systems are in compliance.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2641(h) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2641(h)

Failure to have an approved UST Monitoring Plan.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

S$106410065

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

11-12-2014

HSC 6.95 25508(d) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25508(d)

Failure to complete and/or electronically submit a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable

quantities.

Returned to compliance on 11/25/2014. OBSERVATION: A business plan has
not been received by the CUPA. The facility was previously sent a
notice/request from the CUPA for the submittal of a business plan by
12/12/2014. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit the business plan electronically
in the California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) and implement
immediately.Update facility inventory to include hazardous materials

in quantities above 55 gallons, 500 Ibs, or 200 cubic feet.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

23 CCR 16 2712(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2712(f)

Failure to implement the corrections specified in the inspection
report within 30 calendar days of receiving an inspection report from
either the local agency or the special inspector.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-03-2020

23 CCR 16 2712 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2712

Failure to comply with any of the applicable requirements of the

permit issued for the operation of the UST system.

MISSING CURRENT FACILITY EMPLOYEE TRAINING CERTIFICATE
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

23 CCR 16 2715 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2715
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S$106410065

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Failure of service technician, designated operator, installer, and/or
employee to obtain and maintain a proper and current International
Code Council certification.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-03-2020

HSC 6.7 25284 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25284

Failure to obtain a valid permit to operate from the UPA including but
not limited to unpaid permit fees.

MISSING CURRENT FACILITY EMPLOYEE TRAINING CERTIFICATE
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

23 CCR 16 2711(a)(8) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2711(a)(8)

Failure to submit, obtain approval, or maintain a complete/accurate
plot plan.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2715(c)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(c)(2)

Failure to have at least one facility employee present during
operating hours that has been trained in the proper operation and
maintenance of the UST system by a designated operator (DO).

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Violation Division: Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

Violation Program: UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 137399

Site Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

Violation Date: 03-08-2021

Citation: 23 CCR 16 2716(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2716(f)

Failure to maintain on-site, or off-site at a readily available

location if approved by the UPA, copies of Designated Operator
inspection records as follows: Designated operator monthly inspection

Violation Description:
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:

S$106410065

records for inspections performed before October 1, 2018 must be kept

for 12 months from the month of inspection. For inspections performed

on or after October 1, 2018, copies of the "Designated Underground

Storage Tank Operator Visual Inspection Report" must be kept for 36

months from the month of inspection.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

23 CCR 16 2715(a) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2715(a)

Failure to submit statement of UST compliance and/or Designated
Operator certification.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2715(a)(1)(B) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(a)(1)(B)

Failure to submit the G Designated Underground Storage Tank Operator

Identification FormG within 30 days of installing a UST system or

within 30 days of a change in DO.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-13-2018

23 CCR 16 2638(d) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2638(d)

Failure to submit the Annual Monitoring System Certification Form to
the UPA within 30 days of completion of the test.

Returned to compliance on 03/18/2019.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399
NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

S$106410065

03-14-2016

23 CCR 16 2712(i) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2712(i)

Failure to submit, obtain approval, or maintain a complete/accurate
response plan.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-18-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

NO CURRENT ALARM CONDITION ON SITE.
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-02-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

PAT CATLIN SHOP FOREMAN

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
11-12-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-08-2021

Yes

Routine done by local agency

NOVC:1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)03/21 DO RP
NO ALM HIST 5)OLD DO FORM BEING USED 6)18&20 CTLS NOT ONSITE 7)CERS
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-20-2015

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST

CERS
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Direction
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:

S$106410065

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-03-2020

Yes

Routine done by local agency

MISSING CURRENT FACILITY EMPLOYEE TRAINING CERTIFICATE>> BOTH SUMPS/
UDC/VENT BOX DRY W/ 208'S;MLLD;VR PANEL WITH ALL FUNCTIONS NORMAL

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-14-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency

NOVC: UPDATE UST FACILITY INFO ON CERS: OSDO, FRCT PLUS CFO LETTER.
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-14-2017

Yes

Routine done by local agency

NOVC: FEB 2017 MONTHLY D.O. RPRT MISSING ALARM HIST RPRT>>>F/P/UDC/
VENT BOX SUMPS DRY W/ VR208;ANN W/ VR409;MLLD;HLA

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-13-2018

Yes

Routine done by local agency

NOVC-CERS, RAISED VENT BOX SENSOR 4 1/2".
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-02-2019

Yes

Routine done by local agency

PAT CATLIN SHOP FOREMAN

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-24-2013

Yes

Industrial Storm Water Compliance Evaluation

Performed a compliance inspection on September 24, 2013, the facility
is fairly clean with minor violations. The facility received a Notice

to comply for metal exposed to precipitation without BMPs and tracking
soil onto the street.

Water Boards

INDSTW
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Enforcement Action:

Site ID:

Site Name:

Site Address:

Site City:

Site Zip:

Enf Action Date:

Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:

Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:

SMARTS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
11-12-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-13-2001
No

Industrial Storm Water Compliance Evaluation

S$106410065

Facility’s SWPPP pollution prevention team information needs to be
updated due to arecent death. | didn’t ovserve a problem but detention
basins could potentially overflow in a storm if operators aren’t

diligent. -1 am going to drop off a business card on 12/21/01, at

which time facility operators promised to have revised SWPPP.

Water Boards
INDSTW
SMARTS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

11725 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA

90701

09-24-2013

Notice to Comply
Notice to Comply

During a compliance inspection rusted metal was observed exposed to
precipitation without best management practices and tracking soil

debris onto the street.
Water Boards
INDSTW

SMARTS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

HWG

10267279

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.
33.873640

-118.083770

Document Preparer
Russell H Morton
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Environmental Contact
RUSSELL H MORTON

Not reported

15821 VENTURA BLVD, #475
ENCINO

CA

Not reported

91436

Not reported

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

15821 VENTURA BLVD #475
ENCINO

CA

Not reported

91436

Not reported

Legal Owner

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
Not reported

15821 VENTURA BLVD #475

ENCINO

CA

United States

91436

(818) 728-5200

Parent Corporation

NATIONAL READY MIX CONCRETE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Regional Board Caseworker

NHAN BAO - LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Not reported

320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200

LOS ANGELES

CA

Not reported

Not reported

2135766703

UST Property Owner Name
NATIONAL READY MIXED SERVICES

S$106410065
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MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Not reported

15821 Ventura Blvd. Suite 475
Encino

CA

United States

91436

(818) 728-5200

Operator
Russell Morton
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(562) 865-6211

UST Tank Owner

NATIONAL READY MIXED SERVICES
Not reported

15821 Ventura Blvd. Suite 475

Encino

CA

United States

91436

(818) 728-5200

UST Permit Applicant
Russell H Morton
Environ / Safety

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(818) 768-0050

CUPA District

Los Angeles County Fire
Not reported

5825 Rickenbacker Road
Commerce

CA

Not reported

90040-3027

(323) 890-4000

Identification Signer
Russell H Morton
Environ / Safety
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$106410065
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S106410065
Affiliation Type Desc: Local Agency Caseworker
Entity Name: RANI IYER - LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 900 S. FREMONT AVE.
Affiliation City: ALHAMBRA
Affiliation State: CA

Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner/Operator

National Ready Mixed Concrete Company
Operator

15821 Ventura Blvd Ste 475

Encino

CA

Not reported

91436

Not reported

UST Tank Operator

NATIONAL READY MIXED SERVICES
Not reported

15821 Ventura Blvd. Suite 475

Encino

CA

United States

91436

(818) 728-5200

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
11725 ARTESIA BLVD

ARTESIA, CA 90701

137399

244891

Industrial Facility Storm Water

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2715(a)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(a)(2)

Failure to submit the G Underground Storage Tank Statement of

Understanding and Compliance Form.G

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
03-20-2015
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S$106410065

Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

HSC 6.7 25286(a) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25286(a)

Failure to submit an complete and accurate application for a permit to
operate an underground storage tank, or for renewal of the permit.
Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

HSC 6.11 25404(e)(4) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.11, Section(s) 25404(e)(4)

Failure to report program data electronically.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

23 CCR 16 2637 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2637

Failure to comply with one or more of the following: conduct secondary
containment testing, within six months of installation and every 36
months thereafter, conducted in accordance with proper practices,
protocols, or test methods.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2712(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2712(f)

Failure to implement the corrections specified in the inspection

report within 30 days of receiving an inspection report from either

the UPA or special inspector.

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Violation Division: Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

Violation Program: UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 137399

Site Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

Violation Date: 04-02-2019

Citation: 40 CFR 1 265.31 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, Chapter

1, Section(s) 265.31

Violation Description: Failure to maintain and operate the facility to minimize the
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

S$106410065

possibility of a fire, explosion, or any unplanned sudden or

non-sudden release of hazardous waste or hazardous waste constituents
to air, soil, or surface water which could threaten human health or

the environment.

Returned to compliance on 04/02/2019. OBSERVATION: Accumulation of
used oil was observed on the secondary containment of the used oil

tank in the shop. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit photos/documentation to
the CUPA demonstrating the spill has been properly removed and
managed. Corrective actions completed

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2712(b)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2712(b)(2)

Failure to maintain monitoring records for release detection and/or

maintain records of appropriate follow-up actions.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2712 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,

Section(s) 2712

Failure to comply with any of the applicable requirements of the

permit issued for the operation of the UST system.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

23 CCR 16 2715 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2715

Failure to comply with one or more of the designated operator monthly
inspection requirements: failed to inspect the monthly alarm history
report; attach a copy of the alarm history; failed to inspect for the
presence of liquid or debris in the spill container/spill bucket and
under dispenser containment; failed to inspect the under dispenser
containment to ensure that monitoring equipment is placed in the
proper position; failure to inspect for liquid or debris in the
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

S$106410065

containment sump where an alarm occurred or for which there is no
record of a service visit; or failure to check that all testing and
maintenance has been completed and documented.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

09-24-2013

2014-0057-DWQ - Industrial General Permit

SW - Deficient BMP Implementation

During a compliance inspection rusted metal was observed exposed to
precipitation without best management practices and tracking soil
debris onto the street.

Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

HSC 6.7 25292(e) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25292(e)

Failure to maintain secondary containment, as evidenced by failure of
secondary containment testing.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-13-2018

23 CCR 16 2711(a)(8) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2711(a)(8)

Failure to submit or maintain a current facility plot plan.
Returned to compliance on 03/18/2019.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2715(c)(4) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(c)(4)

Failure to maintain a list of employees trained by the designated

operator on-site or off-site at a readily available location, if

approved by the UPA. For training that occurs on or after October 1,

2018, failure to maintain a copy of the "Facility Employee Training

Certificate" on-site or off-site at a readily available location, if

approved by the UPA.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S$106410065

ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Violation Division: Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

Violation Program: UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 137399

Site Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

Violation Date: 03-13-2018

Citation: 23 CCR 16 2712(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2712(f)

Violation Description: Failure to implement the corrections specified in the inspection

report within 30 calendar days of receiving an inspection report from
either the UPA or special inspector.

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 03/18/2019.

Violation Division: Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

Violation Program: UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 137399

Site Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

Violation Date: 03-20-2015

Citation: 23 CCR 16 2712(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2712(f)

Violation Description: Failure to implement the corrections specified in the inspection

report within 30 calendar days of receiving an inspection report from
either the local agency or the special inspector.

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Violation Division: Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

Violation Program: UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 137399

Site Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

Violation Date: 03-14-2017

Citation: 23 CCR 16 2715(c) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2715(c)

Violation Description: Failure to comply with one or more of the following designated

operator (DO) monthly inspection requirements: Be performed by an ICC
certified DO. Inspect monthly alarm history report, check that alarms

are documented and responded to appropriately, and attach a copy.
Inspect for the presence of liquid/debris in spill containers. Inspect

for the presence of liquid/debris in under dispenser containment (UDC)
and ensure that the monitoring equipment is positioned correctly.
Inspect for liquid or debris in containment sumps where an alarm
occurred with no service visit. Check that all testing and maintenance
has been completed and documented. Verify that all facility employees
have been properly trained.

Violation Notes: Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Violation Division: Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

Violation Program: UST

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 137399

Site Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

Violation Date: 03-14-2017

Citation: HSC 6.7 25284 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S$106410065

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Section(s) 25284

Failure to obtain a valid permit to operate from the CUPA.
Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

04-02-2019

22 CCR 11 66261.7 - California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Chapter
11, Section(s) 66261.7

Failure to manage empty containers greater than 5 gallons in capacity
that previously held a hazardous material/waste in accordance with 22
CCR 11 66261.7 including but not limited to the following: (e)(2)By
reclaiming its scrap value onsite or shipping the container or inner

liner to a person who reclaims its scrap value; or (3) By

reconditioning or re manufacturing the container or inner liner onsite
for subsequent reuse, or shipping the container or inner liner to a
person who reconditions or re-manufactures the container or inner
liner; or (4) By shipping the container or inner liner to a supplier

or to another intermediate collection location for accumulation prior

to managing the container or inner liner pursuant to subsections

(e)(2) or (e)(3) of 22 CCR 11 66261.7; or (i) By shipping the

container or inner liner back to the supplier for the purpose of being
refilled. (f) A container or an inner liner removed from a container
larger than five gallons in capacity which is managed pursuant to
subsection (e) of 22 CCR 11 66261.7 shall be marked with the date it
has been emptied and shall be managed within one year of being
emptied.

Returned to compliance on 04/02/2019. OBSERVATION: At the time of
inspection, the following containers were empty: 10/55 gallon empty
drums 1/30 gallon empty drum 2/250 gallons empty tote CORRECTIVE
ACTION: A container which previously held hazmat/hazwaste is empty if
no hazardous materials can be poured or drained when the container is
held in any orientation (e.g. tilted, inverted, etc.) and no hazardous
materials remains in or on the container that can feasibly be removed
by approved physical methods (except rinsing) wherein the top, bottom
and sidewalls of the container shall not contain any remaining adhered
or crusted material resulting from buildup of successive layers of
materials or a mass of solidified material. A container larger than 5
gallons in capacity which previously held hazardous materials shall be
marked empty and the date it has been emptied. Empty container shall
be managed within one year of being emptied CCR 66261.7 Affix the
labels to the empty containers and submit the [Truncated]

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

HSC 6.75 25299.30-25299.34 - California Health and Safety Code,
Chapter 6.75, Section(s) 25299.30-25299.34

Failure to submit and maintain complete and current Certification of
Financial Responsibility or other mechanism of financial assurance.
Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

S$106410065

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST
CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2716(e) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2716(e)

For designated operator (DO) monthly inspections conducted before

October 1, 2018, failure to comply with one or more of the following

requirements: Be performed by an ICC certified DO. Inspect monthly

alarm history report, check that alarms are documented and responded

to appropriately, and attach a copy. Inspect for the presence of

liquid/debris in spill containers. Inspect for the presence of

liquid/debris in under dispenser containment (UDC) and ensure that the

monitoring equipment is positioned correctly. Inspect for liquid or

debris in containment sumps where an alarm occurred with no service

visit. Check that all testing and maintenance has been completed and

documented. Verify that all facility employees have been trained in

accordance with 23 CCR 2715(c). For designated operator (DO) 30 day

inspections conducted on and after October 1, 2018, failure to conduct

the designated UST operator visual inspection at least once every 30

days.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

23 CCR 16 2715(a) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2715(a)

The owner/operator has failed to designate an UST operator or to
inform the CUPA or any change in the designated UST operator(s) within
30 days after a change.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2712(i) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2712(i)

Failure to have current UST Monitoring Plan available on site.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:
Site Name:
Violation Date:

S$106410065

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST
CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

HSC 6.7 25293 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,

Section(s) 25293

Failure to maintain UST records in sufficient detail to enable the UPA

to determine whether the UST systems are in compliance.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2641(h) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2641(h)

Failure to have an approved UST Monitoring Plan.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

11-12-2014

HSC 6.95 25508(d) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25508(d)

Failure to complete and/or electronically submit a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable

quantities.

Returned to compliance on 11/25/2014. OBSERVATION: A business plan has
not been received by the CUPA. The facility was previously sent a
notice/request from the CUPA for the submittal of a business plan by
12/12/2014. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit the business plan electronically
in the California Environmental Reporting System (CERS) and implement
immediately.Update facility inventory to include hazardous materials

in quantities above 55 gallons, 500 Ibs, or 200 cubic feet.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
03-14-2016
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:

23 CCR 16 2712(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2712(f)

Failure to implement the corrections specified in the inspection

report within 30 calendar days of receiving an inspection report from
either the local agency or the special inspector.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-03-2020

23 CCR 16 2712 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2712

Failure to comply with any of the applicable requirements of the

permit issued for the operation of the UST system.

MISSING CURRENT FACILITY EMPLOYEE TRAINING CERTIFICATE
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

23 CCR 16 2715 - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter 16,
Section(s) 2715

Failure of service technician, designated operator, installer, and/or
employee to obtain and maintain a proper and current International
Code Council certification.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-03-2020

HSC 6.7 25284 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.7,
Section(s) 25284

Failure to obtain a valid permit to operate from the UPA including but
not limited to unpaid permit fees.

MISSING CURRENT FACILITY EMPLOYEE TRAINING CERTIFICATE
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-20-2015

23 CCR 16 2711(a)(8) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 16, Section(s) 2711(a)(8)

Failure to submit, obtain approval, or maintain a complete/accurate
plot plan.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

S$106410065
CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2715(c)(2) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(c)(2)

Failure to have at least one facility employee present during

operating hours that has been trained in the proper operation and

maintenance of the UST system by a designated operator (DO).

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2716(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter

16, Section(s) 2716(f)

Failure to maintain on-site, or off-site at a readily available

location if approved by the UPA, copies of Designated Operator

inspection records as follows: Designated operator monthly inspection

records for inspections performed before October 1, 2018 must be kept

for 12 months from the month of inspection. For inspections performed

on or after October 1, 2018, copies of the "Designated Underground

Storage Tank Operator Visual Inspection Report" must be kept for 36

months from the month of inspection.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

USsT

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

23 CCR 16 2715(a) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2715(a)

Failure to submit statement of UST compliance and/or Designated
Operator certification.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-08-2021

23 CCR 16 2715(a)(1)(B) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
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NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S106410065

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:
Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Chapter 16, Section(s) 2715(a)(1)(B)

Failure to submit the G Designated Underground Storage Tank Operator

Identification FormG within 30 days of installing a UST system or

within 30 days of a change in DO.

Returned to compliance on 03/22/2021. 1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN

EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)MARCH 2021 DO RP MISSING ALM HISTORY 5)OLD DO
FORMS 6)20&18 CTLS NOT ONSITE 6)CERS 1)REMOVE 2)TRAIN AND SUBMIT 3)ACK
ALL FUTURE ALMS 4)ATTACH ALM PRINT OUT TO ALL DO RPTS 5)USE CURRENT
FORM 6)OBTAIN&MAINTAIN 7)CORRECT

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-13-2018

23 CCR 16 2638(d) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2638(d)

Failure to submit the Annual Monitoring System Certification Form to
the UPA within 30 days of completion of the test.

Returned to compliance on 03/18/2019.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

03-14-2016

23 CCR 16 2712(i) - California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Chapter
16, Section(s) 2712(i)

Failure to submit, obtain approval, or maintain a complete/accurate
response plan.

Returned to compliance on 03/13/2018.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-18-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

NO CURRENT ALARM CONDITION ON SITE.
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-02-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

PAT CATLIN SHOP FOREMAN

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

S$106410065

11-12-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-08-2021

Yes

Routine done by local agency

NOVC:1)LIQ IN VENT SUMP 2)EMP TRAIN EXP 3)ALMS NOT ACK 4)03/21 DO RP
NO ALM HIST 5)OLD DO FORM BEING USED 6)18&20 CTLS NOT ONSITE 7)CERS
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-20-2015

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
03-03-2020

Yes

Routine done by local agency

MISSING CURRENT FACILITY EMPLOYEE TRAINING CERTIFICATE>> BOTH SUMPS/

UDC/VENT BOX DRY W/ 208'S;MLLD;VR PANEL WITH ALL FUNCTIONS NORMAL
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-14-2016

Yes

Routine done by local agency

NOVC: UPDATE UST FACILITY INFO ON CERS: OSDO, FRCT PLUS CFO LETTER.
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

03-14-2017

Yes

Routine done by local agency

NOVC: FEB 2017 MONTHLY D.O. RPRT MISSING ALARM HIST RPRT>>>F/P/UDC/
VENT BOX SUMPS DRY W/ VR208;ANN W/ VR409;MLLD;HLA

Los Angeles County Department of Public Works

UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Enforcement Action:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Site Address:
Site City:
Site Zip:

03-13-2018

Yes

Routine done by local agency

NOVC-CERS, RAISED VENT BOX SENSOR 4 1/2".
Los Angeles County Department of Public Works
UST

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
04-02-2019

Yes

Routine done by local agency

PAT CATLIN SHOP FOREMAN

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
09-24-2013

Yes

Industrial Storm Water Compliance Evaluation

S$106410065

Performed a compliance inspection on September 24, 2013, the facility
is fairly clean with minor violations. The facility received a Notice
to comply for metal exposed to precipitation without BMPs and tracking

soil onto the street.
Water Boards
INDSTW
SMARTS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
11-12-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
12-13-2001

No

Industrial Storm Water Compliance Evaluation

Facility’s SWPPP pollution prevention team information needs to be
updated due to arecent death. | didn’t ovserve a problem but detention
basins could potentially overflow in a storm if operators aren’t

diligent. -1 am going to drop off a business card on 12/21/01, at

which time facility operators promised to have revised SWPPP.

Water Boards
INDSTW
SMARTS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
11725 ARTESIA BLVD

ARTESIA

90701
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S106410065

Enf Action Date:

Enf Action Type:

Enf Action Description:
Enf Action Notes:

Enf Action Division:
Enf Action Program:
Enf Action Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:

09-24-2013

Notice to Comply

Notice to Comply

During a compliance inspection rusted metal was observed exposed to
precipitation without best management practices and tracking soil
debris onto the street.

Water Boards

INDSTW

SMARTS

137399

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
HWG

10267279

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.

33.873640

-118.083770

Document Preparer
Russell H Morton
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
RUSSELL H MORTON

Not reported

15821 VENTURA BLVD, #475
ENCINO

CA

Not reported

91436

Not reported

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

15821 VENTURA BLVD #475
ENCINO

CA

Not reported

91436

Not reported

Legal Owner

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
Not reported

15821 VENTURA BLVD #475

ENCINO
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:

CA

United States
91436

(818) 728-5200

Parent Corporation

NATIONAL READY MIX CONCRETE
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Regional Board Caseworker

NHAN BAO - LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Not reported

320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200

LOS ANGELES

CA

Not reported

Not reported

2135766703

UST Property Owner Name
NATIONAL READY MIXED SERVICES
Not reported

15821 Ventura Blvd. Suite 475

Encino

CA

United States

91436

(818) 728-5200

Operator
Russell Morton
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(562) 865-6211

UST Tank Owner

NATIONAL READY MIXED SERVICES
Not reported

15821 Ventura Blvd. Suite 475

Encino

CA

United States

91436

(818) 728-5200

UST Permit Applicant
Russell H Morton

S$106410065

TC6777008.2s Page 174



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S106410065
Entity Title: Environ / Safety
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported

Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(818) 768-0050

CUPA District

Los Angeles County Fire
Not reported

5825 Rickenbacker Road
Commerce

CA

Not reported

90040-3027

(323) 890-4000

Identification Signer
Russell H Morton
Environ / Safety
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Local Agency Caseworker

RANI IYER - LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Not reported

900 S. FREMONT AVE.

ALHAMBRA

CA

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner/Operator

National Ready Mixed Concrete Company
Operator

15821 Ventura Blvd Ste 475

Encino

CA

Not reported

91436

Not reported

UST Tank Operator

NATIONAL READY MIXED SERVICES
Not reported

15821 Ventura Blvd. Suite 475

Encino

CA

United States

91436

(818) 728-5200
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A28 NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE SWEEPS UST S101617886
SE 11725 ARTESIA BLVD CA FID UST N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701 WDS
0.018 mi.
95 ft. Site 21 of 25 in cluster A
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Name: UNITED READY MIX CONCRETE
Actual: Address: 11725 ARTESIA BLVD
63 ft. City: ARTESIA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 3246
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: 44-007701
Referral Date: 06-30-89
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: 06-30-89

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

Tank Status:
Capacity:
Active Date:
Tank Use:
STG:
Content:

Number Of Tanks:

CAFID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Phone:

Mail To:

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:

EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

WDS:
Name:
Address:
City:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:

Facility Status:

Not reported
19-000-003246-000001
A

Not reported

06-30-89

UNKNOWN

w

Not reported

1

19042049
UTNKA
00020474
Not reported
Not reported
8180000000
Not reported
4988 FIRESTONE BLVD
Not reported
ARTESIA
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE

11725 Artesia Blvd
ARTESIA
4 191016391

Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid or
semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
pumping.

Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) S101617886
under Waste Discharge Requirements.

NPDES Number: CASO000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7
are assigned by the Regional Board

Subregion: 4

Facility Telephone: 5628656211

Facility Contact: CATLIN PAT

Agency Name: CONCRETE HOLDING CO CA

Agency Address: 15821 Ventura Blvd Ste 475

Agency City,St,Zip: Encino 914364778

Agency Contact: GREEN HORACE L

Agency Telephone: 8187680050

Agency Type: Private

SIC Code: 0

SIC Code 2: Not reported

Primary Waste Type:  Not reported

Primary Waste: Not reported

Waste Type2: Not reported

Waste2: Not reported

Primary Waste Type:  Not reported

Secondary Waste: Not reported

Secondary Waste Type: Not reported

Design Flow: 0

Baseline Flow: 0

Reclamation: Not reported

POTW: Not reported

Treat To Water: Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board order
should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
represent no threat to water quality.

Complexity: Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such as
cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
dairy waste ponds.

A29 NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE CO RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024800005
SE 11725 E ARTESIA BLVD CAL000216188
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701

0.018 mi.

95 ft. Site 22 of 25 in cluster A

Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20000119

Actual: Handler Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE CO

63 ft. Handler Address: 11725 E ARTESIA BLVD

Handler City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701-0000

EPA ID: CAL000216188

Contact Name: RUSS MORTON

Contact Address: 9010 NORRIS AVE.

Contact City,State,Zip: SUN VALLEY, CA 91352

Contact Telephone: 818-768-0050

Contact Fax: 818-768-8306

Contact Email: RMORTON@NATCEM.COM

Contact Title: Not reported

EPA Region: 09
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE CO (Continued)

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

1024800005

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

15821 VENTURA BLVD STE 475
ENCINO, CA 91436-4778
CONCRETE HOLDING CO OF CA INC
Other

RUSS MORTON
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

No
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE CO (Continued)

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:

Not reported
20180905
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Owner

CONCRETE HOLDING CO OF CA INC
Other

Not reported

Not reported

15821 VENTURA BLVD STE 475
ENCINO, CA 91436-4778
818-728-5200

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

RUSS MORTON
Other

Not reported

Not reported

9010 NORRIS AVE.
SUN VALLEY, CA 91352
818-768-0050

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20000119

Handler Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE CO

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 32732

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

NAICS Description: READY-MIX CONCRETE MANUFACTURING

1024800005
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE CO (Continued) 1024800005
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
A30 NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE UST U004356589
SE 11725 ARTESIA BLVD N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.018 mi.
95 ft. Site 23 of 25 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
Actual: Address: 11725 ARTESIA BLVD
63 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Facility ID: LACoFA0003414
Permitting Agency: Los Angeles County Fire Department
CERSID: 10267279
Latitude: 33.87364
Longitude: -118.08377
A31 NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE LUST U001565267
SE 11725 ARTESIA BLVD. HIST UST N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701 Cortese
0.018 mi. LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
95 ft. Site 24 of 25 in cluster A NPDES
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
Actual: Address: 11725 ARTESIA BLVD.
63 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603793298
Global Id: T0603793298
Latitude: 33.873639
Longitude: -118.083772
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 08/09/2017
Case Worker: NB
RB Case Number: R-37820
Local Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
File Location: Regional Board
Local Case Number: 003134-037820
Potential Media Affect: Soil, Under Investigation
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Diesel, Gasoline
Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603793298
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: RANI IYER
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Address: 900 S. FREMONT AVE.
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) U001565267
City: ALHAMBRA
Email: riyer@dpw.lacounty.gov
Phone Number: Not reported
Global Id: T0603793298
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: NHAN BAO
Organization Name: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Address: 320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200
City: LOS ANGELES
Email: nbao@waterboards.ca.gov
Phone Number: 2135766703
LUST:
Global Id: T0603793298
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/09/2017
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter
Global Id: T0603793298
Action Type: Other
Date: 11/14/2002
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0603793298
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/17/2009
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603793298
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/22/2008
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603793298
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/04/2015
Action: Health and Safety Code Section 25296.10(c)
Global Id: T0603793298
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2016
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0603793298
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/23/2009
Action: Referral to Regional Board
Global Id: T0603793298
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/30/2009
Action: Staff Letter
Global Id: T0603793298
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/06/2017
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

HIST UST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Total Tanks:

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Notification - Preclosure

T0603793298
ENFORCEMENT
05/13/2016

Notice of Violation

T0603793298
Other
10/29/2002
Leak Discovery

T0603793298
REMEDIATION
11/14/2002

Not reported

T0603793298
Open - Case Begin Date
10/29/2002

T0603793298
Open - Referred
09/28/2009

T0603793298
Open - Site Assessment
11/30/2009

T0603793298
Open - Eligible for Closure
06/09/2017

T0603793298
Completed - Case Closed
08/09/2017

UNITED READY MIX CONCRETE CO

11725 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
000283F7

u001565267

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000283F7.pdf

STATE
00000020474

Other

CONCRETE PLANT
T.S. TEDESCO
2138656211

UNITED CONCRETE COMPANIES
4988 FIRESTONE BLVD.

SOUTH GATE, CA 90280

0001
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) U001565267
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00007500
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness:  Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CORTESE:
Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
Address: 11725 ARTESIA BLVD.
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Region: CORTESE
Envirostor Id: Not reported
Global ID: T0603793298
Site/Facility Type: LUST CLEANUP SITE
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Status Date: Not reported
Site Code: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
Enf Type: Not reported
Swat R: Not reported
Flag: active
Order No: Not reported
Waste Discharge System No: Not reported
Effective Date: Not reported
Region 2: Not reported
WID Id: Not reported
Solid Waste Id No: Not reported
Waste Management Uit Name: Not reported
File Name: Active Open

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

Name: UNITED READY MIX CONCRETE
Address: 11725 ARTESIA BLVD
City,State,Zip:  ARTESIA, CA 907013850

Region: LA

Permit Category: T

Facility Id: 003134-003246

Facility Type: 0

Facility Status:  Closed
Area: 1D

Permit Number: 00003417T
Permit Status: Closed

NPDES:
Name: NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
Address: 11725 ARTESIA BLVD
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Facility Status: Active
NPDES Number: CAS000001
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) U001565267

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:

4
0

191148

Not reported

97-03-DWQ

4191016391

Enrollee

Industrial

Not reported

03/02/2001

Not reported

Not reported

15821 Ventura Blvd Ste 475
National Ready Mixed Concrete Company
Encino

California

91436

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CAS000001
Active

0

4

191148
97-03-DWQ
Enrollee

Not reported
4191016391
Industrial
Not reported
03/02/2001
Not reported
Not reported
National Ready Mixed Concrete Company
15821 Ventura Blvd Ste 475
Encino
California
91436

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC6777008.2s Page 184



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Operator City:

Operator State:

Operator Zip:

Operator Contact:

Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:
Operator Contact Phone Ext:
Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:

Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:

Developer State:

Developer Zip:

Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:
Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:
Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4

191148

Not reported
Industrial
Not reported
4191016391
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u001565267
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure: Not reported

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/09/2008
03/02/2001
Active
03/02/2001
36177

SqFt

Russell H Morton
Not reported
562-865-6211
Not reported
Not reported

National Ready Mixed Concrete Company

15821 Ventura Blvd Ste 475
Encino
California

91436

Dave Ollis

Not reported
818-728-5222
Not reported
dollis@natcem.com
Private Business
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
California

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
562-865-6211
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

N

San Gabriel River
Russell Morton

u001565267
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Certifier Title:
Certification Date:
Primary Sic:
Secondary Sic:
Tertiary Sic:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:
Discharge Name:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Status:

Status Date:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:

NPDES as of 03/2018:

NPDES Number:

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:

Environ Safety

05-MAR-15
3273-Ready-Mixed Concrete
Not reported

Not reported

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE
11725 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

4191016391

Industrial

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Active

03/02/2001

National Ready Mixed Concrete Company
15821 Ventura Blvd Ste 475
Encino

California

91436

CAS000001

Active

0

4

191148

97-03-DWQ

Enrollee

Not reported

4191016391

Industrial

Not reported

03/02/2001

Not reported

Not reported

National Ready Mixed Concrete Company
15821 Ventura Blvd Ste 475
Encino

California

91436

Not reported

u001565267

TC6777008.2s Page 187



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:

Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:
Constype Industrial Ind:
Constype Other Description:
Constype Other Ind:
Constype Recons Ind:
Constype Residential Ind:
Constype Transport Ind:
Constype Utility Description:
Constype Utility Ind:
Constype Water Sewer Ind:
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind:
Receiving Water Name:
Certifier:

Certifier Title:

Certification Date:

Primary Sic:

Secondary Sic:

Tertiary Sic:

NPDES Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

u001565267
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued)

Status:

Agency Number:

Region:

Regulatory Measure ID:
Order Number:

Regulatory Measure Type:
Place ID:

WDID:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Discharge Name:
Discharge Address:
Discharge City:
Discharge State:
Discharge Zip:
Received Date:
Processed Date:
Status:

Status Date:

Place Size:

Place Size Unit:
Contact:

Contact Title:
Contact Phone:
Contact Phone Ext:
Contact Email:
Operator Name:
Operator Address:
Operator City:
Operator State:
Operator Zip:
Operator Contact:
Operator Contact Title:
Operator Contact Phone:

Operator Contact Phone Ext:

Operator Contact Email:
Operator Type:
Developer:

Developer Address:
Developer City:
Developer State:
Developer Zip:
Developer Contact:
Developer Contact Title:
Constype Linear Utility Ind:
Emergency Phone:
Emergency Phone Ext:

Constype Above Ground Ind:
Constype Below Ground Ind:

Constype Cable Line Ind:
Constype Comm Line Ind:
Constype Commertial Ind:
Constype Electrical Line Ind:
Constype Gas Line Ind:

Not reported
Not reported
4

191148

Not reported
Industrial
Not reported
4191016391
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
05/09/2008
03/02/2001
Active
03/02/2001
36177

SqFt
Russell H Morton
Not reported
562-865-6211
Not reported
Not reported

National Ready Mixed Concrete Company

15821 Ventura Blvd Ste 475
Encino
California

91436

Dave Ollis

Not reported
818-728-5222
Not reported
dollis@natcem.com
Private Business
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
California

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
562-865-6211
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

u001565267
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NATIONAL READY MIXED CONCRETE (Continued) U001565267
Constype Industrial Ind: Not reported
Constype Other Description: Not reported
Constype Other Ind: Not reported
Constype Recons Ind: Not reported
Constype Residential Ind: Not reported
Constype Transport Ind: Not reported
Constype Utility Description: Not reported
Constype Utility Ind: Not reported
Constype Water Sewer Ind: Not reported
Dir Discharge Uswater Ind: N
Receiving Water Name: San Gabriel River
Certifier: Russell Morton
Certifier Title: Environ Safety
Certification Date: 05-MAR-15
Primary Sic: 3273-Ready-Mixed Concrete
Secondary Sic: Not reported
Tertiary Sic: Not reported
A32 UNITED READY MIXED CONCRETE UST U004346908
SE 11725 ARTESIA BLVD N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.018 mi.
95 ft. Site 25 of 25 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Name: UNITED READY MIXED CONCRETE
Actual: Address: 11725 ARTESIA BLVD
63 ft. City, State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Facility ID: 3246
Permitting Agency: LOS ANGELES COUNTY
CERSID: Not reported
Latitude: 33.874988
Longitude: -118.082423
C33 JOHN WYNEGA SWEEPS UST S106927942
SwW 11645 ARTESIA BLVD N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA
0.028 mi.
148 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster C
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Name: JOHN WYNEGA
Actual: Address: 11645 ARTESIA BLVD
62 ft. City: ARTESIA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 13199
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 06-30-89
Action Date: Not reported

Created Date: 06-30-89

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Capacity: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHN WYNEGA (Continued) S106927942
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
D34 CAL PLATE RCRA-SQG 1000686351
NW 17110 JERSEY AVE CERS HAZ WASTE CAD983636242
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701 FINDS
0.038 mi. ECHO
198 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster D HAZNET
. LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
Relative: NPDES
Lower
CERS
Actual: HWTS
63 ft.

RCRA-SQG:

Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

CAL PLATE

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

19920410

17110 JERSEY AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
CAD983636242
RICHARD HEIBERG
PO BOX 2093
ARTESIA, CA 90702-2093
310-403-3000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

17110 JERSEY AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
THOMAS R KORZENECKI
Private

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
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Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Not reported
20020627
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

Owner

THOMAS R KORZENECKI
Private

Not reported

Not reported

895 S GRAND
PASADENA, CA 91155
818-441-2169

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000686351
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 19920410

Handler Name: CAL PLATE
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes

Not reported
Not reported

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

332212
HAND AND EDGE TOOL MANUFACTURING

333293
PRINTING MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURING

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations: No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations: No Evaluations Found

CERS HAZ WASTE:

Name: CAL PLATE INC
Address: 17110 JERSEY AVE
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site ID: 101471

CERS ID: 10289191

CERS Description: Hazardous Waste Generator

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002876255

Click Here:

Environmental Interest/Information System:
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
and settlements.
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

STATE MASTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000686351

110002876255
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002876255
CAL PLATE

17110 JERSEY AVE

ARTESIA, CA 90701

CAL PLATE

17110 JERSEY AVE

Not reported

ARTESIA, CA 907010000
CINDY PHILLIPS
5624033000

Not reported

17110 JERSEY AVENUE

2019

CAD983636242

AZR000520304

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.91740

2019

CAD983636242

AZR000520304

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
30.93750

2019

CAD983636242

AZR000520304

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

4.40000

2018
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Gepaid: CAD983636242
TSD EPA ID: AZR000501510

CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.91740

Year: 2018

Gepaid: CAD983636242
TSD EPA ID: AZR000520304

CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 33.25000

Year: 2018

Gepaid: CAD983636242
TSD EPA ID: AZR000501510

CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 4.00000

Year: 2017

Gepaid: CAD983636242
TSD EPA ID: AZR000501510

CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 11.6
Year: 2016
Gepaid: CAD983636242
TSD EPA ID: AZR000501510

CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 9.17
Year: 2016
Gepaid: CAD983636242
TSD EPA ID: AZR000501510

CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

331 - Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Tons: 8

Year: 2016

Gepaid: CAD983636242
TSD EPA ID: AZR000501510

CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.9174

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
57 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Additional Info:
Year: 1998
Gen EPA ID: CAD983636242
Shipment Date: 19981111
Creation Date: 1/13/1999 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19981119
Manifest ID: 98540068
Trans EPA ID: CAD131838849
Trans Name: Not reported
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAD982433575
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CAD981402522
Trans Name: Not reported

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19981111
1/13/1999 0:00:00
19981119
98540068
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.002

4

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19980715
9/15/1998 0:00:00
19980721
97375407
CAD131838849
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

1000686351

Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0015

3

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19980715
9/15/1998 0:00:00
19980721
97375407
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19980127
4/16/1998 0:00:00
19980205
96809396
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

RO1 - Recycler
0.0015

3

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19980127
4/16/1998 0:00:00
19980205
96809396
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2012
CAD983636242

20121227

4/10/2014 13:17:03

20130102

005624155FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
5.625

11250

P
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:

1000686351

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20121108

4/8/2013 15:43:32

20121114

006115420FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
24

4800

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20121108

4/8/2013 15:43:32

20121114

006115420FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC
Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.075

150

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120918

TC6777008.2s Page 199



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Creation Date: 4/10/2014 13:29:20
Receipt Date: 20120920
Manifest ID: 006117633FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293
Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 3.6

Waste Quantity: 7200

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20120918

Creation Date: 4/10/2014 13:29:20

Receipt Date: 20120920

Manifest ID: 006117633FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

Quantity Tons: 0.125

Waste Quantity: 250

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20120801

Creation Date: 4/8/2013 15:42:53

Receipt Date: 20120809

Manifest ID: 005589526FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
4,725

9450

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120529

4/10/2014 13:56:49

20120606

005304698FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC
Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.045

90

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120529

4/10/2014 13:56:49

20120606

005304698FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

1000686351

Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
4.05

8100

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120410

4/8/2013 15:42:10

20120419

005291112FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC
Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

223 - Unspecified oil-containing waste
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.22935

55

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20120410

4/8/2013 15:42:10

20120419

005291112FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC
Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.135

270

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported

2015
CAD983636242

20151130

7/14/2016 18:31:06

20151202

009004064FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
34

6800

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151106

5/23/2016 18:30:23

20151116

009091634FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
3

6000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000686351

TC6777008.2s Page 203



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Shipment Date: 20150904
Creation Date: 2/5/2016 22:15:23
Receipt Date: 20150914
Manifest ID: 008738754FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293
Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 3.4

Waste Quantity: 6800

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20150806

Creation Date: 1/20/2016 22:15:31

Receipt Date: 20150813

Manifest ID: 008738478FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 4.2

Waste Quantity: 8400

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20150701

Creation Date: 2/8/2016 22:17:34

Receipt Date: 20150711

Manifest ID: 008789675FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
5

10000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150519

11/5/2015 22:15:08

20150521

008399843FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
4.4

8800

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150416

9/11/2015 22:15:30

20150426

008399565FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC
Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

5.6

11200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2017
CAD983636242

20171220

10/16/2018 18:31:31

20171228

011197905FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
4.2

8400

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20171115

7/20/2018 18:30:15

20171116

009887732FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
4.2

1000686351
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Waste Quantity: 8400
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20171005

7/10/2018 18:30:28

20171012

011090207FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
3.8

7600

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20170831

8/2/2018 18:30:37

20170908

011089974FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
3.6

7200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Additional Info:
Year: 2009
Gen EPA ID: CAD983636242
Shipment Date: 20091021
Creation Date: 12/30/2010 10:14:21
Receipt Date: 20091026
Manifest ID: 002951749FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293
Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

Quantity Tons: 0.032

Waste Quantity: 64

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20091021

Creation Date: 12/30/2010 10:14:21

Receipt Date: 20091026

Manifest ID: 002951749FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 2.4

Waste Quantity: 4800

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20090824
Creation Date: 12/30/2010 10:13:52
Receipt Date: 20090827
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Manifest ID: 003008745FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293
Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 3.6

Waste Quantity: 7200

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20090824

Creation Date: 12/30/2010 10:13:52

Receipt Date: 20090827

Manifest ID: 003008745FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 0.05

Waste Quantity: 100

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20090625

Creation Date: 12/30/2010 10:13:05

Receipt Date: 20090701

Manifest ID: 002560274FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported
AZR000501510
AA SYDCOL LLC
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
2.6

5200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20090625

12/30/2010 10:13:05

20090701

002560274FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.8

1600

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20090506

12/31/2010 8:51:59

20090513

002199961FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.1
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Waste Quantity: 200
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20090506

12/31/2010 8:51:59

20090513

002199961FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
2.2

4400

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20090109

12/31/2010 8:51:37

20090119

002213370FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
3.2

6400

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Shipment Date: 20090109
Creation Date: 12/31/2010 8:51:37
Receipt Date: 20090119
Manifest ID: 002213370FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293
Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

Quantity Tons: 0.0175

Waste Quantity: 35

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Year: 2013

Gen EPA ID: CAD983636242

Shipment Date: 20131210

Creation Date: 2/9/2015 10:11:15

Receipt Date: 20131219

Manifest ID: 006154801FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 6.3

Waste Quantity: 12600

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20131101
Creation Date: 4/9/2014 14:42:47
Receipt Date: 20131106
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Manifest ID: 006117897FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293
Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 4.05

Waste Quantity: 8100

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20131011

Creation Date: 4/9/2014 14:52:28

Receipt Date: 20131015

Manifest ID: 005587276FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 4.05

Waste Quantity: 8100

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20130911

Creation Date: 4/9/2014 15:10:33

Receipt Date: 20130917

Manifest ID: 005586970FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported
AZR000501510
AA SYDCOL LLC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
4.05

8100

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130812

4/9/2014 15:27:31

20130814

006156093FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.5775

1155

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130715

4/9/2014 15:46:01

20130718

006561983FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
4.8

1000686351
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Waste Quantity: 9600
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20130715

4/9/2014 15:46:01

20130718

006561983FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0125

25

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20130617

4/9/2014 15:57:22

20130624

006561750FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
24

4800

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Shipment Date: 20130503
Creation Date: 4/10/2014 10:28:52
Receipt Date: 20130507
Manifest ID: 006521839FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293
Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 4,725

Waste Quantity: 9450

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20130503

Creation Date: 4/10/2014 10:28:52

Receipt Date: 20130507

Manifest ID: 006521839FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

Quantity Tons: 0.1

Waste Quantity: 200

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Year: 1995

Gen EPA ID: CAD983636242
Shipment Date: 19951213
Creation Date: 7/29/1996 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19951213
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Manifest ID: 95868504
Trans EPA ID: CAD008364432
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Not reported
Not reported
CAD008364432
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.25

500

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19951005
7/26/1996 0:00:00
19951009
95692099
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19951005
7/26/1996 0:00:00
19951009
95692099
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC6777008.2s Page 217



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0045

9

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19950720
4/2/1996 0:00:00
19950720
95415386
1LD984908202
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT000613976
Not reported
CAT000613976
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19950501
10/24/1995 0:00:00
19950501
95175354
1LD984908202

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT000613976
Not reported
CAT000613976
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.004

8

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000686351
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 19950501

Creation Date: 10/24/1995 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19950501

Manifest ID: 95175354

Trans EPA ID: 1LD984908202
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:

Not reported
Not reported

TSDF EPA ID: CAT000613976
Trans Name: Not reported
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CAT000613976

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

RCRA Code: D011

Meth Code: HO1 - Transfer Station
Quantity Tons: 0.0417

Waste Quantity: 10

Quantity Unit: G

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 19950123
Creation Date: 3/28/1996 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19950130
Manifest ID: 95169447

Trans EPA ID: CAD982524613
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD982524613

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

RCRA Code: D011

Meth Code: RO1 - Recycler
Quantity Tons: 0.0417

Waste Quantity: 10

Quantity Unit: G

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 19950123
Creation Date: 3/28/1996 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19950130
Manifest ID: 95169447

Trans EPA ID: CAD982524613
Trans Name: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000686351

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.002

4

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2001
CAD983636242

20011217
2/20/2002 0:00:00
20011217
20609995
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
2

4000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20010807
10/23/2001 0:00:00
20010807
20417564
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
15

3000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2003
CAD983636242

20031029
8/5/2004 10:14:17
20031029
21954809
CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported
Not reported
CADO008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY

CAD008252405
Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.1375

275

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20031029
8/5/2004 10:14:17
20031029
21954809
CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported
Not reported
CADO008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY

CAD008252405
Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Not reported
HO1 - Transfer Station
4

1000686351
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Waste Quantity: 8000
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20030710
7/23/2004 13:23:15
20030710
22013517
CADO008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
CADO008252405
Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.06

120

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20030710
7/23/2004 13:23:15
20030710
22013517
CADO008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
CADO008252405
Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

2.7

5400

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20030429
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Creation Date: 6/23/2004 9:59:25
Receipt Date: 20030429
Manifest ID: 21952620
Trans EPA ID: CAD008252405
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:

Not reported
Not reported

TSDF EPA ID: CADO008252405
Trans Name: Not reported
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CADO008252405

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported
343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: HO1 - Transfer Station
Quantity Tons: 2.4

Waste Quantity: 4800

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20030324
Creation Date: 5/9/2007 18:30:21
Receipt Date: 20030324
Manifest ID: 21955745

Trans EPA ID: CAD008252405
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:

Not reported
Not reported

TSDF EPA ID: CADO008252405
Trans Name: Not reported
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CADO008252405

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported
343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: HO1 - Transfer Station
Quantity Tons: 3.179

Waste Quantity: 935

Quantity Unit: G

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20030207

Creation Date: 5/19/2003 18:32:02
Receipt Date: 20030207

Manifest ID: 21950442

Trans EPA ID: CAD008252405
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CADO008252405

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20030207
5/19/2003 18:32:02
20030207
21950442
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.034

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20030207
5/19/2003 18:32:02
20030207
21950442
CADO008252405
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
Not reported

RO1 - Recycler
0.108

30

G

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20030207
5/19/2003 18:32:02
20030207
21950442
CADO008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
CADO008252405
Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.05

100

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2004
CAD983636242

20041105
1/20/2005 18:30:36
20041105
21955502
CADO008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported
Not reported
CADO008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY

CADO008252405
Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
35

7000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000686351
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Shipment Date: 20041105
Creation Date: 1/20/2005 18:30:36
Receipt Date: 20041105
Manifest ID: 21955502
Trans EPA ID: CADO008252405
Trans Name: PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.125

250

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040816

12/28/2004 14:46:39
20040816

22891841
CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040816

12/28/2004 14:46:39
20040816

22891841

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY

CAD008252405
Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.18

360

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040816
12/28/2004 14:46:39
20040816

22891841
CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY

CAD008252405
Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.187

55

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20040816
12/28/2004 14:46:39
20040816

22891841
CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY

CAD008252405
Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
3.2

6400

P

1000686351
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20040528

10/15/2004 15:16:06
20040528

21956232

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

RO1 - Recycler

29.92

8800

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040211

9/10/2004 9:51:11

20040211

21955040

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040211
9/10/2004 9:51:11
20040211

1000686351
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Manifest ID: 21955040
Trans EPA ID: CADO008252405
Trans Name: PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

5

10000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2007
CAD983636242

20071119

4/22/2008 18:30:17

20071119

000573555JJK

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
2.8

5600

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20071119

4/22/2008 18:30:17
20071119

000573555JJK
CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

TC6777008.2s Page 229



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.075

150

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20071003

3/18/2008 18:30:19

20071003

000574386JJK

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
2.244

660

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20071003

3/18/2008 18:30:19

20071003

000574386JJK

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported

Not reported

CADO008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.05

100

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20070814

3/4/2008 18:30:48

20070814

000574198JJK

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0875

175

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20070814

3/4/2008 18:30:48

20070814

000574198JJK

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
3

6000

P

Not reported

Not reported

1000686351
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20070629

Creation Date: 2/4/2008 18:30:39

Receipt Date: 20070629

Manifest ID: 000574078JJK

Trans EPA ID: CADO008252405

Trans Name: PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

CADO008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 2.2

Waste Quantity: 4400

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20070525

Creation Date: 12/20/2007 18:30:41
Receipt Date: 20070525

Manifest ID: 000575989JJK

Trans EPA ID: CADO008252405

Trans Name: PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 2.7

Waste Quantity: 5400

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20070525
Creation Date: 12/20/2007 18:30:41
Receipt Date: 20070525
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Manifest ID: 000575989JJK
Trans EPA ID: CADO008252405
Trans Name: PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.2

400

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20070503

12/20/2007 18:30:14

20070503

000575884JJK

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
3.85

7700

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2006
CAD983636242

20061214

9/24/2007 18:30:06
20061214

000577952JJK
CADO008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20061214

9/24/2007 18:30:06

20061214

000577952JJK

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
2

4000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20061031

6/29/2007 18:30:27

20061031

000577794JJK

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

1000686351

Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.175

350

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20061031

6/29/2007 18:30:27

20061031

000577794JJK

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
3.375

6750

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20060907

3/30/2007 13:31:35

20060907

000577560JJK

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO040 - Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel
0.1225

245

P

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20060907

Creation Date: 3/30/2007 13:31:35

Receipt Date: 20060907

Manifest ID: 000577560JJK

Trans EPA ID: CADO008252405

Trans Name: PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

CADO008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: HO40 - Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel
Quantity Tons: 2.6

Waste Quantity: 5200

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20060804

Creation Date: 9/27/2006 18:34:58

Receipt Date: 20060804

Manifest ID: 22945343

Trans EPA ID: CADO008252405

Trans Name: PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:

Not reported
Not reported

TSDF EPA ID: CAD008252405
Trans Name: PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
TSDF Alt EPA ID: CAD008252405

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported
343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: HO1 - Transfer Station
Quantity Tons: 2.244

Waste Quantity: 660

Quantity Unit: G

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20060804

Creation Date: 9/27/2006 18:34:58
Receipt Date: 20060804

Manifest ID: 22945343

Trans EPA ID: CAD008252405
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported

Not reported

CADO008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20060620

9/8/2006 18:31:20
20060620

22946292

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CADO008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.15

300

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20060620

9/8/2006 18:31:20

20060620

22946292

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported

Not reported

CADO008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

1000686351

TC6777008.2s Page 237



Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:

1000686351

HO1 - Transfer Station
3

6000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2010
CAD983636242

20101104

2/10/2012 9:17:13

20101110

003924831FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC
Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.09

180

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20101104

2/10/2012 9:17:13

20101110

003924831FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
3.65

7300
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20101004

2/10/2012 9:16:45

20101006

003924505FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
2.5875

5175

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20101004

2/10/2012 9:16:45

20101006

003924505FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.13

260

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Shipment Date: 20100726
Creation Date: 2/10/2012 9:31:02
Receipt Date: 20100728
Manifest ID: 007697627JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293
Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 2.2

Waste Quantity: 4400

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20100726

Creation Date: 2/10/2012 9:31:02

Receipt Date: 20100728

Manifest ID: 007697627JJK

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 0.075

Waste Quantity: 150

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20100726

Creation Date: 2/10/2012 9:31:02

Receipt Date: 20100728

Manifest ID: 007697627JJK

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

1000686351

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.04

80

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100702

2/10/2012 9:30:24

20100709

007697513JJK

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.06

120

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100702

2/10/2012 9:30:24

20100709

007697513JJK

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC
Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

3

6000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20100521

12/30/2010 10:44:16

20100525

003446262FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.12

240

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2000
CAD983636242

20001024

1/9/2001 0:00:00
20001024

99498379
CADO008252405

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

Not reported
CADO008252405

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
1.25

2500
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20000711
9/11/2000 0:00:00
20000711
98725236
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CADO008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.6

1200

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20000223
5/3/2000 0:00:00
20000223
98728271
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CADO008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
1.75

3500

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20000223
5/3/2000 0:00:00
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Receipt Date: 20000223
Manifest ID: 98728271
Trans EPA ID: CAD008252405
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
CADO008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics

Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.175

350

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1996
CAD983636242

19961002
5/20/1997 0:00:00
19961007
96385210
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.001

2

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19961002
5/20/1997 0:00:00
19961007
96385210
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:

1000686351

Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19960806
5/20/1997 0:00:00
19960812
95733022
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.002

4

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19960806
5/20/1997 0:00:00
19960812
95733022
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Waste Quantity: 10
Quantity Unit: G

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19960426
10/4/1996 0:00:00
19960429
96209773
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19960426
10/4/1996 0:00:00
19960429
96209773
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.002

4

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19960108
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Creation Date: 10/9/1996 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19960115
Manifest ID: 95692373
Trans EPA ID: CAD131838849
Trans Name: Not reported
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAD982433575
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CAD981402522
Trans Name: Not reported

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

RCRA Code: D011

Meth Code: RO1 - Recycler
Quantity Tons: 0.0417

Waste Quantity: 10

Quantity Unit: G

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 19960108
Creation Date: 10/9/1996 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19960115
Manifest ID: 95692373

Trans EPA ID: CAD131838849
Trans Name: Not reported
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAD982433575
Trans 2 Name: Not reported
TSDF EPA ID: CAD981402522
Trans Name: Not reported

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

RCRA Code: D011

Meth Code: RO1 - Recycler
Quantity Tons: 0.0015

Waste Quantity: 3

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Year: 1994

Gen EPA ID: CAD983636242
Shipment Date: 19941011
Creation Date: 3/26/1996 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19941013
Manifest ID: 93585930

Trans EPA ID: CAD982524613
Trans Name: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000686351

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19941011
3/26/1996 0:00:00
19941013
93585930
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.001

2

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940711
3/26/1996 0:00:00
19940713
93181831
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011
RO1 - Recycler
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Quantity Tons: 0.0417
Waste Quantity: 10
Quantity Unit: G

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940711
3/26/1996 0:00:00
19940713
93181831
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0005

1

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940425
3/25/1996 0:00:00
19940428
93181672
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Shipment Date: 19940421
Creation Date: 3/25/1996 0:00:00
Receipt Date: 19940425
Manifest ID: 93182316
Trans EPA ID: CAD982524613
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.001

2

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1993
CAD983636242

19931025
9/13/1995 0:00:00
19931028
93178995
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.001

2

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19931025
9/13/1995 0:00:00
19931028
93178995
CAD982524613
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000686351

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19930805
9/11/1995 0:00:00
19930810
93179243
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.006

12

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19930805
9/11/1995 0:00:00
19930810
93179243
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

TC6777008.2s Page 251



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19930505
9/14/1995 0:00:00
Not reported
92749878
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0085

17

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19930505
9/14/1995 0:00:00
Not reported
92749878
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000686351
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:

19930121
9/6/1995 0:00:00
19930122
92419614
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD982524613
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2014
CAD983636242

20140716

2/9/2015 10:12:59

20140721

007780955FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
4

8000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140604
2/9/2015 10:12:41
20140609
007763603FLE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293
Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 2.8

Waste Quantity: 5600

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20140502

Creation Date: 12/2/2014 11:24:21

Receipt Date: 20140506

Manifest ID: 007763348FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 3.2

Waste Quantity: 6400

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20140402

Creation Date: 2/9/2015 10:12:20

Receipt Date: 20140407

Manifest ID: 007484956FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported
AZR000501510
AA SYDCOL LLC
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
3.6

7200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140226

2/9/2015 10:11:53

20140303

007484676FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
2.7

5400

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20140124

2/9/2015 10:11:35

20140203

007472441FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
5.4

10800

1000686351

TC6777008.2s Page 255



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
CAD983636242

20111202

7/31/2012 12:48:17

20111206

004855658FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC
Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.1575

315

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20111202

7/31/2012 12:48:17

20111206

004855658FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
5.4

10800

P

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20110928

Creation Date: 4/25/2012 14:05:38

Receipt Date: 20111006

Manifest ID: 004935834FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 4.2

Waste Quantity: 8400

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20110928

Creation Date: 4/25/2012 14:05:38

Receipt Date: 20111006

Manifest ID: 004935834FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

Quantity Tons: 0.1

Waste Quantity: 200

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20110928
Creation Date: 4/25/2012 14:05:38
Receipt Date: 20111006
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Manifest ID: 004935834FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293
Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 0.05

Waste Quantity: 100

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20110810

Creation Date: 2/10/2012 9:16:16

Receipt Date: 20110818

Manifest ID: 004935362FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 1.65

Waste Quantity: 3300

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20110718

Creation Date: 2/10/2012 9:14:56

Receipt Date: 20110726

Manifest ID: 004461550FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported
AZR000501510
AA SYDCOL LLC
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

0.2425

485

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110718

2/10/2012 9:14:56

20110726

004461550FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
3

6000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20110526

2/10/2012 9:15:45

20110602

007697877JIK

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
3.8
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Waste Quantity: 7600
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20110526

2/10/2012 9:14:30

20110601

004461262FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC
Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect
0.05

100

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1997
CAD983636242

19971010
7/23/1998 0:00:00
19971013
96809529
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0015

3

P

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19971010
7/23/1998 0:00:00
19971013
96809529
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19970703
12/4/1997 0:00:00
19970708
96809225
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0015

3

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19970703
12/4/1997 0:00:00
19970708
96809225
CAD131838849

1000686351
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

1000686351

Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19970411
6/26/1997 0:00:00
19970415
96811763
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19970411
6/26/1997 0:00:00
19970415
96811763
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste
D011
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

RO1 - Recycler
0.0015

3

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19970108
5/20/1997 0:00:00
19970113
96385501
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0417

10

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19970108
5/20/1997 0:00:00
19970113
96385501
CAD131838849
Not reported
CAD982433575
Not reported
CAD981402522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

541 - Photochemicals / photo processing waste

D011

RO1 - Recycler
0.0015

3

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000686351
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Additional Info:
Year: 2002
Gen EPA ID: CAD983636242
Shipment Date: 20021122
Creation Date: 3/27/2003 18:31:27
Receipt Date: 20021122
Manifest ID: 21643473
Trans EPA ID: CAD008252405
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
3

6000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20020912
1/28/2003 18:31:46
20020912
21643367
CAD008252405
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
3.74

1100

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20020520
7/19/2002 15:57:28
20020520
21645287
CAD008252405
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000686351

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20020520
7/19/2002 15:57:28
20020520
21645287
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.6

1200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20020411
1/8/2003 18:31:12
20020411
21642528
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

HO1 - Transfer Station
2

4000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20020311
7/22/2002 18:32:38
20020311
20779048
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000686351

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.175

350

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2005
CAD983636242

20051214
3/22/2006 18:31:02
20051214
21953175
CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported
Not reported
CADO008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY

CAD008252405
Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.135

270

P

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20051214

3/22/2006 18:31:02
20051214

21953175

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

2.7

5400

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20051026

5/24/2006 18:32:16
20051026

21953034

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.11

220

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20051026
5/24/2006 18:32:16
20051026
21953034

1000686351
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Trans EPA ID: CAD008252405
Trans Name: PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

34

6800

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050803

10/27/2005 10:10:50
20050803

22900660

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

2.925

5850

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050714

10/11/2005 18:32:36

20050714

22612709

CADO008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CADO008252405

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

1000686351

Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.1875

375

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050606

9/13/2005 18:30:54
20050606

22562200

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
NONE

HO1 - Transfer Station

4.275

8550

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050408

7/20/2005 18:30:55
20050408

22562141

CADO008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CADO008252405

Not reported

133 - Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residues
Not reported

RO1 - Recycler

0.6255

150

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported

20050321

6/1/2005 18:31:04
20050321

22613068

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

512 - Other empty containers 30 gallons or more
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.105

210

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050321

6/1/2005 18:31:04
20050321

22613068

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station

2.6

5200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2016
CAD983636242

20151130
7/14/2016 18:31:06
20151202

1000686351
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Manifest ID: 009004064FLE
Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293
Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 3.4

Waste Quantity: 6800

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20151106

Creation Date: 5/23/2016 18:30:23

Receipt Date: 20151116

Manifest ID: 009091634FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Quantity Tons: 3

Waste Quantity: 6000

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Shipment Date: 20150904

Creation Date: 2/5/2016 22:15:23

Receipt Date: 20150914

Manifest ID: 008738754FLE

Trans EPA ID: CAD980585293

Trans Name: INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:

Not reported

Not reported
AZR000501510
AA SYDCOL LLC
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
3.4

6800

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150806

1/20/2016 22:15:31

20150813

008738478FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
4.2

8400

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150701

2/8/2016 22:17:34

20150711

008789675FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
5

1000686351
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Waste Quantity: 10000
Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20150519

11/5/2015 22:15:08

20150521

008399843FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
4.4

8800

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20150416

9/11/2015 22:15:30

20150426

008399565FLE

CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC

Not reported

Not reported

AZR000501510

AA SYDCOL LLC

Not reported

Not reported

331 - Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
5.6

11200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

Name: CAL PLATE

Address: 17110 JERSEY AVE
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907012637
Region: LA

Permit Category: |

Facility Id: 008685-115933

Facility Type: 01

Facility Status: ~ Permit
Area: 1D

Permit Number: 000012548
Permit Status: Permit

NPDES:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Facility Status:

NPDES Number:

Region:

Agency Number:

Regulatory Measure ID:

Place ID:

Order Number:

WDID:

Regulatory Measure Type:

Program Type:

Adoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:

Expiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
Discharge Address:

Discharge Name:

Discharge City:

Discharge State:

Discharge Zip:

Status:

CAL PLATE
17110 JERSEY AVENUE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

4 19IN605747
Industrial

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NEC Required

Status Date: 10/24/2019

Operator Name: Cal Plate

Operator Address: 17110 Jersey Avenue

Operator City: Artesia

Operator State: California

Operator Zip: 90701
CERS:

Name: CAL PLATE INC

Address: 17110 JERSEY AVE

City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701

Site ID: 101471

CERS ID: 10289191

CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities
Violations:

Site ID: 101471

Site Name: CAL PLATE INC

Violation Date: 06-27-2014

1000686351
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351

Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:

HSC 6.95 25503.5(a) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25503.5(a)

Owner/Operator failed to establish and implement a Hazardous Materials
Business Plan when storing hazardous materials at or above the
thresholds quantities of 55 gallons/500 Ibs/200 cubic feet.

Returned to compliance on 07/21/2018. OBSERVATION: Owner/Operator
failed to establish and implement a Hazardous Materials Business Plan
when storing hazardous materials at or above the thresholds quantities

of 55 gallons/500 Ibs/200 cubic feet. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Establish and
implement a Hazardous Materials Business Plan when storing hazardous
materials at or above the thresholds quantities of 55 gallons/500

Ibs/200 cubic feet.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

Violation Program: HMRRP

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 101471

Site Name: CAL PLATE INC

Violation Date: 06-21-2018

Citation: 22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:

Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
date.

Returned to compliance on 06/21/2018. OBSERVATION: All hazardous waste
containers shall be marked with the following information: 1) the

words "Hazardous Waste"; 2) name and address of generator; 3)
hazardous properties; 4) physical state; 5) composition (contents); 6)
accumulation start date. Six 55 gallon drums containing waste heptyl
acetate solids located across from the PRI machine was observed
without labels. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit photos to the CUPA
demonstrating that the container listed above has been properly
labeled. Operator, Juan, affixed the yellow Haz Waste labels at the
time of inspection. This item was corrected on site.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

Violation Program: HW

Violation Source: CERS

Site ID: 101471

Site Name: CAL PLATE INC

Violation Date: 06-21-2018

Citation: HSC 6.95 25507 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Section(s) 25507

Failure to adequately establish and implement a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable
quantities.

Returned to compliance on 06/05/2019. OBSERVATION: The business failed
to establish and implement a business plan when handling hazardous
materials at or above the reportable threshold quantities. CERS review
revealed no submittal for the current and previous years. Observed the
following at the time of inspection: 11 / ~200 CF cylinders of

Nitrogen 1/ 55 gallon drum for waste solids 6 / 55 gallon drums
containing waste solids (bentyl acetate solids) 7 / 55 gallon drums
empty 8 / 55 gallon drums Cyrel Cylosol washout solution 4 / 55 gallon
drums C-Component 2 / 55 gallon drums of Injection Oil 2 / 55 gallon
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Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:
Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:
Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

1000686351

drums of heat transfer fluid 4 / 5 gallon containers of Acetone
CORRECTIVE ACTION: Establish and implement a business plan for the
facility. Submit documentation of correction to the unified program
agency.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

06-21-2018

Yes

Routine done by local agency

STEVE BRADY, PLANT MANAGER Discussed observed corrections with Cindy
Phillips, CFO

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
06-27-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

06-21-2018

Yes

Routine done by local agency

STEVE BRADY, PLANT MANAGER Discussed observed corrections with Cindy
Phillips, CFO

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
06-27-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Other/Unknown

08-02-2018

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency

Follow up CERS review revealed no submittals noted as of 8/2/2018.
Email sent to Cindy via cindy@calplate.com for follow up.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Coordinates:
Site ID:
Facility Name:
Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:
Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:

Other/Unknown
10-25-2018
No

Other, not routine, done by local agency

1000686351

Telephone call to office. Left message for Cindy Phillips to follow up

on status of CERS submittal
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP
CERS

101471

CAL PLATE INC
HWG

10289191

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.

33.875120
-118.085460

Environmental Contact
CINDY PHILLIPS

Not reported

17110 JERSEY AVE
ARTESIA

CA

Not reported

90701

Not reported

Identification Signer
Cindy Phillips

CFO

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Legal Owner

CAL PLATE INC
Not reported
17110 JERSEY AV
ARTESIA

CA

United States
90701

(818) 441-2169

Parent Corporation
CAL PLATE INC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

TC6777008.2s Page 277



Map ID
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Distance
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CAL PLATE (Continued)

Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

HWTS:
Name:
Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:
Inactive Date:
Create Date:
Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CUPA District

Los Angeles County Fire
Not reported

5825 Rickenbacker Road
Commerce

CA

Not reported

90040-3027

(323) 890-4000

Document Preparer
Cindy Phillips

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

17110 JERSEY AVE
ARTESIA

CA

Not reported

90701

Not reported

Property Owner

T R Korzenecki

Not reported

180 S Lake Ave, Suite 2015
Pasadena

CA

United States

91101

(626) 405-1500

CAL PLATE

17110 JERSEY AVE

Not reported

ARTESIA, CA 907010000
CAD983636242
06/30/2016

04/10/1992

01/12/2017

Not reported

17110 JERSEY AVENUE

1000686351
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MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CAL PLATE (Continued) 1000686351
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907010000
Owner Name: CAL PLATE ACQUISITION
Owner Address: 17110 JERSEY AVE
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907010000
Contact Name: CINDY PHILLIPS
Contact Address: 17110 JERSEY AVE
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
NAICS:
EPA ID: CAD983636242
Create Date: 2002-03-14 16:36:27.000
NAICS Code: 323122
NAICS Description: Prepress Services
Issued EPA ID Date: 1992-04-10 00:00:00
Inactive Date: 2016-06-30 00:00:00
Facility Name: CAL PLATE
Facility Address: 17110 JERSEY AVE
Facility Address 2: Not reported
Facility City: ARTESIA
Facility County: Not reported
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 907010000
35 PACIFIC COAST LINES RCRA-SQG 1000250136
NE 17203 CORBY ST FINDS CAD981442049
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701 ECHO
0.038 mi.
202 ft.
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 19860904
Actual: Handler Name: PACIFIC COAST LINES
65 ft. Handler Address: 17203 CORBY ST
Handler City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
EPA ID: CAD981442049
Contact Name: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
Contact Address: 17203 CORBY ST

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

ARTESIA, CA 90701
213-860-7613

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Other

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
CA

4

17203 CORBY ST
ARTESIA, CA 90701
WILLIAM KENDALL
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC COAST LINES (Continued)

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Private
NOT REQUIRED
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20020627
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

1000250136
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC COAST LINES (Continued) 1000250136

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name: PACIFIC COAST LINES
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

48411

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

FINDS:

No
Operator
NOT REQUIRED
Private

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

WILLIAM KENDALL
Private

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19860904

Small Quantity Generator
CA

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

TC6777008.2s Page 281



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PACIFIC COAST LINES (Continued) 1000250136
Registry ID: 110002707107
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000250136
Registry ID: 110002707107
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002707107
Name: PACIFIC COAST LINES
Address: 17203 CORBY ST
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
E36 GEORGE VEROEVEN FEED CO SWEEPS UST S101617883
SE 11735 E ARTESIA BLVD HIST UST N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701 CA FID UST
0.040 mi. LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
212 ft. Site 1 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Name: GEORGE VEROEVEN FEED CO
Actual: Address: 11735 E ARTESIA BLVD
61 ft. City: ARTESIA
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 11487
Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
19-000-011487-000001
Not reported
10000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

2

GEORGE VEROEVEN FEED CO
11735 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA

Not reported

11487

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GEORGE VEROEVEN FEED CO (Continued)

Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Not reported

Not reported
19-000-011487-000002
Not reported

2000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED

Not reported

GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED CO INC
11735 E ARTESIA BLVD

ARTESIA, CA 90701
00026B47

S$101617883

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00026B47.pdf

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CAFID UST:
Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:

19002259
UTNKI
00007603

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11735 E P O BOX
Not reported
ARTESIA 90701
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GEORGE VEROEVEN FEED CO (Continued) S101617883
Status: Inactive
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
Name: GEORGE VEROEVEN FEED CO
Address: 11735 ARTESIA BLVD
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Region: LA
Permit Category: T
Facility Id: 011447-011487
Facility Type: 0
Facility Status:  Removed
Area: 1D
Permit Number: 00003027T
Permit Status: Removed
E37 GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED COMPANY LUST S104159882
SE 11735 ARTESIA BLVD E Cortese N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701 ENF
0.040 mi. HIST CORTESE
212 ft. Site 2 of 13 in cluster E CERS
Relative: LUST:
Lower Name: GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED COMPANY
Actual: Address: 11735 ARTESIA BLVD E
61 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Lead Agency: LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Geo Track: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0603703805
Global Id: T0603703805
Latitude: 33.873712
Longitude: -118.083385
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 12/12/1996
Case Worker: YR
RB Case Number: 1-11487

Local Agency:

File Location:

Local Case Number:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Not reported

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply
Gasoline

Site History: Not reported
LUST:
Global Id: T0603703805
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker
Contact Name: JOHN AWUJO

Organization Name:

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

Address: 900 S FREMONT AVE

City: ALHAMBRA

Email: jawujo@dpw.lacounty.gov
Phone Number: 6264583507

Global Id: T0603703805

Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker
Contact Name: YUE RONG

Organization Name:
Address:
City:

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
Los Angeles
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED COMPANY (Continued)

Email:
Phone Number:

LUST:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

LUST REG 4:
Region:
Regional Board:
County:
Facility Id:
Status:
Substance:
Substance Quantity:
Local Case No:
Case Type:

Abatement Method Used at the Site:

yrong@waterboards.ca.gov
Not reported

T0603703805
Other
02/26/1990
Leak Reported

T0603703805
Other
01/30/1990
Leak Stopped

T0603703805
Other
01/30/1990
Leak Discovery

T0603703805
Open - Case Begin Date
09/01/1989

T0603703805
Open - Site Assessment
09/01/1989

T0603703805
Open - Site Assessment
12/11/1989

T0603703805
Open - Remediation
02/06/1990

T0603703805
Open - Remediation
11/12/1996

T0603703805
Completed - Case Closed
12/12/1996

4

04

Los Angeles
1-11487
Case Closed
Gasoline

Not reported
Not reported
Groundwater

Not reported

$104159882
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED COMPANY (Continued) S104159882
Global ID: T0603703805
W Global ID: Not reported
Staff: UNK
Local Agency: 19000
Cross Street: CORBY AVE
Enforcement Type: Not reported
Date Leak Discovered: 1/30/1990
Date Leak First Reported: 2/26/1990
Date Leak Record Entered: 2/19/1990
Date Confirmation Began: Not reported
Date Leak Stopped: 1/30/1990
Date Case Last Changed on Database: 1/27/1997
Date the Case was Closed: 12/12/1996
How Leak Discovered: Tank Closure
How Leak Stopped: Not reported
Cause of Leak: UNK
Leak Source: Tank
Operator: VERHOEVEN, ROBERT
Water System: Not reported
Well Name: Not reported
Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft): 1054.4890058706593079403386535
Source of Cleanup Funding: Tank
Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted: 9/1/1989
Preliminary Site Assessment Began: 12/11/1989
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Remediation Plan Submitted: 2/6/1990
Remedial Action Underway: 11/12/1996
Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
Enforcement Action Date: Not reported
Historical Max MTBE Date: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater: Not reported
Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil: Not reported
Significant Interim Remedial Action Taken: Not reported
GW Qualifier: Not reported
Soil Qualifier: Not reported
Organization: Not reported
Owner Contact: Not reported
Responsible Party: GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED COMPANY
RP Address: 7000 MERRILL AVE, #5, CHINO CA 91710
Program: LUST
Lat/Long: 33.873172 /-1
Local Agency Staff: Not reported
Beneficial Use: Not reported
Priority: Not reported
Cleanup Fund Id: Not reported
Suspended: Not reported
Assigned Name: Not reported
Summary: THIS IS AN USTCF SITE. 10/31/96
QUARTERLY G/W MONITORING RPT 01/27/97 FINAL
REPORT OF GW REMEDIATION & DESTRUCTION OF GW MONITORING
WELLS
CORTESE:
Name: GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED COMPANY
Address: 11735 ARTESIA BLVD E
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Region: CORTESE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED COMPANY (Continued)

Envirostor Id:
Global ID:
Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Status Date:
Site Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:

Effective Date:
Region 2:

WID Id:

Solid Waste Id No:

Waste Management Uit Name:

File Name:

ENF:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Facility Id:
Agency Name:
Place Type:
Place Subtype:
Facility Type:
Agency Type:
# Of Agencies:
Place Latitude:
Place Longitude:
SIC Code 1:
SIC Desc 1:
SIC Code 2:
SIC Desc 2:
SIC Code 3:
SIC Desc 3:
NAICS Code 1:
NAICS Desc 1:
NAICS Code 2:
NAICS Desc 2:
NAICS Code 3:
NAICS Desc 3:
# Of Places:
Source Of Facility:
Design Flow:

Threat To Water Quality:

Complexity:
Pretreatment:

Facility Waste Type:
Facility Waste Type 2:
Facility Waste Type 3:
Facility Waste Type 4:

Not reported
T0603703805
LUST CLEANUP SITE

COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
active

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active Open

JW.L. TRANSPORTATION

11735 ARTESIA
ARTESIA, CA 90703
4

233303

JWL Transportation
Facility

Not reported

All other facilities

Privately-Owned Business

1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Reg Meas
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$104159882
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED COMPANY (Continued)

Program:

Program Categoryl:
Program Category2:
# Of Programs:
WDID:

Reg Measure Id:
Reg Measure Type:
Region:

Order #:

Npdes# CA#:
Major-Minor:

Npdes Type:
Reclamation:
Dredge Fill Fee:
301H:

Application Fee Amt Received:

Status:

Status Date:

Effective Date:
Expiration/Review Date:
Termination Date:
WDR Review - Amend:

WDR Review - Revise/Renew:

WDR Review - Rescind:

WDR Review - No Action Required:

WDR Review - Pending:
WDR Review - Planned:
Status Enrollee:
Individual/General:

Fee Code:
Direction/Voice:
Enforcement Id(EID):
Region:

Order / Resolution Number:

Enforcement Action Type:
Effective Date:
Adoption/lssuance Date:
Achieve Date:
Termination Date:

ACL Issuance Date:

EPL Issuance Date:
Status:

Title:

Description:

Program:

Latest Milestone Completion Date:

# Of Programs1.:

Total Assessment Amount:
Initial Assessed Amount:
Liability $ Amount:

Project $ Amount:

Liability $ Paid:

Project $ Completed:

Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:

AGT
TANKS
TANKS

1
4CUPA000204
167179
Unregulated
4

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Never Active
02/20/2013
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

|

Not reported
Passive
236505

4

Notice of Noncompliance
Staff Enforcement Letter
04/03/2001
Not reported
Not reported
04/03/2001
Not reported
Not reported
Historical

$104159882

Notice of Noncompliance sent 4/3/01for overdue semiannual fee. -

4CUPA000204

Notice of Noncompliance sent 4/3/01for overdue semiannual

fee.

AGT

Not reported
1

[eNeoNeoNelNoNoNo]
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED COMPANY (Continued) S104159882
HIST CORTESE:
edr_fname: GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED COM
edr_fadd1l: 11735 ARTESIA
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 19
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 1-11487
CERS:
Name: GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED COMPANY
Address: 11735 ARTESIA BLVD E
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site ID: 259176
CERS ID: T0603703805
CERS Description: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: YUE RONG - LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200
Affiliation City: Los Angeles
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Local Agency Caseworker
Entity Name: JOHN AWUJO - LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 900 S FREMONT AVE
Affiliation City: ALHAMBRA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: 6264583507
E38 GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED CO. INC. HIST UST U001565236
SE 11735 ARTESIA BLVD N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.040 mi.
212 ft. Site 3 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED CO. INC.
Actual: Address: 11735 ARTESIA BLVD
61 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000007603
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: FEED MANUFACTURER
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: 2138651391
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED CO. INC. (Continued) U001565236
Owner Name: GEORGE VERHOEVEN FEED CO., INC
Owner Address: 11735 E. ARTESIA BLVD.
Owner City,St,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Total Tanks: 0002
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: A0l
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00009943
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4
Leak Detection: Visual, Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: A02
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001994
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4
Leak Detection: Visual, Stock Inventor
F39 ELRQOY PAINTING CONTRACTOR CPS-SLIC  S101539929
WNW 17220 JERSEY CERS N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.041 mi.
215 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster F
Relative: SLIC REG 4:
Higher Region: 4
Actual: Facility Status: ~ No further action required
64 ft. SLIC: 0135
Substance: VOCs
Staff: Not reported
CPS-SLIC:
Name: ELROY PAINTING CONTRACTOR
Address: 17220 JERSEY AVE
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Region: STATE

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Completed - Case Closed
06/16/1965
SLT4307977

LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)

Not reported
33.873018
-118.084763
Cleanup Program Site
Not reported
Not reported
0135

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELROY PAINTING CONTRACTOR (Continued) S101539929
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
CERS:
Name: ELROY PAINTING CONTRACTOR
Address: 17220 JERSEY AVE
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site ID: 188691
CERS ID: SLT4307977
CERS Description: Cleanup Program Site
Cc40 MS CLAUDIA COVERT SWEEPS UST S106929704
SwW 11655 ARTESIA BLVD N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA
0.044 mi.
230 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster C
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Name: MS CLAUDIA COVERT
Actual: Address: 11655 ARTESIA BLVD
61 ft. City: ARTESIA
Status: Active
Comp Number: 14310
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 06-30-89
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: 06-30-89
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
C41 JASPERS AUTO SERVICE CERS HAZ WASTE S113006504
SW 11648 ARTESIA BLVD HAZNET N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701 CERS
0.048 mi. HWTS
255 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster C
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Lower Name: JASPER’S AUTO SERVICE
Actual: Address: 11648 ARTESIA BLVD
60 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site ID: 125626
CERS ID: 10279264

CERS Description:

HAZNET:
Name:
Address:

Hazardous Waste Generator

JASPERS AUTO SERVICE
11648 ARTESIA BLVD
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

JASPERS AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:
Tons:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Not reported

ARTESIA, CA 907010000
VALID #CAL000046736

Not reported

11648 ARTESIA BLVD

2001
CAD981446289
CAT000613893

S$113006504

134 - Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10

percent

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.2226

2001
CAD981446289

20011018

1/16/2002 0:00:00

20011023
21377270
SCR000075150
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT000613893
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

134 - Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues

D039

HO1 - Transfer Station

0.2226

53

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

JASPER’S AUTO SERVICE

11648 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
125626

10279264

Chemical Storage Facilities

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

01-07-2014
No

Routine done by local agency
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JASPERS AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

Eval Notes:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:

S$113006504

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

01-22-2021

No

Routine done by local agency

PEDRO "PETE" FERREIRA SECRETARY-TREASURER
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

11-15-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

Pedro Ferreira, President No significant violations observed.
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-07-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

01-07-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspected by Eric Poomiwatracanont Consent given by Pedro Ferreira
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

01-07-2014

No

Routine done by local agency

Inspected by Eric Poomiwatracanont Consent given by Pedro Ferreira
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

01-22-2021

No

Routine done by local agency

PEDRO "PETE" FERREIRA SECRETARY-TREASURER
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JASPERS AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Coordinates:

Site ID:

Facility Name:

Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:

Coord Name:

Ref Point Type Desc:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

11-15-2017

No

Routine done by local agency

Pedro Ferreira, President No significant violations observed.
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

125626

Jasper’s Auto Service

HWG

10279264

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.
33.872910

-118.085280

CUPA District

Los Angeles County Fire
Not reported

5825 Rickenbacker Road
Commerce

CA

Not reported

90040-3027

(323) 890-4000

Identification Signer
Pedro S. Ferreira
Secretary-Treasurer
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Property Owner
Pedro S. Ferreira
Not reported
11648 Artesia Blvd
Artesia

CA

United States
90701

(562) 865-1761

Environmental Contact
Pedro S. Ferreira

Not reported

11648 Artesia Blvd

S$113006504
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JASPERS AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Artesia

CA

Not reported
90701

Not reported

Legal Owner

Jasper’s Auto Service, Inc.
Not reported

11648 Artesia Blvd
Artesia

CA

United States

90701

(562) 865-1761

Parent Corporation

JASPER’'S AUTO SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Document Preparer

Pacific Engineering & Consulting
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

11648 Artesia Blvd
Artesia

CA

Not reported

90701

Not reported

Operator

Jasper’s Auto Service, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(562) 865-1761

S$113006504
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JASPERS AUTO SERVICE (Continued) S113006504
HWTS:
Name: JASPERS AUTO SERVICE
Address: 11648 ARTESIA BLVD
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907010000
EPA ID: CAD981446289
Inactive Date: 06/30/2002
Create Date: 04/10/1987
Last Act Date: 08/10/2004
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 11648 ARTESIA BLVD
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907010000
Owner Name: --
Owner Address: --
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State,Zip: -, 99 --
Contact Name: VALID #CAL000046736
Contact Address: -
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: -, 99 --
C42 JASPER’S AUTO SERVICE INC RCRA-SQG 1000346592
SwW 11648 ARTESIA BLVD FINDS CAD981446289
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.048 mi.
255 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20010727
Actual: Handler Name: JASPERS AUTO REPAIR
60 ft. Handler Address: 11648 ARTESIA BLVD
Handler City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
EPA ID: CAD981446289
Contact Name: DEBBIE FERREIRA
Contact Address: 11648 ARTESIA BLVD

Contact City,State, Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:

ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-865-1761

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

11648 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
JASPERS AUTO REPAIR
Private

NOT REQUIRED
Private

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JASPER’S AUTO SERVICE INC (Continued)

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NN

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20021007
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
No

1000346592
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JASPER’'S AUTO SERVICE INC (Continued) 1000346592

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste Code: D001

Waste Description:

Waste Code: D039

Waste Description:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: JASPERS AUTO REPAIR
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Codes:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

IGNITABLE WASTE

TETRACHLOROETHYLENE

Operator

NOT REQUIRED
Private

Not reported

Not reported
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

JASPERS AUTO REPAIR
Private

Not reported

Not reported

11648 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-865-1761

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20010727

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No NAICS Codes Found

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JASPER’S AUTO SERVICE INC (Continued) 1000346592
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002709864
Click Here:
Environmental Interest/Information System:
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
STATE MASTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
C43 JASPER’S AUTO SERVICE INC RCRA NonGen / NLR 1024788540
Sw 11648 ARTESIA BOULEVARD CAL000046736
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.048 mi.
255 ft. Site 5 0of 5in cluster C
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 19910215
Actual: Handler Name: JASPER’S AUTO SERVICE INC
60 ft. Handler Address: 11648 ARTESIA BOULEVARD
Handler City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701-0000
EPA ID: CAL000046736
Contact Name: PETE FERREIRA
Contact Address: 11648 ARTESIA BLVD

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-865-1761
000-000-0000
DTSC@PACIFICMGT.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

11648 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701-3802
JASPER'’S AUTO SERVICE, INC.
Other

PETE FERREIRA

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20180905
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: JASPER’S AUTO SERVICE, INC.
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 11648 ARTESIA BLVD

JASPER’S AUTO SERVICE INC (Continued)

Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported

ARTESIA, CA 90701-3820

1024788540
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JASPER’S AUTO SERVICE INC (Continued) 1024788540
Owner/Operator Telephone: 562-865-1761
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: PETE FERREIRA
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 11648 ARTESIA BLVD
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Owner/Operator Telephone: 562-865-1761
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 19910215
Handler Name: JASPER'’S AUTO SERVICE INC
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 811111
NAICS Description: GENERAL AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
G44 CERRITOS AUTO BODY CERS HAZ WASTE  S123498664
SSW 11656 E ARTESIA BLVD CERS N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.052 mi.
277 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster G
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Lower Name: CERRITOS AUTO BODY
Actual: Address: 11656 E ARTESIA BLVD
59 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site ID: 104297
CERS ID: 10289719

CERS Description:

Hazardous Waste Generator
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO BODY (Continued)

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

S$123498664

CERRITOS AUTO BODY
11656 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
104297

10289719

Chemical Storage Facilities

104297

CERRITOS AUTO BODY

11-13-2017

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
date.

Returned to compliance on 11/13/2017. OBSERVATION: Observed one
55-gallon used oil and one 55-gallon waste antifreeze with faded and
incomplete labels. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit photos to the CUPA
demonstrating that the container listed above has been properly
labeled. Operator re-labeled the containers at the time of inspection.
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

104297

CERRITOS AUTO BODY

10-21-2014

HSC 6.95 25508(d) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25508(d)

Failure to complete and/or electronically submit a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable

quantities.

Returned to compliance on 01/15/2015. OBSERVATION: A business plan has
not been received by the CUPA. The facility was previously sent a
notice/request from the CUPA for the submittal of a business plan by
11/20/2014]. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit the business plan
electronically in the California Environmental Reporting System (CERS)
and implement immediately.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

104297

CERRITOS AUTO BODY

01-22-2021

22 CCR 12 66262.40(a) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.40(a)

Failure to keep a copy of each properly signed manifest for at least
three years from the date the waste was accepted by the initial
transporter. The manifest signed at the time the waste was accepted
for transport shall be kept until receiving a signed copy from the
designated facility which received the waste.

OBSERVATION: Copies of hazardous waste disposal records (manifest/bill
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CERRITOS AUTO BODY (Continued) S123498664

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

of lading/receipts, etc) were not available at the time of inspection

for the following: - used oil - waste antifreeze - waste paint solvent

- waste paint Hazardous waste generators shall retain copies of all
manifests signed off by the disposal facility and all receipts used in

a consolidated manifesting procedure on site for three (3) years and
have them readily available for review. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Locate the
copies of the hazardous waste disposal records (manifest/bill of
lading/receipts, etc) for the last 3 years and send a copy via email

to CUPA inspector. Complete then submit the Certification of
Compliance via email to CUPA inspector on or before the compliance
date

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

104297

CERRITOS AUTO BODY

11-13-2017

40 CFR 1 265.31 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, Chapter
1, Section(s) 265.31

Failure to maintain and operate the facility to minimize the

possibility of a fire, explosion, or any unplanned sudden or

non-sudden release of hazardous waste or hazardous waste constituents
to air, soil, or surface water which could threaten human health or

the environment.

Returned to compliance on 11/13/2017. OBSERVATION: Observed
accumulation of waste antifreeze on top of the 55-gallon waste

antifreeze drum. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit photos/documentation to the
CUPA demonstrating the spill has been properly removed and managed.
Operator cleanup the spill at the time of inspection.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

104297

CERRITOS AUTO BODY

01-22-2021

22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,
Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation

date.

Returned to compliance on 02/19/2021. OBSERVATION: One 55-gallon metal
drum containing used oil and one 55-gallon drum containing waste
antifreeze stored inside a HW shed with faded HazWaste label, markings
including the accumulation start date is unclear. CORRECTIVE ACTION:
Immediately label these containers and ensure that all containers are
marked with all the required information. All hazardous waste

containers shall be marked with the following information: 1) the

words "Hazardous Waste"; 2) name and address of generator; 3)
hazardous properties; 4) physical state; 5) composition (contents); 6)
accumulation start date. If the accumulation date can be determined,
affix the required markings and submit a photo to CUPA demonstrating
that the containers listed above have been properly labeled. However,

if the accumulation date cannot be determined, properly dispose of the
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

CERRITOS AUTO BODY (Continued)

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:
Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

S$123498664

hazardous wastes listed above and send a copy of the hazardous waste
disposal record/manifest via email to CUPA [Truncated]

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

104297

CERRITOS AUTO BODY

01-22-2021

40 CFR 1 265.31 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, Chapter
1, Section(s) 265.31

Failure to maintain and operate the facility to minimize the

possibility of a fire, explosion, or any unplanned sudden or

non-sudden release of hazardous waste or hazardous waste constituents
to air, soil, or surface water which could threaten human health or

the environment.

Returned to compliance on 02/19/2021. OBSERVATION: Observed
accumulation of possible oil/antifreeze inside the spill containment
pallet for the two 55-gallon drums containing used oil and/or waste
antifreeze. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Electronically submit to CUPA
inspector, the photo(s) demonstrating the the spill containment pallet
have been properly managed, along with the completed and signed
Certification of Compliance.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

104297

CERRITOS AUTO BODY

10-21-2014

22 CCR 12 66262.12 - California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Chapter

12, Section(s) 66262.12

Failure to obtain and/or maintain an Active EPA ID.

Returned to compliance on 01/15/2015. OBSERVATION: This facility does
not have a valid EPA ID number to manage hazardous waste. A hazardous
waste generator shall not treat, store, dispose of, transport or offer

for transportation, hazardous waste without an EPA ID number.
CORRECTIVE ACTION: Immediately obtain an EPA ID number through DTSC to
manage hazardous waste and submit evidence to the CUPA by 11/20/2014.
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

104297

CERRITOS AUTO BODY

11-13-2017

40 CFR 1 265.173 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, Chapter

1, Section(s) 265.173

Failure to meet the following container management requirements: (a) A
container holding hazardous waste must always be closed during

storage, except when it is necessary to add or remove waste. (b) A
container holding hazardous waste must not be opened, handled, or

stored in a manner which may rupture the container or cause it to

leak.

Returned to compliance on 01/17/2018. OBSERVATION: One 55-gallon used
oil and one 55-gallon waste antifreeze were observed open. CORRECTIVE
ACTION: Submit photos to the CUPA demonstrating that the container
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

Database(s)

CERRITOS AUTO BODY (Continued)

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:

S$123498664

listed above has been properly closed.
Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

104297

CERRITOS AUTO BODY

11-13-2017

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter

6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to annually review and electronically certify that the

business plan is complete and accurate on or before the annual due

date.

Returned to compliance on 11/13/2017. OBSERVATION: The business failed
to electronically submit and certify that the business plan is

complete, accurate, and in compliance with EPCRA on or before the
annual due date. CORRECTIVE ACTION: Electronically submit and certify
that the business plan is complete, accurate, and in compliance with
EPCRA on or before the annual due date. Operator completed the annual
certification at the time of inspection.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

104297

CERRITOS AUTO BODY

11-13-2017

22 CCR 12 66262.12 - California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Chapter

12, Section(s) 66262.12

Failure to obtain an Identification Number prior to treating, storing,

disposing of, transporting or offering for transportation any

hazardous waste.

Returned to compliance on 11/13/2017. OBSERVATION: The generator’'s EPA
ID number (CAL000284807) is inactive. A hazardous waste generator

shall not treat, store, dispose of, transport or offer for

transportation, hazardous waste without an active EPA ID number.
CORRECTIVE ACTION: Submit documentation to the CUPA demonstrating that
you have reactivated the facility’'s EPA ID number. Operator completed

the application for re-activating the facility’s EPA ID at the time of

inspection.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
10-21-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Other/Unknown
01-15-2015
No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO BODY (Continued)

Eval Type:
Eval Notes:
Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Other, not routine, done by local agency
Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-22-2021

No

Routine done by local agency
MARCOS RAMOS ADJUSTER

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

11-13-2017

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Roger Patel, Owner Moises Romero, Estimator
Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

Other/Unknown

01-15-2015

No

Other, not routine, done by local agency
Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-22-2021

Yes

Routine done by local agency
MARCOS RAMOS ADJUSTER

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
10-21-2014

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Not reported

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

11-13-2017

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Roger Patel, Owner Moises Romero, Estimator
Los Angeles County Fire Department

S$123498664
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CERRITOS AUTO BODY (Continued) S123498664
Eval Program: HW
Eval Source: CERS
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Environmental Contact
Entity Name: ROGER PATEL
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 11656 E. ARTESIA BLVD
Affiliation City: ARTESIA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 90701

Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:
Entity Title:

Not reported

Legal Owner

ROGER PATEL

Not reported

11656 E ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA

CA

United States

90701

(714) 608-1951

Operator
ROGER PATEL
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(714) 608-1951

Document Preparer
ROGER PATEL
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CUPA District

Los Angeles County Fire
Not reported

5825 Rickenbacker Road
Commerce

CA

Not reported

90040-3027

(323) 890-4000

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CERRITOS AUTO BODY (Continued) S123498664
Affiliation Address: 11656 ARTESIA BLVD
Affiliation City: ARTESIA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 90701
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Identification Signer
Entity Name: ROGER PATEL
Entity Title: OWNER
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
Affiliation Type Desc: Parent Corporation
Entity Name: CERRITOS AUTO BODY
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: Not reported
G45 CERRITOS AUTO BODY INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026054274
SSw 11656 ARTESIA BLVD CAL000284807
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.052 mi.
277 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster G
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20040721
Actual: Handler Name: CERRITOS AUTO BODY INC
59 ft. Handler Address: 11656 ARTESIA BLVD
Handler City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
EPA ID: CAL000284807
Contact Name: RAJESH PATEL
Contact Address: 11656 ARTESIA BLVD

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:

ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-860-4448
562-860-4835

RPATEL@CERRITOSAUTOBODY.COM

Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

11656 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701

TC6777008.2s Page 308



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO BODY INC (Continued)

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:

RAJESH PATEL
Other
RAJESH PATEL
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20200210
No

No

No

No

No

1026054274
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CERRITOS AUTO BODY INC (Continued) 1026054274
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: RAJESH PATEL
Legal Status: Other

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:
Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code: 811121
AUTOMOTIVE BODY, PAINT, AND INTERIOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

NAICS Description:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations:

CERRITOS AUTO BODY INC

Not reported

Not reported

11656 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-860-4448

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

RAJESH PATEL
Other

Not reported

Not reported

7002 SOMERSET CIR
LA PALMA, CA 90623-1112
714-608-1951

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040721

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G46 CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC RCRA-SQG 1000363048
SSw 11656 ARTESIA FINDS CAD094441581
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701 ECHO
0.052 mi. EMI
277 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster G HAZNET
L LOS ANGELES CO. HMS
Relative: HWTS
Lower
Actual: RCRA-SQG:
59 ft. Date Form Received by Agency: 19860822
Handler Name: CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC
Handler Address: 11656 ARTESIA
Handler City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
EPA ID: CAD094441581
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:
2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Other

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
CA

4

11656 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
CHRIS PAPPAS
Private

NOT REQUIRED
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NN

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:

Not reported
20020627
No

No

No

No

Not reported
Not reported

No
Operator
NOT REQUIRED
Private

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

CHRIS PAPPAS

Private

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
415-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

1000363048
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued) 1000363048

Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

19860822
CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC

Federal Waste Generator Description: Small Quantity Generator
State District Owner: CA

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer: No

Recognized Trader Exporter: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No

Current Record: Yes

Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported

Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:

NAICS Description:

811121

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

No Violations Found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

FINDS:
Registry ID:

Click Here:

No Evaluations Found

110002424760

Environmental Interest/Information System:

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

STATE MASTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000363048

110002424760
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002424760
CERRITOS AUTO BODY INC

11656 ARTESIA BLVD

ARTESIA, CA 90701

AUTOMOTIVE BODY, PAINT, AND INTERIOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued) 1000363048

EMI:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC
11656 ARTESIA BL
ARTESIA, CA 907010000
1987

19

SC

48009

SC

7538

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

4

[oNelNeNelNoRt

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC
11656 ARTESIA BL
ARTESIA, CA 907010000
1990

19

SC

48009

SC

7532

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

[eNeoNeNolNol Sl

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC
11656 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 907010000
1996

19

SC

48009

SC

7532

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

1
0
0
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

0
0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

CERRITOS AUTO BODY
11656 ARTESIA BLVD
ARTESIA, CA 90701
2016

19

SC

141128

SC

7532

SOUTH COAST AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
0.74949672445
0.72097

0.00486

0.01802

8.32e-005

0.00617

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.0059128

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:
Gepaid:

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC
11656 ARTESIA

Not reported

ARTESIA, CA 907010000

CHRIS PAPPAS

5628604448

Not reported

11656 ARTESIA BLVD

2005

CAD094441581

CAD008302903

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
RO1 - Recycler

0.234

2005

CAD094441581

CADO008252405

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
RO1 - Recycler

0.108

2004

CAD094441581

CADO008302963

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
RO1 - Recycler

0.072

2004
CAD094441581

1000363048

TC6777008.2s Page 315



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

CADO008302903

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
RO1 - Recycler

1.3068

2003

CAD094441581

CAD008302903

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
RO1 - Recycler

1.7316

2002

CAD094441581

CAD008302903

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
RO1 - Recycler

1.8108

2001

CAD094441581

CADO008302903

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
RO1 - Recycler

1.35

2001

CAD094441581

CAD008252405

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
RO1 - Recycler

0.252

2000

CAD094441581

CAD008252405

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
RO1 - Recycler

0.1152

2000
CAD094441581
CAD008302903
461 - Paint sludge
RO1 - Recycler
0.9838

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
12 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

2002
CAD094441581

20021230
4/1/2003 18:31:07

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

20030102
22132665
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CADO008302903
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.1368

38

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20021202
2/25/2003 18:31:38
20021202
22132458
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.144

40

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20021031
2/10/2003 18:31:16
20021106
21979300
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CADO008302903
Not reported
Not reported

1000363048
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued) 1000363048

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.162

45

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20020923
1/27/2003 18:33:26
20020925
21988381
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.108

30

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20020826
3/14/2003 18:31:30
20020828
21988271
CAD982440364
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.1656

46

G

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20020729
1/21/2003 18:30:55
20020731
21988104
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.1692

47

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20020612
7/19/2002 15:57:28
20020612
21617598
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.1512

42

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20020520
7/17/2002 18:35:51
20020522
21617484
CAD982440364

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.162

45

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20020422
7/29/2002 18:39:34
20020423
21282787
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.144

40

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20020325
7/29/2002 18:35:10
20020327
21278790
CAD982440364
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CADO008302903
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

RO1 - Recycler
0.1512

42

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2004
CAD094441581

20041206

2/17/2005 18:31:05
20041206

22762641

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.0648

18

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20041011

12/21/2004 18:30:50

20041012

23762266

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302963

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.072

20

G

Not reported

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20040830

1/6/2005 18:30:52

20040902

23762103

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.108

30

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040802

1/6/2005 9:07:07

20040805

23762009

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.0828

23

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040714
11/1/2004 9:00:46
20040714
23761916

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.108

30

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040621

10/15/2004 15:16:06
20040621

23761764

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.108

30

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040527

10/15/2004 10:47:43

20040527

23761704

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.0972

27

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20040510

10/15/2004 8:41:08
20040512

23761636

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.09

25

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20040419

10/14/2004 7:35:58
20040419

22767042

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.144

40

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported

20040317

8/23/2004 8:25:08

20040319

22766973

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.198

55

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1993
CAD094441581

19930713
9/11/1995 0:00:00
19930713
92600240
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CADO008252405
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.126

35

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19930602
9/7/1995 0:00:00
Not reported

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

92589071
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
Not reported

- Not reported
0.0864

24

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19930511
9/7/1995 0:00:00
19930511
92515673
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.0936

26

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19930419
9/6/1995 0:00:00
19930419
92513802
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.126

35

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19930329
9/6/1995 0:00:00
19930329
92040643
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.09

25

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19930308
9/1/1995 0:00:00
19930308
92037343
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.09

25

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000363048
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued) 1000363048

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

Not reported
Not reported

19930216
9/7/1995 0:00:00
19930216
92035534
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.09

25

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19930125
9/6/1995 0:00:00
19930125
92033561
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
Not reported
RO1 - Recycler
0.126

35

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2000
CAD094441581

20001229
3/22/2001 0:00:00
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

20001229
20609861
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CADO008252405
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.1152

32

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20001204
1/24/2001 0:00:00
20001208
20495518
CAR000036673
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
461 - Paint sludge
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.1

24

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20001115
1/9/2001 0:00:00
20001117
20495459
CAR000036673
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CADO008302903
Not reported
Not reported

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:

Not reported
461 - Paint sludge
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.0625

15

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20001026
12/13/2000 0:00:00
20001027
20495347
CAR000036673
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
461 - Paint sludge
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.1334

32

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20001004
12/8/2000 0:00:00
20001006
20495275
CAR000036673
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported

461 - Paint sludge
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.0959

23

G

Not reported

Not reported

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20000922
11/14/2000 0:00:00
20000929
20495206
CAR000036673
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CADO008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
461 - Paint sludge
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.0959

23

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20000906
10/23/2000 0:00:00
20000908
20263929
CAR000036673
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CADO008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
461 - Paint sludge
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.1084

26

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20000816
9/25/2000 0:00:00
20000818
20263819
CAR000036673

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
461 - Paint sludge
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.1

24

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20000724
9/11/2000 0:00:00
20000728
20263740
CAR000036673
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
461 - Paint sludge
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.1793

43

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20000628
8/14/2000 0:00:00
20000630
20263614
CAR000036673
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported

461 - Paint sludge
D001

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

RO1 - Recycler
0.1084

26

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2005
CAD094441581

20050812

10/28/2005 18:30:54
20050812

24102034

CAD008252405

PACIFIC COAST LACQUER
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008252405

PACIFIC RESOURCE RECOVERY
CAD008252405

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.108

30

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050615

8/17/2005 18:33:44

20050617

23762480

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC

Not reported

Not reported

CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.108

30

G

Not reported

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20050321

5/29/2005 18:31:56
20050325

24153217

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.0612

17

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20050207

6/3/2005 18:31:06

20050207

24152606

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.0648

18

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1999
CAD094441581

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

19990309
5/17/1999 0:00:00
19990309
98724146
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
352 - Other organic solids
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.0625

125

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2003
CAD094441581

20031222

7/30/2004 18:31:14
20031230

22762524

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.09

25

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20031124
8/5/2004 10:14:17
20031201
22762470
CAD982440364

1000363048

TC6777008.2s Page 335



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported

CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.072

20

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20031110

8/20/2004 8:27:39

20031114

22768376

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.072

20

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20031027

8/3/2004 15:03:33

20031031

22768231

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported

CADO008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

RO1 - Recycler
0.126

35

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20030929

8/3/2004 7:33:04

20031003

22768174

CAD982440364

PFR ENVIRONMENTAL INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
CAD008302903

Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler

0.09

25

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20030915
7/29/2004 7:46:19
20030915
22768092
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.072

20

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:

20030903
7/29/2004 7:46:19
20030909
22768032
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.072

20

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20030825
7/28/2004 10:48:03
20030826
22417559
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.09

25

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20030811
7/26/2004 18:31:36
20030812
22417482
CAD982440364
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903

1000363048
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:

Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.09

25

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20030728
7/23/2004 13:22:40
20030730
22417417
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.09

25

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1994
CAD094441581

19940713
10/11/1995 0:00:00
Not reported
90400774
CADO008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000363048

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

FO03
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:

- Not reported
0

0

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940713
10/11/1995 0:00:00
Not reported
90400774
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008252405
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000363048

212 - Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.

F003

- Not reported
0.0957

29

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2001
CAD094441581

20011217
2/13/2002 0:00:00
20011218
20756784
CAD982440364
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.108

30

G

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20011119
1/16/2002 0:00:00
20011120
21142305
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.1332

37

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20011022
1/16/2002 0:00:00
20011023
20756488
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.162

45

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20010910
10/23/2001 0:00:00
20010911
21142087

1000363048
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued) 1000363048
Trans EPA ID: CAD982440364
Trans Name: Not reported

Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.1332

37

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20010813
10/1/2001 0:00:00
20010813
21041068
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.09

25

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20010730
10/1/2001 0:00:00
20010730
21040999
CAD982440364
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.126

35

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20010702

8/24/2001 0:00:00

20010702
20823852
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CADO008302903
Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.0936

26

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20010604

7/20/2001 0:00:00

20010604
20760645
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CADO008302903
Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.108

30

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000363048

TC6777008.2s Page 343



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued)

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

Not reported

20010507
6/27/2001 0:00:00
20010507
20748635
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CADO008302903
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.162

45

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20010326
5/16/2001 0:00:00
20010327
20748629
CAD982440364
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD008302903
Not reported
CADO008302903
Not reported
214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.108

30

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Name: CERRITOS AUTO BODY
Address: 11656 ARTESIA BLVD
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Region: LA

Permit Category: |

Facility Id: 000407-100409

1000363048
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC (Continued) 1000363048
Facility Type: 01
Facility Status:  Closed
Area: 1D
Permit Number: 000007059
Permit Status: Closed
Name: CERRITOS AUTO BODY
Address: 11656 ARTESIA BLVD
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Region: LA
Permit Category: |
Facility Id: 000407-045041
Facility Type: 01
Facility Status:  Permit
Area: 1D
Permit Number: 000564148
Permit Status: Permit
HWTS:
Name: CERRITOS AUTO COLLISION INC
Address: 11656 ARTESIA
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907010000
EPA ID: CAD094441581
Inactive Date: 06/30/2005
Create Date: 04/10/1987
Last Act Date: 05/25/2007
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 11656 ARTESIA BLVD
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907010000
Owner Name: CHRIS PAPPAS
Owner Address: 11656 ARTESIA BLVD
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907013802
Contact Name: CHRIS PAPPAS
Contact Address: 11656 ARTESIA BLVD
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907013802
D47 INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024813363
NNW 17020 ALBURTIS AVE CALO000303717
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.054 mi.
285 ft. Site 2 of 5iin cluster D
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20060222
Actual: Handler Name: INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC
63 ft. Handler Address: 17020 ALBURTIS AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701-2615
EPA ID: CAL000303717
Contact Name: MIKE PAK
Contact Address: 17020 ALBURTIS AVE

Contact City,State, Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-860-4365
562-860-4355
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC (Continued)

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

1024813363

INSIGHTRANGE@YAHOO.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Handler Activities
Not reported

Not reported

17020 ALBURTIS AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701-2615
INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC
Other

MIKE PAK

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

N

Not reported

No

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC (Continued)

Operating TSDF Universe:
Full Enforcement Universe:

Not reported
Not reported

Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:
Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Not reported
20180905
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Owner

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC
Other

Not reported

Not reported

17020 ALBURTIS AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
213-503-2794

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

MIKE PAK

Other

Not reported

Not reported

17020 ALBURTIS AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-860-4365

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20060222

Handler Name: INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

1024813363
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC (Continued) 1024813363
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56299
NAICS Description: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
D48 INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC CERS HAZ WASTE S113141285
NNW 17020 ALBURTIS AVE HAZNET N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701 HWTS
0.054 mi.
285 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster D
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Lower Name: INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC
Actual: Address: 17020 ALBURTIS AVE
63 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site ID: 124403
CERS ID: 10304071
CERS Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
Evaluation:
Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection
Eval Date: 11-20-2014
Violations Found: No
Eval Type: Routine done by local agency
Eval Notes: Not reported
Eval Division: Los Angeles County Fire Department
Eval Program: HW
Eval Source: CERS

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Coordinates:
Site ID:
Facility Name:
Env Int Type Code:
Program ID:
Coord Name:
Ref Point Type Desc:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
08-22-2019

No

Routine done by local agency

MIKE PAK OPERATOR

Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

124403

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC
HWG

10304071

Not reported

Center of a facility or station.
33.875760

-118.085140

Property Owner
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC (Continued)

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:

MIKE PAK

Not reported

17020 ALBURITS AVE
ARTESIA

CA

United States

90701

(562) 860-4365

Environmental Contact
RAYMOND ROSALES
Not reported

1540 W FIRST STREET
AZUSA

CA

Not reported

91702

Not reported

Operator

NAE CHAN PAK
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
(213) 503-2794

Parent Corporation

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CUPA District

Los Angeles County Fire
Not reported

5825 Rickenbacker Road
Commerce

CA

Not reported

90040-3027

(323) 890-4000

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

17020 ALBURTIS AVE
ARTESIA

CA

Not reported

90701

S113141285
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC (Continued) S113141285

Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

HAZNET:

Name:

Address:
Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Not reported

Identification Signer
MIKE PAK
PRESIDENT

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Legal Owner

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC
Not reported

17020 ALBURTIS AVE

ARTESIA

CA

United States

90701

(562) 860-4365

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC
17020 ALBURTIS AVE

Not reported

ARTESIA, CA 907012615

MIKE PAK

5628604365

Not reported

17020 ALBURTIS AVE

2018

CAL000303717

NVT330010000

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As

Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
1.00000

2017

CAL000303717

NVT330010000

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As

Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.3

2016

CAL000303717

NVT330010000

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As

Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.049
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC (Continued)

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:
CA Waste Code:

Disposal Method:

Tons:

S113141285

2015

CAL000303717

NVT330010000

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.15

2014

CAL000303717

NVT330010000

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

0.1

2013

CAL000303717

NVT330010000

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

0.2

2012

CAL000303717

CAD044429835

352 - Other organic solids

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.07

2011

CAL000303717

CAD003963592

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0815

2010

CAL000303717

CAD003963592

171 - Metal sludge (Alkaline solution (pH >= 12.5) with metals)
HO010 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.0645

2009

CAL000303717

CAD003963592

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

HO10 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.049

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
2 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC (Continued) S113141285

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

2012
CAL000303717

20120716

10/19/2012 22:15:36

20120717

005330001FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
Not reported

Not reported

CADO044429835

CLEAN HARBORS WILMINGTON LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D008

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.07

140

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2017
CALO000303717

20171027

10/16/2018 18:31:43

20171106

017304966JJK

CAR000172189

AMBERWICK CORPORATION
CAR000045963

ARO TRUCKING

NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
D008

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
1

2000

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC (Continued)

Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

S113141285

Not reported

20170413

5/12/2018 18:32:16

20170501

0171192743JK

CAD981377864

IDR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC
NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY NEVADA INC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
D008

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.3

600

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011
CAL000303717

20110425

10/19/2011 18:30:46

20110505

006055123JJK

CAD003963592

ECS REFINING

CAR000188201

ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY SERVICES
CAD003963592

ECS REFINING TEXAS LLC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
D008

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0815

163

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC (Continued)

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

2006
CAL000303717

20061107

3/30/2007 13:34:23

20061121

000027623WAS

CAD108040858

TSM RECYCLING & RECOVERY
CAD983649880

GENERAL ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT
CAD980884183

GEM RANCHO CONDOVA LLC

Not reported

Not reported

352 - Other organic solids

D001

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20060725
10/5/2006 18:32:01
20060804
21538032
CAD982492399
ALL CHEMICAL DISPOSAL INC
Not reported

Not reported
CAD003963592
ECS REFINING
CAD003963592
Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
D008

RO1 - Recycler
0.02

40

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2013
CALO00303717

S113141285
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC (Continued) S113141285

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

20130514

9/30/2013 22:15:07

20130524

011252726JJK

CAD981377864

IDR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION
NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
D008

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.2

400

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2010
CALO00303717

20100318

6/29/2010 18:30:25
20100331

005775103JJK
CAD003963592

ECS REFINING
CAR000188201
ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY SERVICES
CAD003963592

ECS REFINING TEXAS LLC
Not reported

Not reported

171 - Metal sludge (see 121
Not reported

HO010 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.0645

129

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2015
CALO00303717
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC (Continued) S113141285

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:

20150420

9/11/2015 22:15:30

20150501

013737168JJK

CAD981377864

IDR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC
NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
D008

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.15

300

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2014
CALO00303717

20140411

9/6/2014 22:15:06

20140425

012528822JJK

CAD981377864

IDR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC
NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
D008

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2009
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC (Continued)

Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

HWTS:

S113141285

CAL000303717

20090408

5/29/2009 18:30:32
20090409

004467079JJK
CADO003963592

ECS REFINING
CAR000188201
ENVIROSERV
CAD003963592

ECS REFINING TEXAS LLC
Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
D008

HO10 - Metals Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect
0.049

98

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2016
CALO00303717

20150420

9/11/2015 22:15:30

20150501

013737168JJK

CAD981377864

IDR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CAD980585293

INDUSTRIAL WASTE UTILIZATION INC
NVT330010000

US ECOLOGY

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
D008

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.15

300

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC (Continued) S113141285
Name: INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC
Address: 17020 ALBURTIS AVE
Address 2: Not reported
City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907012615
EPA ID: CAL000303717
Inactive Date: Not reported
Create Date: 02/22/2006
Last Act Date: 08/24/2020
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 17020 ALBURTIS AVE
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907012615
Owner Name: INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC
Owner Address: 17020 ALBURTIS AVE
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Contact Name: MIKE PAK
Contact Address: 17020 ALBURTIS AVE
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
NAICS:
EPA ID: CAL000303717
Create Date: 2006-02-22 14:58:55.553
NAICS Code: 99999
NAICS Description: Not Otherwise Specified
Issued EPA ID Date: 2006-02-22 14:58:55.49000
Inactive Date: Not reported
Facility Name: INSIGHT SHOOTING RANGE INC
Facility Address: 17020 ALBURTIS AVE
Facility Address 2: Not reported
Facility City: ARTESIA
Facility County: Not reported
Facility State: CA
Facility Zip: 907012615
E49 MIKE’'S SHELL SERVICE EDR Hist Auto 1008993530
SE 11754 ARTESIA BLVD N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.063 mi.
335 ft. Site 4 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
61 ft. 1970 MIKE'S SHELL SERVICE Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E50 KOEUN PRINTING CERS HAZ WASTE S103944685
SE 11754 ARTESIA BLVD #C LOS ANGELES CO. HMS N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.063 mi.
335 ft. Site 5 of 13 in cluster E
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Lower Name: KOEUN PRINTING
Actual: Address: 11754 ARTESIABLVD # C
61 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701

Site ID: 42015

CERS ID: 10304521

CERS Description: Hazardous Waste Generator

Evaluation:

Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 11-13-2014

Violations Found: No

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes: No significant violations. No hazardous waste pick ups since 2008.

Eval Division: Los Angeles County Fire Department

Eval Program: HW

Eval Source: CERS

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc: Facility Mailing Address

Entity Name: Mailing Address

Entity Title: Not reported

Affiliation Address: 11754 ARTESIA BLVD #C

Affiliation City: ARTESIA

Affiliation State: CA

Affiliation Country: Not reported

Affiliation Zip: 90701

Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:
Entity Name:

Entity Title:

Affiliation Address:

Not reported

CUPA District

Los Angeles County Fire
Not reported

5825 Rickenbacker Road
Commerce

CA

Not reported

90040-3027

(323) 890-4000

Parent Corporation
KOEUN PRINTING
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Legal Owner

SHIN KWANG SIK

Not reported

11754 ARTESIA BLVD #C
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KOEUN PRINTING (Continued) S103944685
Affiliation City: ARTESIA
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: United States
Affiliation Zip: 90701
Affiliation Phone: (562) 809-8907
LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:
Name: KOEUN PRINTING
Address: 11754 ARTESIA BLVD
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Region: LA
Permit Category: Not reported
Facility Id: 019083-027372
Facility Type: Not reported
Facility Status:  OPEN
Area: 1D
Permit Number:  Not reported
Permit Status: Not reported
F51 ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1024852392
West 17223 JERSEY AVE CAL000411485
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701
0.066 mi.
348 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster F
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20151022
Actual: Handler Name: ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT INC
64 ft. Handler Address: 17223 JERSEY AVE
Handler City,State,Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701-2638
EPA ID: CAL000411485
Contact Name: GARY RUCK
Contact Address: 17223 JERSEY AVE

Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-924-0444
562-924-0442
GRUCK@ELITECONSTRUCTIONEQUIPMENT.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

17223 JERSEY AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701-2638
ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT INC
Other

GARY RUCK

Other

No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT INC (Continued)

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site Fed-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:
Active Site Converter Treatment storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Treatment Storage and Disposal Facility:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:

Sub-Part K Indicator:

Commercial TSD Indicator:

Treatment Storage and Disposal Type:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Permit Renewals Workload Universe:

Permit Workload Universe:

Permit Progress Universe:

Post-Closure Workload Universe:

Closure Workload Universe:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Corrective Action Workload Universe:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
TSDFs Potentially Subject to CA Under 3004 (u)/(v) Universe:
TSDFs Only Subject to CA under Discretionary Auth Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:

Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:

Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Operating TSDF Universe:

Full Enforcement Universe:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Owner
ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT INC

1024852392

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
No

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

Not reported
Not reported
No

No

No

No

Not reported
20180906
No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT INC (Continued) 1024852392

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name:

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

State District Owner:

Other

Not reported

Not reported

468 N ROSEMEAD BLVD
PASADENA, CA 91107
626-351-8800

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

GARY RUCK

Other

Not reported

Not reported

17223 JERSEY AVE
ARTESIA, CA 90701
562-924-0444

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20151022

ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT INC

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:
Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported
Not reported

56299
ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F52 ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT INC CERS HAZ WASTE S124907339
West 17223 JERSEY AVE HAZNET N/A
<1/8 ARTESIA, CA 90701 CERS
0.066 mi. HWTS
348 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster F
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
Actual: Address: 17223 JERSEY AVE
64 ft. City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site ID: 572143
CERS ID: 10864483

CERS Description:

Hazardous Waste Generator

HAZNET:
Name: ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT INC
Address: 17223 JERSEY AVE
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 907012638
Contact: GARY RUCK
Telephone: 5629240444
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 17223 JERSEY AVE
Year: 2019
Gepaid: CAL000411485
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

343 - Unspecified organic liquid mixture
HO039 - Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid
Regeneration, Organics Recovery Ect

Tons: 0.18700
CERS:
Name: ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
Address: 17223 JERSEY AVE
City,State, Zip: ARTESIA, CA 90701
Site ID: 572143
CERS ID: 10864483
CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities
Violations:
Site ID: 572143
Site Name: ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
Violation Date: 01-14-2021
Citation: 22 CCR 12 66262.34(f) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.34(f)

Failure to properly label hazardous waste accumulation containers and
portable tanks with the following requirements: "Hazardous Waste",
name and address of the generator, physical and chemical
characteristics of the Hazardous Waste, and starting accumulation
date.

Returned to compliance on 02/15/2021. OBSERVATION: The following
hazardous waste containers were missing the required markings: - Two
55 gallon drums used to store used motor oil - One 55 gallon drum used
to store waste coolant CORRECTIVE ACTION: All hazardous waste
containers shall be marked with the following information: 1) the

words "Hazardous Waste"; 2) name and address of generator; 3)
hazardous properties; 4) physical state; 5) composition (contents); 6)
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT INC (Continued) S124907339

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Affiliation:

accumulation start date. If the accumulation date can be determined,
affix the required markings and provide a photo to CUPA inspector via
email demonstrating that the containers listed above have been
properly labeled. However, if the accumulation date cannot be
determined, properly dispose of the hazardous wastes listed above and
provide a copy of the manifest via email to CUPA Inspector. Complete
and electronically submit the Certification of Compliance to CUPA
Inspector via email

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HW

CERS

572143

ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT

01-14-2021

HSC 6.95 25507 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95,
Section(s) 25507

Failure to adequately establish and implement a business plan when
storing/handling a hazardous material at or above reportable

quantities.

Returned to compliance on 02/17/2021. OBSERVATION: An owner/operator
is required to establish and implement a Hazardous Materials Business
Plan (HMBP) for storing hazardous materials/wastes at or above the
threshold quantities of 55 gallons of liquid/500 pound of solids/200
cubic feet of gas. The following were observed at the time of

inspection: Two 55 gallon drums used to store used motor oil Three 55
gallon drums containing hew motor oil One 55 gallon drum containing
new coolant One 125 gallon (4,550 cubic feet) of propane CORRECTIVE
ACTIONS: Establish and implement your HMBP; submit your HMBP via
California Environmental Reporting System (CERS)
http://cers.calepa.ca.gov/. Complete and submit the Certification of
Compliance to CUPA inspector.

Los Angeles County Fire Department

HMRRP

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-14-2021

Yes

Routine done by local agency

GARY RUCK PARTS MANAGER
Los Angeles County Fire Department
HW

CERS

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
01-14-2021

Yes

Routine done by local agency

GARY RUCK PARTS MANAGER
Los Angeles County Fire Department
HMRRP

CERS
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT INC (Continued)

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:

Environmental Contact
GARY RUCK

Not reported

17223 jeresy ave
Artesia

CA

Not reported

90701

Not reported

Identific